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PROJECT SUMMARY:

NEW BUILDING :
3 STORIES, SLAB ON GRADE + PARTIAL BASEMENT W/ MECHANICAL & STORAGE UNITS
FIRST FLOOR RETAIL WITH (22)RESIDENTIAL STUDIO/EFFICIENCY APARTMENTS TO BE RENTED

ACCESSORY AREAS, MECHANICAL ROOMS
GROUP M MERCANTILE /LEASABLE RETAIL SPACE
GROUP M MERCANTILE /LEASABLE RETAIL SPACE
GROUP R-2 APARTMENT HOUSE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE : 5A, FULLY SPRINKLERED

NUMBER OF STORIES : 3 (+PARTIAL BASEMENT)

BUILDING HEIGHT : 35'- 0"+ MAX. 4 PARAPET

ZONING : COMMERCIAL HISTORIC DISTRICT - MIXED USE

OCCUPANCIES: GROUP S1

LOT AREA : LOTS 101 & 115 E. 2ND ST. =0.19 ACR
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 100%
LOT COVERAGE: 6940 SF
SETBACKS: o'
PARKING PROVIDED:  (6)SPACES TOTAL WITH (1) ADA COMPLIANT + STREET PARKING
APPROVED VARIANCE APPROVED BY TOWN OF EAGLE P&Z

ES = 8,276 SF 240% = 19,863

DRAWING INDEX:

A0.0 COVER SHEET, CODE INFO
ORIGINAL TOPO + SURVEY OF O.H. POWER LINE

CIVIL ENGINEERING
C-1 thru C-6 TOPO LOT SURVEY, SITE, UTILITY &
CONNECTIONS, EROSION CONTROL, DRAINAGE

ARCHITECTURAL

A0.1  GENERAL & APPLICABLE CODE NOTES
AQ.2 EGRESS/ LIFE SAFETY PLANS
A0.3 CODE SECTION & ELEVATION
A0.4 WALLTYPES

A0.5 CODE DETAILS

A1.0 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN
AT.1  SITE PLAN & EXTERIOR LIGHTING
PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

A2.1  BASEMENT LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A2.2 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

A2.3 LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN

A2.4 LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN

A2.5 ROOF PLAN

A3.1 BUILDING ELEVATION, WEST
A3.2 BUILDING ELEVATION, SOUTH
BUILDING ELEVATION, EAST
BUILDING ELEVATION, NORTH
BUILDING SECTIONS

BUILDING SECTIONS

BUILDING SECTIONS

WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS
DETAILS & DOOR SCHEDULES
DETAILS

A3.4
A4.1

A4.2
A43
A4.4
A5.1
A5.2

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
S1.0 GENERAL NOTES & DETAILS

LEVEL 3 - RETAIL 6,526 GSQ. FT. 11 APARTMENTS LEASABLE SF = 5,88 S1.1 FOUNDATION PLAN
LEVEL 2 - RESIDENTIAL/APARTMENTS 6,687 GSQ. FT. 11 APARTMENTS LEASABLE SF = 6,049 S$1.2 MAIN LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
LEVEL 1 - RESIDENTIAL/APARTMENTS 5,829 GSQ. FT. LEASEABLE RETAIL SF =4,825 $1.3 MAIN LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
S1.4 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
H TOTAL FINISHED S.F. 19,042 GSQ. FT. m S1.5 SECOND FLOOR SHEAR WALL PLAN
S1.6 THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
BASEMENT LEVEL 3,206 GSQ. FT LEASEABLE STORAGE UNITS = 2,288 S1.7 THIRD FLOOR SHEAR WALL PLAN
$1.8 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
H TOTAL GROSS S.F. 22,248 GSQ. FT. m $5.1-6 SECTION AND DETAILS

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
M1-1 THRU M2-2

PLUMBING ENGINEERING
P1-1 THRU P1-11

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING, REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
E2-1 THRU E2-10
ELEVATOR DRAWINGS (8) SHEETS

970.445.0486

architect
P.O. Box 1328 Eagle, Colorado 81631

Maggie T. Fitzgerald, AIA

115 SECONDSTREET

EAGLE, COLORA DO 81631
TOWN OF EAGLE

BROADWAY STATION

date:

FEB. 24, 2020
MAY 1, 2020
JUNE 20, 2020
SEPT. 23, 2020
SEPT. 23, 2020

issue:

DESIGN DEYELOPMENT SET | FEB. 14, 2020
RESPONSE TO COMMENTS

REVIEW SET
CONSTRUCTION SET_/A\

PROGRESS SET
PERMIT SET

A0.0

COVER SHEET

OCT. 6, 2020

UPDATED WINDOW INFO.



OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

USE & OCCUPANCY IS ESTIMATED.
b. LEVEL 2 PROVIDES - (1) TYPE "A" ADA" UNIT AND (10) TYPE "B" ADA"

LEVEL (FUNCTION) OCCUPANCY| GSF@ (OCC LOAD| OCCUPANTS| # OF EXITS | EXIT WIDTH
USE FACTOR
BASEMENT (below grade storage) S1 3,121 300 11 1 n/a
LEVEL 1 - (at grade restaurant (2,679), A 2,129 15 142 3+ n/a
kitchen area 550 200 3 2
retail, M 1,206 60 21 2 n/a
office) B 940 100 10 2
LEVEL 2 (11 apartments) R-2 6,835 200 35 2 n/a
LEVEL 3 (11 apartments) R-2 6,672 200 34 2 n/a
TOTAL 258
NOTES:

a. LEVEL 1 CONTAINS (3) UNITS TO BE FINISHED TO "WHITE BOX LEVEL" WITH TENANT FINISH PERMIT TO FOLLOW

CODE NOTES:

APPLICABLE CODES:

- TOWN OF EAGLE MUNICIPAL CODE

- 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

- 2015 MECHANICAL CODE

- 2015 PLUMBING CODE

- 2015 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

- 2015 ENERGY CODE - PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD

1. BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER
NEPA 13 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 2015 SECTION 903.3.1.1

302 & 508.4 USE & OCCUPANCY - MIXED USE TO INCLUDE B, M, & R-2

504 ALLOWABLE HEIGHT PER PER TOWN OF EAGLE = 35' MAX +4' PARAPET
ALLOWABLE AREA = @R2 TYPE, 5A, SM = 36,000
510 OPEN PARKING

601 CONSTRUCTION TYPE IS 5A

705.8 MAX AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS WITHIN 3-5' OF PROPERTY
LINE = 15%

708.4 FIRE PARTITION WALLS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF
FOUNDATION TO FLOOR /CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE UNDERSIDE
OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, SLAB OR DECK ABOVE.
EXCEPTION 6 - FIRE BLOCKING OR DRAFT STOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED AT
THE PARTITION LINE IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED THROUGHOUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 903.3.1.1 WITHIN COMBUSTIBLE - 3000 SF MAX

1006.3.2(2) STORIES WITH ONE EXIT - FIRST STORY ABOVE OR BELOW
GRADE PLANE, OCCUPANCY S, MIN. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE 75, MIN. OCCUPANT LOAD 49

1009.3 STAIR 48" WIDE BETWEEN RAILS EXCEPTION 2 - NOT REQUIRED FOR
FULLY SPRINKLED BUILDINGS

1009.4 ELEVATOR - SHALL COMPLY WITH THE EMERGENCY SIGNALING
DEVICE REQUIREMENTS

1009.4 ELEVATOR - SHALL COMPLY WITH THE EMERGENCY SIGNALING
DEVICE REQUIREMENTS

NOTE - THRESHOLD ELEVATION CHANGES NOT TO EXCEED 3/4"

STAIRWAYS
1011 - WIDTH & CAPACITY MIN. WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44"
EXCEPTION 1 - STAIRWAYS SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN
50 SHALL HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES.

1020.1 CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING AR R OCCUPANCY, GREATER
THAN 10 OCCUPANTS WITH SPRINKLER .5 HR RATING REQUIRED
MIN. 36" CLEAR

1107 ACCESSIBILITY (1) PARKING SPACE REQUIRED,

2% OR (1) TYPE A UNIT REQUIRED, (1) PROVIDED ON LEVEL 2
REMAINING UNITS ON THE SAME LEVEL, LEVEL 2 REQ. TO BE TYPE B UNITS
1207 SOUND RATING AT DEMISING WALLS NOT TO BE LESS THAN 50 STC
EXIT SIGNAGE -

1203 VENTILATION REQUIRED R-25 CLIMATE ZONE 6

1205 NATURAL LIGHT REQUIRED 8% OF THE FLOOR AREA

2103 MASONRY UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH ARTICLE 2.3 OF TMS 602/ACI
503.1/ASCEé.

2110 GLASS UNIT MASONRY SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 13 OF TMS
402/ACI 530/ASCE 5 AND THIS SECTION

3306.1 PROTECTION OF PEDESTRIANS DURING CONSTRUCTION
BARRIER REQUIRED. COVERED WALKWAY NOT REQUIRED AS BUILDING IS
SET OFF BARRIER 5-¢"

PROJECT GENERAL NOTES:

1. DETAILS AND NOTES INDICATE TYPICAL CONDITIONS. MINOR DEVIATIONS
FROM TYPICAL ARE TO BE ANTICIPATED AND ARE

INFERRED. DETAILS AND NOTES PROVIDE DIRECTION AND OUTLINE THE DESIGN
INTENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE PROFESSIONAL

JUDGEMENT WHEN DEALING WITH SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INVOLVE THE ARCHITECT IN PRE-CONSTRUCTION
MEETINGS WITH SUB CONTRACTORS AND TRADESMEN.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RELY UPON THE ARCHITECT TO COMMUNICATE THE
DESIGN INTENT AND EXPECTED RESULTS.

3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CONCRETE OR MASORMRY UNLESS MOTED
OTHERWISE,. DIMENSIONS AT COLUMNS ARE TO
CENTERLINE. VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE TO SUB FLOOR.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. TYPICAL AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL
MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS THE SAME OR
REPRESENTATIVE FOR ALL SIMILAR CONDITIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES WITHIN DRAWINGS, BETWEEN
ENGINEERING, SPECIFICATIONS OR TRADES

6. ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTIVE FLOORS WALLS, AND OTHER ASSEMBLIES
SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH MATERIALS CONFORMING TO

UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES (UL) LISTINGS FOR "THROUGH PENETRATION FIRE
STOP SYSTEMS" THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL

FROM THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO APPLICATION

7. ALL UL LISTED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
FIRE RESISTANCE MANUALS.

8. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE BLOCKING IN WALLS TO RECEIVE
ATTACHED EQUIPMENT, PLUMBING FIXTURES, MILLWORK,

CASEWORK, OR FUTURE ADA REQUIRED GRAB BARS.

9. USE METAL EDGE AT ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD AND CHANGES OF MATERIAL.

10. PROVIDE SEALANT AROUND ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES WHERE THEY ABUT AND
ADJACENT SURFACE.

11. ALL SIGNS REQUIRE SEPARATE APPROVALS AND PERMITS.

12. ELEVATOR SHALL BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE TO DISABLED PER IBC CH.11, ADA ,
AND HUD FAIR HOUSING ACT. ELEVATOR SHALL ALSO ACCOMMODATE A
STRETCHER AND TWO FIRST RESPONDERS PER TOWH OF EAGLE FIRE DEPT REQUEST

13. MASONRY SHALL COMPLY WITH THE INSPECTION AND TESTING REQUIREMENTS
OF CH. 17 AND TMS 602/ACI 530.1/ASCE 6.

RESIDENTIAL NOTES:

1. BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEAT

2. 40 WATER HEATER IN EACH UNIT

3. MICROWAVE FAN OVER ELECTRIC STOVE

INTERIOR FINISH NOTES:

4. FIBERGLASS SHOWERS INSERT

5. COUNTER DEPTH REFRIGERATORS

6. LVT FLOORING THROUGH OUT UNITS

7. COVE BASE AT UNIT BATHROOMS

8. MDF 3 1/2" BASE, SQUARE EDGE

9. VANITY MIRROR WITH INTEGRAL LIGHT

10 INTERIOR DOORS (2) PANEL 6'-8" PAINT GRADE
11. MDF TRIM AT WINDOW & DOORS

12. CARPET WITH COVE BASE AT COMMON AREAS

TYPE B UNIT RESIDENTIAL - UNIT 201, 202, 203, 205 - 211

1. PROVIDE CLEARANCES NOTED ON PLAN FOR SIDE APPROACH AT SINKS AND BATHROOM VANITIES
2. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS AT BATHROOM TOILET & TUBS

3. REMOVABLE BASE CABINETS FOR FUTURE CLEARANCES REQUIRED

4. COUNTERTOPS TO BE 34" AF.F.

5. ALL PASSAGEWAYS TO BE 2-8" CLEAR

6. UNITS ARE TO BE ADAPTABLE AND EASILY CONVERTED TO A

TYPE A UNIT IF NECESSARY

TYPE A UNIT RESIDENTIAL - UNIT 204
1. PROVIDE CLEARANCES NOTED ON PLANS AT BATHROOM, KITCHEN, & ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO THE UNIT AND
THROUGHOUT THE UNIT (2'-8" CLEAR)
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FLOORNG

RE: STRUCTURAL

11/4' GYPCRETE -
MIN. IMPACT INSULATION CLASS RATING OF 50
3/4"PLYWOOD SUB FLOOR

ISHAPED WOOD JOIST 24'0.C.

1" SHEETROCK BRAND GYPSUM LINER PANELS

5/8" SHEET ROCK BRAND FIRECODE C CORE GYPSUM PANELS
USG STEEL C-H STUD SPANNING HORISONTALL 24" OC
USGSTEEL J-RUNNER, JOINTS FINISHED

@ 1HR HORIZONTAL ASSMBLY

SCALE: 1" = 10" WALLTYPE: 1 UL#DES U303

5/8" DENSGLASS SHEATHING - DENSGLASS FIREGAURD
APPLIED VERTICALLY OR HORIZONTALLY TO STUDS 1¢' O.C.
GALVANIZED ROOFING NAILS 7 OC

EXTERIOR COVERED WITH WEATHER EXPOSED FINISH - STUCCO

WOOD STUDS

RE:STRUCTURAL
— EXTERIOR —
— INTEROR —

5/8' DENSE ARMOR PLUS FIREGUARD INTERIOR PANELS
OR TOUGHROCK FIREGUARD X GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED
TO STUDS WITH 1 7/8" 6D COATED NAILS 7' 0.C
STAGGERED EACH SIDE

3 THERMAFIBER SAFB

C EXTERIOR WALL - THR
SCAL 10" WALL TYPE: UL# U305

MECH. FASTENED EPDM ROOF MEMBRANE
OVER 4' POLYISOCYANURATE (OR PHENOLIC) FOAM
INSULATION R-20

5/8" SHEETROCK BRAND FIRECODE C CORE GYPSUM PAHIELS
1/2' PLYWOOD SHEATHING

TAPPERED TRUSS TO PROVIDE MIN.

SLOPE 1/4' PER FOOT RE: STRUCTURAL

R-30 BATT INSULATION

7/8"HAT CHANNELS
5/8" TYP. X GYP. 8D,

- NOTE: PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER WARM SIDE OF
INSULATION (ATTACH PRIOR TO HAT CHANNELS)

NOTE: NFPA 13 CONCEALED COMBUSTABLE SPACES
DRAFT STOPPING IS REQUIRED EVERY 3,000 SF VIA BLOCKING

0 ROOF - CLG. ASSEMBLY - THR
SCALE: NTS UL DES P522

NOTE: NFPA 13 CONCEALED COMBUSTABLE SPACES
DRAFT STOPPING IS REQUIRED EVERY 3,000 SF VIA BLOCKING

ACOUSTIC MAT, STC 50 AND A 11/4' GYPCRETE - ACOUSTIC MAT, STC 50 AND A
MIN. IMPACT INSULATION CLASS RATING OF 50
3/4' PLYWOOD SUB FLOOR

ISHAPED WOOD JOIST 24'0.C.

RE: STRUCTURAL

/

INSULATE AS REQUIRED
TO MEETSTC 50

SUBFLOOR
4 EL 100
|~ INSULATE AS REQUIRED
TO MEET STC 50

BASE LAYER: SHEETROCK BRAND Fi
(CORE GYPSUM PANELS
RC-1 CHANNEL

ECODE C RC-1 CHANHEL

(2)1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND FIRE CODE C CORE GYPSUM

DOUBLE FACE LAYER: SHEETROCK BRAND FIRECODE C PANELS
CORE GYPSUM PAHELS
@ EXIT PASSAGE - 2HR FLOOR-FLOOR ASSEMBLY - THR

SCALE: 1" = 10"

WALL TYPE: UL DES L538

SCALE: 1" =1-0" WALL TYPE: UL DES L544

MIN. STC RATING REQUIRED = STC 50

1

@2-HR SHAFT WALL

CAST N PLACE CONRETE or CMU BLOCK,
PARTIALLY FILLED CELLS - GROUT PER ASTM C-33
RE: STRUCTURAL

EXPOSED ARCHITECTURAL FINISH

OPTIONAL FURR OUT AT FINISHED SPACES
11/2'2x4 w 5/8' GYPSUM BOARD

S i [

EXIT STAIR WALL - 2HR

SCALE: 1" =1-0" WALLTYPE: 2 HR WALL
ASTME-119

(2) 5/8" SHEETROCK BRAND FIRECODE CORE GYP PANELS
OR TYPE'X" GYP. BD.

2x4STUDS - 16" O.C. , JOINTS FINISHED

RE: STRUCTURAL

(2) 5/8" SHEETROCK BRAND FIRECODE CORE GYP PANELS
OR TYPE'X" GYP. BD.

2-HR PARTITION WALL

SCALE: 1" =1'0" WALL TYPE: UL DES 301

1" GWB.
25GA. CHANNELSTUD @ 24'0.C.

DOUBLE 5/8'TYPE X GYP. BD.

SCALE: 1" = 10" WALL TYPE:
USG NON LOAD BEARING SHAFT WALL SYSTEMS - SA926

1" GWB.
25 GA. CHANNEL STUD @ 24" O.C.

1-HR SHAFT WALL

SCALE: 1" = WALLTYPE: # U415 SYSTEM A

1" SHEETROCK BRAND CYPSUM LINER PANELS
(2) 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND FIRECODE C CORE GYPSUM PANELS

USG STEEL C-H STUD SPANNING HORIZONTALLY 24' O.C.
USG STEEL J-RUNNER, JOINTS FINISHED

EXIT CORRIDOR CEILING & SOFFIT

SCALE: 1" =1-0" WALLTYPE: # NER-258

2HR HORIZONTAL MEMBRANE
A ®

AN RAAEAN WAKEANT

1) LAYER 5/8' SHEETROCK BRAND FRECODE C CORE GYPSUM PANELS (EACH SIDE}

2x4 STUDS STAGGERED 24'0.C. ON SEPARATE BASE PLATE
*JOINTS FINISHED
31/2'BATTINSULATION W DRAFT STOP

(1) LAYER 5/8' SHEETROCK BRAND FRECODE C CORE GYPSUM PANELS (EACH SIDE}

/71‘ ARSPACE

12

1
1

NOTE: LAYERS TO EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

5/8"TYPE"X" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE

2¢4 STUDS - 24" SPACING
RE: STRUCTURAL

31/2" BATT INSULATION W DRAFT STOP

UNIT DEMISING WALL - THR

SCALE: WALL TYPE: UL DES U-—

ESTIMATED STC RATING: 60
(MIN. STC 50 REQUIRED)

5/8'TYPE"X" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE

244 STUDS - 24" SPACING
RE:STRUCTURAL

WALLS TO DEMISING WALL FRAMING
BLOCK AS NECESSARY

UNIT INTERIOR WALL

UNIT DEMISING WALL - 2HR (non bearing)

WALL TYPE: UL DES U314
ESTIFATED STC RATING: 46

architect —

P.O. Box 1328 Eagle, Colorado 81631
970.445.0486

Maggie T. Fitzgerald, AIA

WALL SCHEDULE
1 HR EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL
1 HR CORRIDOR WALL (NON-BEARING)
NON RATED UNIT PARTITION WALL

2 HR UNIT DEMISING WALL (NON-BEARING)
2HR HORIZONTAL MEMBRANE
m=—=—{6 |1 HR SHAFT WALL

SCALE: 1" = 10" WALLTYPE: 1 UL# U314

5/8'TYPE"X" GYP.BD.

2x6 STUDS - SPACING 8 SPECIES VARIES
RE: STRUCTURAL

R-19 BATT INSULATION

5/8' TYPE X" EXTERIOR GYP. BD.

(non bearing)
WALLTYPE: 1 UL# U344

=OCORRIDOR - 1HR

SCALE: 1" =

5/8'TYPE'X" GYP. BD.

2x6 STUDS - SPACING & SPECIES VARIES
RE: STRUCTURAL

INSULATION RE: WALL SECTIONS

B

1/2" EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING
5/8" TYPE X" EXTERIOR GYP. BD.

1" (THICKNESS VARIES FOR RELIEF]
SUCCO EXTERIOR

SCALE: 1" =1-0" WALL TYPE: 1 UL# U344

=C-}EXTERIOR WALL - THR (option for wall type 11)

{6a] 2 HR SHAFT WALL

2 HR PARTITION WALL
2 HR EXIT STAIR WALL

=19 ]1 HR FLOOR TO CEILING ASSEMBLY

2 HR FLOOR TO CEILING ASSEMBLY AT
EXIT PASSAGE WAY

THR ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLY
1 HR EXTERIOR WALL
==——{12]1 HR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY

WALL TYPE NOTES:

1. RATED WALLS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM RATED ASSEMBLY TO RATED
ASSEMBLY

2. ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE

115 SECONDSTREET
TOWN OF EAGLE

EAGLE, COLORA DO 81631

BROADWAY STATION

1HR RATED WITH INTUMESCENT PAINT

3. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS AND SCHEDULES,
STUD SPACING, ETC.

4. PROVIDE 3 1/2° SOUND BATT AT ALL INTERIOR
BEARING, BATHROOM WALLS, AND BEDROOM TO BEDROOM WALLS. RE:
STRUCTURAL FOR BEARING WALL LOCATIONS,

5. GYPSUM BOARD, GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS AND ACCESSORIES SHALL
CONFORM TO THE APPROPRIATE STANDARDS PER IBC SECTION 2506.2 AND TABLE
2506.2. ALL GYPSUM BOARD REFERENCED IS TO BE 5/8" TYPE X.

date:

FEB. 14, 2020
FEB. 24, 2020
MAY 1, 2020
JUNE 20, 2020
SEPT. 23, 2020
SEPT. 23, 2020

issue:

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT SET

PROGRESS SET

PERMIT SET
RESPONSE TO COMMENTS

REVIEW SET

CONSTRUCTION SET /A\

AO.4

WALL TYPES
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503 65
3Q% 40
¥ 20 FOLDING SHOWER SEAT
SBO BO »

FULL DEPTH OF STAL ¢

1
FOLDING SHOWER SEAT

200\ ELEVATOR CONTROL PANEL 7o\ ACCESSIBLE SHOWER

150" &

wx
ALARM SPACING IN CORRIDORS OR HALLS

77\ SMOKE/FIRE ALARM

SCALE: 1/4 = 10 SCALE: 1/4 = 10

DRINKING FOUNTAIN NOTES:
1. SPOUTS

SHALL BE NO_ HIGHER THAN 36" FROM FINISH FLOOR.
THE_SPOUT SHALL PROVIDE A FLOW OF WATER AT LEAST 4 HIGH SO
N_OF A GLASS OR CUP.

UND_BOWL, SPOUTS MUST BE POSITIONED SO THE FLOW

45,70 ALOW INSERTIO

SCALE: 1/4 = 10

LOBBY PANEL PROVIDES
INFORMATION FOR SECURTY
D ENERCENCIES-

TACTLE AND BRALLE
FLODR SIGN AT BOTH
MBS

HALL CALL

AJTOUATIC DOOR
REOPENNG SENSOR
™"

7\ ELEVATOR ENTRANCE

3. OVAL OR
OF WATER IS WITHIN 5" ‘OF THE Ff
4. CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH
(CEAR WOTH ANY MOWT ONE HAND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING
TWISTING OF THE WRIST.  THE FORCE T
NOT BE GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS. FORCE.
T | 4+ WA ‘
K 6 =
z | E
=z ) £ &
3 nceal I | N
‘ BN
EQUIPMENT PERMITTED IN SHADED AREA
75\ OBTRUDING OBJECTS 75\ PRINKING FOUNTAIN CLEARANCES
SCALE 1/4' =10 SCALE 1/4' =10
-
4 BXENSION " D CUMRDRAL
4” SPHERE WUST NOT PASS
THROUGH ANY FONT
™ o0 WAL
ERR Y
R TSN
8
o =

STHR TREAD

7\ LEVEL OF DISCHARGE GATE

7\ STAIR GUARDRAIL & HANDRAIL

SCALE: 1/4 =10

10" N

%' RADIUS MAX

ROUNDED
NOSING

347 RADIUS NAX

ANGLED NOSING

FLUSH RISER

70\ EXIT STAIR DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 10' SCALE: 3/4" = 10'

N

AT AT T RNR
QUSIRN

APPROXIMATELY 7" HIGH x 5" WIDE
SURFACE OR SEMI—-RECESSED
MOUNTED. ~ MOUNTED 48" ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR TO LEVER.

>\ ALL HANDRAILS - DETAIL 73\ FIRE ALARM PULL

APPROXIMATELY 107 HIGH x 7"

SCALE 11/2 = 10"

J
- E
- -
15'-0" \15'-0" MAX

D[ E
GFUI
oo
RECEPTACLE- XRECEPW:L[
et v
[} o

42

| T

RECWACLEJ KITCHEN BATHROOM - BASEMENT,
UTILITY Room

3\ MOUNTING HEIGHTS

SCALE: 1/4 = 10

PHOTOELECTRIC TUBE BYPASS SWTCH

CONTROL

EMERGENCY TELEPHONE

-\ ELEVATOR CAB REQUIREMENTS - ACCESSIBLE

SCREEN WALLS OR SHEELDS DO
NOT EXTEND BEYOND R

30"x48"

CLEAR
FLOOR
SPACE

|
il

447 WX FOR FLUSH

17" X,

T\ URINAL

SCALE: 3/8'

JREAT

970.445.0486
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26" MN

8

e e || | | o s e e

3\ ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM LAVATORY

e

SCALE: 1/4 =10

WATER RESISTANT TLE
BACKER GYPSUN WAL
BOARD-

56" TLE:
RUN WATERPROOF

NEMBRANE UP ALLl THREE
SDES| 8" MIN

11" NOSKG TILE
L4P WATERPROOF
I MEVERANE INTO
A T !
7
4.9 “ n g 4
| LATEX POLYMER
LQUID WATERPROQF
RAN MEVBRANE WTH

REINFORCED MESH

2\ FLOOR DRAIN DETAIL

SCALE 11/2" = 10"

OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH

1 oo 30
u N
g SN i
& ==
El B —
& - | 3 .g
g e Gl 3
2| 2 2" wx 3
¥y L — !
20"-25" NAX
SHELVES cLoser MAX SIDE_REACH OVER OBSTRUCTION
WASHER/DRYER
RANGE

7\ REACH RANGE - SHELVES

SCALE: 1" =

SCALE: 1" =10

SCALE: 3/8' = 10

5\ REACH RANGE

SCALE: 3/8" =

SCALE: 3/8'

391 v
2 WX a2 %)
36" Nax =L swun Ul

u f 7

—T T4 |
4 &
27 N i i

SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW

2\ ACCESSIBLE TOILET RM HANDRAILS @ TOILET

SCALE: 3/8"

NOTE: AL OO 0000 R ResisTaT TiE
iSRS ANV UNTER RESSTAMT TLE
ARE TO S
FINISH FACE ER a
E %6 TLE
| NETAL STUD
= PROVDE SHEET NETAL
<] BLOCKING FOR GRAB B4R
E SEE 8/A1201 FOR NORE
j SHOMER DETALS
2 ser
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CONSTRUCTION SIGN:

P.O. Box 1328 Eagle, Colorado 81631

Maggie T. Fitzgerald, AIA
— architect

970.445.0486

-LOGO-
BROADWAY STATION
BARRIERS' GREEN FENCE
201 BROADWAY STREET F-—====1 PROTECT ADJOINING PROPERTY FROM DAMAGE ON THE SR%FERW UNE
CONTRACTOR: NOTIFY NEIGHBOR OF START DATE OF EXCAVATION, 10 DAYS PRIOR
DESMOND BUILDERS rvL PROPERTY LINE
ARCHITECT: i 6' GREEN SCREENED FENCE AROUND AREA OF DISTURBANCE
MAGGIE T FITZGERALD ARCHITECTS '
PERMIT # RES- ‘
i SLAB ON GRADE }, CRAWL SPACE
' EXCAVATED MATERIAL
\ TEMPORARY STORAGE
i AREA
5-6" 5-4" :
I COVERED [[TO BARR\ER‘ —
WALKWAY
BARRIER MILACLR. z SLAB ON
6' GREEN FENCE e S GRADE w
56" OFF PROPERTY LINE £ z
I i : Z
| & SLAB ON GRADE K BASEMENT > o
[ -
: & & ; <
PROTECTION FOR 1 i L] o °
PEDESTRIANS ! ! N/l b < o= N
PER IBC 3306.6 & 7 b ‘ 2ol
1 i N el o
1 w < <
1 ‘ e oo s
1 ! SLAB ON GRADE J BASEMENT < zox
1 ' o= 0O
i ‘ = o °z
a jsa}
| : V% BARRIERS' GREEN FENCE N« .2
o 2, ON THE PROPERTY LINE o omo2
10 ‘ a PORTA POTTY < - "
/ (I . Q"¢
/ . & 3
14 1 N ROLL OFF m
1
“ 1 SLAB ON GRADE -} BASEMENT
1
I : '
\ i
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\ ] ! I ]
: E | — %
PROPERTY LINE
(I I e EE
421515188
_——— —_——— e e I S EED |8
& =1 I [ I I [ EMEIEIFIERE
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0 ATE 4 H
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S O— -— i i i d: i d: i d: i d: i | alo o
— mlo|d|D o
A IS g b 1
LINE INDICATES GREEN NETTED 8 PRECAST JERSEY BARRIERS 24" W, 44" TALL s9|8|2(9]5|2
CONSTRUCTION FENCING: & WITH FENCE TO 6' ABOVE GRADE HREIEEREE

SEE SILT FENCE SECTION DETAIL, TYP.

o CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN
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A1.0

CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT PLAN
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HC420D010-HM412830-41MDH

SITE AREA

Fc

1.13

0.0

N.A.

10
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0.900

9002-W1-RW-LED3090-M-L1-UNV

EXTERIOR SITE LIGHTING
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3.02

0.0
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5 SOUTH KALAMATH STREET
DENVER, CO 80223

PHONE: 303.295.2900

FAX: 303.293.8337
WWW.ILLUMSYS.COM

ROADWAY
TATION

115 EAST 2ND ST
EASGLE, CO

EXTERIOR SITE LAYOUT

DATE:6&6/18/2020

PHOTOMETRICS ARE NOT TO SCALE

DRAWINGS ARE FOR ESTIMATING
PURPOSES ONLY.

FOOT-CANDLE VALUES ARE
PREDICTED AT HORIZONTAL
CALCULATIONS UNLESS SPECIFIED
OTHERWISE. ACTUAL
FOOT-CANDLES MAY VARY.

FINAL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS
& CALCULATIONS ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF A LICENSED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.

REFLECTANCES:

N./A. DIRECT CALCULATIONS ONLY
MOUNTING HEIGHT:

VARIES CHECK LABELS

CALCULATION SPACING:
2.0"x 2'-0"

FOOTCANDLE CALC HEIGHT:
0'-0" AFF.

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

FIXTURES MAGNIFIED X2

CREATED BY:
KENDYL COLONIAS

FOR FRIGING AND
AVAILABILITY, GONTAQT
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AT 303.298.2900
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4 VERIFY IN FIELD

- SIMILAR IMAGES OF STEEL TRELLIS & AWNINGS . AWNING DETAIL @ 2nd ST = AWNING DETAIL @ BROADWAY 7 CORNER ELEVATION

OCT. 6, 2020

UPDATED WINDOW INFO.

2l a1 SCALE: 1/4"= 10" 2l SCALE: 1/4'= 10" \ee) SCALE: 1/4'= 10"
EXTERIOR MATERIAL NOTES NOTES:
ACCESSORIES TO MEET STANDARDS IBC SECTION 2510.2511,AND 2512,
2. STUCCO SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THREE COATS WHEN APPLIED OVER
METAL LATH OR WIRE FABRIC LATH, z
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A MIN. 019" CORROSION RESISTANT WEEP SCREED WITH A MIN. VERTICAL
HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING _ OPEN STEEL TRELLS HORIZONTAL WOOD SIC. 'ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2' AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE ON = 2
| | WIRE BRUSHED CEDAR EXTERIOR STUD WALLS = o
. 4. BUILDING ENVELOPE FENESTRATION MAXIMUM U FACTOR
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B | i = FIXED FENESTRATION 0,36 = =0 5
B % OPERABLE FENESTRATION 0.43 I~
T u|[§_—— TOP OF ROOF BEYOND ENTRANCE DOORS 077 [¥p) a o
STEEL TRELUS AWNING ATWINDOW | ) b oo — o RE: WINDOW SPEC ATTACHED. C Lz
B e e J H 1.0, ROOF STRUCTURE 5.03.7 U FACTOR IS REQUIRED FOR OPAQUE SWINGING DOORS OF ANY
[ E———— e E O ROOFSRUCTRE o MATERIAL WITHIN THE THERMAL ENVELOPE A xR
i 6. SOLAR HEAT GAIN REQUIREMENT SHGC TO BE MAX. 0. O =
| I S B I o O N R N A A 1 7.U FACTORS OF FENESTRATION PRODUCTS (DOORS, WINDOWS) SHALL BE < é 3o
I 13/4 VERTICAL LVL DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFRC 100 BY AN ACCREDITED, °
INDEPENDENT LABORATORY AND LABELED AND CERTIFIED BY THE
- T JAMB EXTENSION PER <
COMPOSITE WINDOW \ { MANUFACTURER, I NOT LABELED, A DEFAULT U FACTOR SHALL BE m O
B MANUFACTURER OR ASSIGNED TO THE PRODUCT. Q z
COLOR: BLACK 23
@ Doors @ Doors @ poors WRAP WITH METAL 8. SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT (SHGC) AND VISIBLE TRANSMITTANCE (VT) m ©
ANDERSON 100 SERIES 3070 50 0T ST 3 TO MATCH WINDOW. OF GLAZED FENESTRATION PRODUCTS (WINDOWS, GLAZED DOORS) SHALL BE < 0 [
5 = DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFRC 200 BY AN ACCREDITED INDEPENDE] =2
4 e e ® METAL PANEL LABORATORY, AND LABELED AND CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER, IF NOT o @]
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EXTERIOR MATERIAL NOTES (CONT.

1. METAL PANEL SIDING - Metal Siding: Bridgersteel or Equal
Metal Siding: 7.2 Structural Metal Enfry Accent: A606 Fiat Panels
Commercial Indusirial Accent Mountain Architectural

COLOR - Dark Gray

2. MASONRY - ANCHORED VENEER APPLICATION TO CONFORM TO ASTM
STANDARDS C216. GRADE SW BRICK FOR EXTERIOR VENEER ONLY.
COLOR - Tt

3. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT MOISTURE
FROM ENTERING THE WALL OR TO REDIRECT MOISTURE TO THE EXTERIOR. FLASHING'
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE PERIMETERS OF DOOR AND WINDOW ASSEMBLIES,
PENETRATIONS, TERMINATIONS OF EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES, WALL
INTERSECTIONS WITH PORCHES, ROOFS ET

4. MORTAR SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C270. MORTAR CEMENT,
OR MASONRY CEMENT. TYPE N MORTAR.

architect —
P.O. Box 1328 Eagle, Colorado 81631

Maggie T. Fitzgerald, AIA
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GENERAL

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS AND
METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
SHORING, BRACING, SLOPE STABILITY AND TEMPORARY EXCAVATTON
THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS DISCRETION SHALL EMPLOY A LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL TO DESIGN TEMPORARY SYSTEMS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR
JOB SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY, AND THIS
REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TO
NORMAL WORKING HOURS. ALL APPLICABLE JOB RELATED SAFETY
STANDARDS SUCH AS OSHA SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS AND
EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK. VARIATIONS
BETWEEN THE PLANS AND ACTUAL CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH
THE WORK.

DESIGN CRITERIA
GOVERNING BUILDING CODE:  INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL (ICC)
“INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2015"

REFERENCE CODES;

A. AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACI)
"BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE”, ACI 318
B. AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)
“SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL BUILDINGS, AISC 360
“CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES', AISC 305

C. AMERICAN SDCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS (ASCE)

“MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES", ASCE 7
D. AMERICAN WELDING SQCIETY (AWS)

" STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE” AWS D1.1

E. AMERICAN WOOD COUNCIL
NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION”, NDS

LOADS

A. FLOOR DEAD LOADS 2nd / 3rd LEVEL.
FLOOR DEAD LOADS 1st LEVEL.
FLOOR LIVE LOADS RESIDENTIAL
FLOOR LIVE LOADS COMMERCTAL
FLOOR LIVE LOADS OFFI
FLOOR LIVE LOADS CORRTDORS

B. GROUND SNOW LOAD

ROOF DEAD LOADS @ RTU'S . .40 psf
SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR Ce 1.0
SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FAC 1.0
THERMAL FACTOR 1.0
SNOW DRIFT WIDTH 12.0 ft.

C. WIND LOADS
ULTIMATE WIND SPEED, Vult.
NOMINAL WIND SPEED, Vasd .
WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY.
TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR, Kt
IMPORTANCE FACTOR ..
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT
DESIGN PRESSURE EXTERIOR COMPONENTS &
CLADDING
RISK CATEG

D. SEISMIC LOADS
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY
SITE CLASS ..
SEISMIC DESI
Sds

Sdt
IMPORTANCE FACTOR ...
s

Ss
SEISMIC RESISTING SYSTEM LIGHT FRAMED WOOD SHEARWALL

STEEL ORDINARY MOMENT FRAMES
3 kips

DESIGN BASE SHEAR .
SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT CS
RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR, R
ANALYSIS PROCEDURE

0.122

21/2
EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE

E. MISCELLANEOUS LOADS
HANDRAILS AND GUARDS ...200 Ib CONCENTRATED LOAD
50 pIf DISTRIBUTED LOAD
TNTERMEDTATE RAILS . ...50 pIf DISTRIBUTED LOAD
BARS, SHOWER SEATS, DRESSING ROOM
BENCH SEATS 0 Ib CONGENTRATED LOAD
INSPECTIONS

SPECTAL INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TBC 2015

ON 1704. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDUI
SPECTAL INSPECTIONS IN A TIMELY MANNER. SPECIAL TNSPECTDRS MUST BE
RECOGNIZED AND APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. SPECIAL INSPECTION
REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER TO RESOLVE ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS MAY BE PERFORMED BY THE ENGINEER. A
REPORT WILL BE ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT

CUMENTS. STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS ARE NOT A SUBST\TUTE FOR
SPECTAL INSPECTIONS. OBSERVATIONS WILL BE MADE TO DETER!
GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND DOES NOT
RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

e o »

~
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N

o

SOILS & FOUNDATIONS

REFERENCE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY KUMAR & ASSOCIATES, INC.
REPORT NO. 19-7—678 DATED 12—16-19.

ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE . 3500 psf ON UNDISTURBED
2500 psf ON STRUCT. FILL

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE GEQTECHNICAL REPORT AND
SHALL FOLLOW ALL RECOMMENDATIONS PROVIDED THEREIN.

THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL INSPECT ALL EXCAVATIONS AND FILL

PLACEMENT TO ENSURE CONFORMANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS. ASSUMED
VALUES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER OR THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

FOOTING EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE FROM LOOSE DEBRIS,
STANDING WATER, OR UN-COMPACTED MATERIAL AT TIME OF CONCRETE
PLACEMENT.

FOUNDATIONS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED GRANULAR SOIL OR
STRUCTURAL FILL PER THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE GEDTECHNICAL
REPORT.

CONCRETE

CONCRETE SHALL BE DESIGNED, SUPPLIED AND CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318 LATEST EDITION.

CONCRETE STRENGTH fc @ 28 DAYS SHALL CONFORM TQ THE
FOLLOWING;

FODTINGS, WALLS ..
FLATWORK, SLABS

e = 3000 psi
' = 4000 psi

PORTLAND CEMENT SHALL CONFDRM TO ASTM C—150 TYPE I/Il
WATER FOR MIXING CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C1602.
COURSE AND FINE AGGREGATE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-33.

SLUMP SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 301 AND SHALL BE TAKEN AT THE
POINT OF PLACEMENT. SLUMP SHALL NDT EXCEED 4 INCHES.

FLYASH SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C618 CLASS C OR F. FLYASH
SHALL NOT EXCEED 20% OF THE TOTAL CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL.

HOT WEATHER PLAGEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 305,
FOR HOT WEATHER CONCRETING".

COLD WEATHER PLACEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 306, "GUIDE TO COLD
WEATHER CONCRETING”

"SPECIFICATION

ADMIXTURES FOR WATER REDUCTION AND SETTING TIME MODIFICATION
SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM C494.

ADMIXTURES FOR USE IN FLOWING CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
c1017.

ADMIXTURES SHALL NOT CONTAIN CALCIUM CHLORIDE. CONCRETE SHALL
NDT BE PLACED IN CONTACT WITH ALUMINUM

AR ENTRAINMENT SHALL BE 4.0 — 7.0% AR ENTRAINMENT ADMIXTURES
SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C260.
W/C RATIO SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.45

HEADED STUDS AND HEADED STUD ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
A1044,

HIGH STRENGTH NO SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE MASTERBUILDERS 928 OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

ADHESIVE FOR DRILL & EPOXY ANCHORS SHALL BE HIT RES00 AS MFG. BY
HILTI INC. OR APPROVED EQUAL.

SUBMITTALS

SUBMITTALS OF SHOP DRAWINGS MILL TESTS, AND PRODUCT DATA SHALL
BE MADE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SUBMITTAL SHALL BE MADE IN DUE
TIME TO ALLOW FOR A TEN (10) WORKING DAY TURNAROUND.

SHOP DRAWING REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER IS FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE
WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ONLY. DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES ARE NOT
REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEER AND SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
MARKINGS OR COMMENTS SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING THE
CONTRACTOR FROM COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROJECT PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. WHERE SHOP DRAWINGS DIFFER FROM OR ADD TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE ENGINEER SHALL
REVIEW AND MAKE REQUIRED REVISIONS.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS OR ITEMS DESIGNED BY OTHERS SHALL INCLUDE
CALCULATIONS, SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA AND SHALL BE
SUBMITTED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. REVIEW OF DEFERRED SUBMITTALS BY
THE ENGINEER DOES NOT RELIEVE CONTRACTOR OR DESIGNER FOR
COMPLIANGE WITH THE DESIGN CRITERIA AND COMPATIBILITY WITH THE
PRIMARY STRUCTURE. DEFERRED SUBMITTALS INCLUDE BUT ARE NO

LIMITED T0;

PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES
OPEN WEB STEEL JOISTS

™

w

>

o

N

STRUCTURAL STEEL

STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AISC STEEL CONSTRUCTION MANUAL. 13TH EDITION.
MATERIALS;

A. WIDE FLANGE SHAPES .. ..ASTM A992 GRADE 50

B. PLATES, ANGLES, CHANNELS LASTM A36

o

HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS (HSS) ......., ASTM A500, GRADE B

D. PIPE ... ASTM A53 GRADE B

HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS ASTM A325-X

MACHINE BOLTS .. .ASTM A307

WELDING ELECTRODES . .. AWS D1.1 (E70XX)

ASTM F1554 GRADE 36

G. ANCHOR BOLTS ..

CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC 360. ALL
BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE A MINMUM OF 2 BOLTS. MINIMUM BOLT
SIZE SHALL BE 3/4"¢ U.N.O. MINMUM WELD SIZE SHALL CONFORM TO
AISC_ 360. HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO A SNUG TIGHT
CONDITION PER ASTM A325 U.N.0.

ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
A123

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE CLEANED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
SSPC—SP2. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE COATED WITH SHOP COAT RED
OXIDE PRIMER.

HOLES, NOTCHES, AND CUTS SHALL NOT BE MADE IN STRUCTURAL STEEL
MEMBERS WITHOUT ENGINEER'S APPROVAL.

REINFORCING STEEL

FABRICATION AND PLACEMENT OF REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO;
ACI 301 "SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE"
ACI SP—66 "ACI DETAILING MANUAL".

REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE DEFORMED AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM A615 GRADE 60.

WELDING OF REINFORCING BARS IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL. WELDED BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A706 GRADE 60.
WELDING = SHALL CONFORM TO AWS D1.4.

CONCRETE COVER SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS;
CAST AGAINST OR PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH 3

EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER
#5 BAR OR SMALLER
#6 BAR AND LARGER

NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH
WALLS AND JOISTS
#M AND #18 BARS .
#11 BARS AND SMALLER

BEAMS AND COLUMNS
PRIMARY REINFORCEMENT, TIES,
STIRRUPS AND SPIRALS

A1/

REINFORCING BARS #5 AND SMALLER SHALL BE BENT COLD ONE TIME
ONLY. ALL OTHER BARS REQUIRE PREHEAT.

LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS "B” AND SHALL BE STAGGERED. SPLICES
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED PER THE THE FOLLOWING TABLE:

REINFORCING SPLICE LENGTHS
BAR SIZE SPLICE LENGTH (in.) SPLICE LENGTH (in.)

VERTICALS & BOTTOM BARS TOP BARS
5] 20 Ly
Z) 27 30
5 30 39
5 35 46
7 3" 82"
8 2" 94"
9 81" 106"
10 89" 116"
11 98" 128"

* TOP BARS = HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT SO PLACED THAT MORE
THAN 12" OF CONCRETE IS CAST IN MEMBER BELOW THE SPLICE.

MASONRY

MASONRY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
Cl 502.

MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSTVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS
SHALL BE 2800 psi BASED O A OF THE UNIT. SPECIFIED
DESIGN COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH fm = 00 psi. ALL UNITS FOR LOAD
BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS, AND EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE NORMAL
WEIGHT.

MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. NO MORTAR SHALL BE USED FOR GROUTING
CORES OR FILLING BOND BEAMS.

MINIMUM COMPRESSTVE STRENGTH OF GROUT SHALL BE 3000 psi. SLUMP
SHALL BE 8" +/—

CMU BLOCK SHALL BE LAID IN A RUNNING BOND PATTERN.

CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 30'—0" a.c. MAX. REINFORCING
SHALL BE DISCONTINUOUS AT CONTROL JOINTS.

PROVIDE HORIZONTAL LADDER REINFORCEMENT AT 16" o.c.

WOoD

WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE FOLLOWING
REFERENCE STANDARDS;

>

. NDS "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOQD CONSTRUCTION"

L

ANSI / TPI 1 " NATIONAL DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL PLATE
CONNECTED WODD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION"

2

TPl HIB "COMMENTARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR HANDLING,
INSTALLING & BRACING METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD
TRUSSES”

MATERIALS;

A. SAWN LUMBER

DOUG—FIR No. 2
PT DOUG-FIR No. 2

2x STUDS
SILL PLATES
JOISTS, RAFTERS .
POSTS & BEAMS .
B. ROUGH SAWN LUMBER (U.N.O.)

8x AND SMALLER
10x AND LARGER

.DOUG—FIR No. 1

DOUG—FIR No. 2

0

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL)

2600 psi
si
E = 1,900,000 psi

D. GLUE LAMINATED BEAMS (GLB) SHALL BE 24—V4 FOR SIMPLE
SPANS AND 24-V8 FOR CANTILEVERED SPANS.

Fb = 2400 psi
Fv = 210 psi
E = 1,700,000 psi
E. LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER (LSL)
1700 psi
150 psi

E = 1,300,000 psi

ALL SAWN LUMBER AND ENGINEERED LUMBER SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A
GRADE MARK ISSUED BY WWPA, WCLB OR NLGA.

NAILS SHALL BE COMMON NAILS. DESIGN 1S BASED ON THE FOLLOWING SIZES;

SIZE DIAMETER LENGTH
d 0.131" 21/7"
0d 0.148” Eil
2d 0.150" 3"
6d 0.162” 5 1/2"
0d 0.192" 4"

BOLTS FOR WOOD CONNECTIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A307.
GRADE A. LAG SCREWS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A307 GRADE A.

CONNECTION HARDWARE SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON
STRONG—TIE OR APPROVED EQUAL.

SHEATHING SHALL CONFORM TO STANDARDS PS—1 AND PS—2 AND SHALL
BEAR THE STAMP OF THE AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSQCIATION (APA).
SHEATHING MAY BE PLYWOOD OR OSB FOR WALLS AND ROGFING. FLOOR
SHEATHING SHALL BE TONGUE & GROOVE PLYWOOD STURDI—FLOOR.

USE THICKNESS | SPAN RATING GRADE EXPOSURE
ROOF 19/32" 32/16 C-D 1
FLOOR | 25/32” T&G 48/24 _|STURDIFLOOR 1
WALLS 15/32" 32/16 c-D 1

ALL WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE KILN DRIED WITH A MAXIMUM MOISTURE
CONTENT OF 19% MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL BE DETERMINED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D4442.

PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER STUD WALLS U.N.O.

CONTINUOUS INSULATION SHEATHING IF NOTED SHALL BE HUBER ZIP PANEL
SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL. ZIP PANELS REQUIRE 0.148"% MIN. NALLS THAT
WILL PENETRATE A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2" INTD STUDS.

PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY AND TERMITES SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
NATURALLY DURABLE WOOD OR PRESERVATIVE—TREATED WOOD IN ACCORDANCE
WITH IBC 2304.12. PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD USING WATER BORN
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR ABOVE GROUND
USE. PROTECTION SHALL APPLY TO THE FOLLOWING;

A, JOISTS, GIRDERS AND SUBFLOOR SHALL BE TREATED IF CLOSER THAN 18
INCHES TO EXPOSED GRADE FOR JOISTS AND STRUCTURAL FLOORS. WOOD
GIRDERS SHALL BE TREATED IF CLOSER THAN 12 INCHES TO EXPOSED
GROUND.

B. WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS THAT ARE IN CONTACT WITH EXTERIOR
FOUNDATION WALLS AND LESS THAN 8 INCHES FROM EXPOSED EARTH
SHALL BE TREATED.

C.  WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE INTERIOR OF
EXTERIOR CONCRETE WALLS BELDW GRADE SHALL BE TREATED,

D. SLEEPERS AND SILLS ON CONCRETE THAT IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH
EARTH SHALL BE TREATED.

E.  OTHER LOCATIONS AS SPECIFIED IN IBC 2304.12.2.1 THROUGH 2304.12.2.5
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NOTES:
1. SEE DRAWING 51.0 FOR GENERAL NOTES.

2. PROVIDE 2x STUD PACKOUTS EQUAL TO THE WIDTH
OF THE BEAM U.N.O.

SOLID PACKOUT COLUMN ABOVE
F-0" x 3-0" x 1=0" THK. FTG.
4-0" x 4-0" x 7"-2" THK. FTG.

70" x 70" x 1'-6" THK. FTG.
w/ #5 @ 8 o.c. EA. WAY

6'-0" x 6'=0" x 1'=4" THK. FTG.
w/ #5 © 8" o.c. EA. WAY

5-0" x 5-0" x 1=2" THK. FTG.
30" X 4-0" x 1'-0" THK. FTG.
HSS 7 x 5 x 1/2

HSS 8 x 8 x 5/8

W14 x 53

HSS 5 x 5 x 1/2

HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4

HSS 10 x 5 x 5/8

GI6IS]CICI0IOIGIONONCICION

1'-Q" THK. COMBINED FTG. w/ #5 @ 12° o.c.
EA. WAY TOP & BQT.
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NOTES:
1. SEE DRAWING S1.0 FOR GENERAL NOTES. BCI JOISTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR T AS NOTED:
BCI 6000 1.8 = Tu-210
2. SEE DTL. 4/S5.1 FOR TYPICAL HEADER FRAMING. BOI 60 2.0 360
3. PROVIDE 2x STUD PACKOUTS EQUAL TO THE WIDTH BeI 90 2.0 —560
OF THE BEAM U.N.O.
4. COORDINATE CMU BOND BEAM LOCATIONS WITH HANGER LOCATIONS.

LEGEND

2x SOLID PACKOUT COLUMN U.N.D.
BEARING CONNECTION

HANGING CONNECTION

FLOOR STEP

Alite

SOLID PACKOUT COLUMN ABOVE
SOLID PACKOUT COLUMN BELOW

SOLID PACKOUT COLUMN ABOVE AND BELOW
HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4 BELOW

HSS 5 x 5 x 1/2 ABOVE

HSS 5 x 5 x 1/2 BELOW

HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4 ABOVE

HSSS x 5 x 1/2 CONT.

DISCONTINUOUS FOR UPLIFT

SIMPSON HB HANGER

SIMPSON HGLTV HANGER
SIMPSON HUS HANGER

PLELPEEOEELOEE®

SIMPSON HGUS5.50,/14 HANGER
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STEEL FRAME —
SEE FRAMING

PLAN TYP.

MAIN LEVEL SHEAR WALL PLAN NOTES:

@7 - T = JY - T
SEEeuinG pLan T
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE REF. DETAIL 8/S5.5 & 10/S5.5

WALL 1D sTUDS SHEATHING ACHOR BOL TS o BOUNDARY FASTENING D R e SCALE: 3/167 =
1-3 2 x6 @16" oc. 15/32" (1) SIDE 1/2°¢ @ 48" a.c. 8d @ 6" o.c. HDU4-SDS 2.5
4-5 2%x6®16" oc. 5/8" GYP. BD. (2) SIDES | A35 @ 12" o.c. 6d @ 4” o.c. BLOCK EDGES NST72

6 2x6 @16" o 5/8" GYP. BD. (2) SIDES A35 @ 12" o.c. 6d @ 4" o.c. BLOCK EDGES MST72
7-8 2 x 6 @16" o.c. 16/32" (1) SIDE 5/8"¢ @ 18" a.c. 10d @ 2" o.c. HDU11-SDS 2.5 w/ (6) 2 x 6
9 - 10 2 x 6 @16" oc 15/32” (1) SIDE 1/2"8 @ 24" a.c. 10d @ 4” oc. HDUB—SDS 2.5 w/ (2) 2 x 6

o 1.
2.

SEE DRAWING S$1.0 FOR GENERAL NOTES.

SEE DTL. 4/55.1 FOR TYPICAL HEADER FRAMING.
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2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN 1. SEE DR Revision Date
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SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" 2. SEE DTL. 4/S5.1 FOR TYPICAL HEADER FRAMING. 80l 60 2.0 = Td—360 PERMIT 5-01-20]
3. PROVIDE 2x STUD PACKOUTS EQUAL TO THE WIDTH BCI 90 2.0 = TJ-560 CLIENT REVIEW 7-07-20|

QF THE BEAM U.N.O.

CONSTRUCTION ~ 7-21-20

4. COORDINATE CMU BOND BEAM LOCATIONS WITH HANGER LOCATIONS.

REVIEW SET 9-18—20|
5. 2ND FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED w/ 10d @ 4" o.c. 0=
BOUNDARY. ALL PANEL EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED. CONSTRUCTION 8730729
LEGEND
B 2x SOLID PACKOUT COLUMN UN.O. (A)  SOLD PACKQUT COLUMN ABOVE (7) HSS 8 x 8 x5/8 CONT. SECOND
—=—  BEARING CONNECTION SOLID PACKQUT COLUMN BELOW HSS 7 x 5 x 1/2 CONT. FLOOR
—3  HANGING CONNECTION SOLID PACKOUT COLUMN ABOVE AND BELOW  (3)  Wi4 x 53 BELOW FRAMING
— MOMENT CONNECTION (D) HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4 BELOW HSS 10 x 5 x 3/8 CONT. PLAN
., FLOOR STEP (Z) HSs 4 x 4 x 1/4 ABOVE () (4) 2 x 6 POST w/ CC COLUMN CAP
@ SIMPSON HHUS HANGER @ NOT USED Sheet.
(3) HSS 5x 5 x1/2 BELOW @ DISCONTINUOUS FOR UPLIFT
(5)  SIMPSON MIT HANGER (5) 2 x 4 POST ABOVE S 1 4
(8 NoT useD (19 SIMPSON HB HANGER .
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SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE REF. DETAIL 10/S5.5

PERMIT 5-01-20}

2ND FLOOR SHEAR WALL PLAN

ANCHOR BOLTS OR

HOLD DOWNS OR

SEE DRAWING $1.0 FOR GENERAL NOTES.

CLIENT REVIEW  7-07-20

CONSTRUCTION ~ 7-21-20

SEE DTL. 4/S5.1 FOR TYPICAL HEADER FRAMING.

REVIEW SET 9-18-20|

CONSTRUCTION ~ 9-30-20

WALL 1D SHEATHING AL PUATE CLIPS BOUNDARY FASTENING FLOOR T0 FLOOR TE
14 2 x6 @16" oc. 15/32" (1) SIDE LPT4 @ 24" oc. 8d ® 6" oc. LSTA49

5-7 2 x o.c. 5/8" GYP. BD. (2) SIDES A35 @ 16" a.c. 6d @ 4" o.c. BLOCK EDGES MST48

8- 10 2 x ac. 15/32" (1) SIDE LPT4 @ 12" oc. 8d @ 4" oc. NST72

1M -2 2 x a.c. 15/32" (1) SIDE LPT4 @ 8" o.c. 10d @ 3" o.c. CMST12 w/ 33" END LENGTH
13 — 21 2 x o.c. 5/8” GYP. BD. (2) SIDES A35 @ 24" ac. 6d @ 7" a.c. MST48

22 - 25 2x6 @16" ac. 15/32" (1) SIDE LPT4 @ 24" oc. 8d @ 6” ac. MSTA49

SECOND
FLOOR SHEAR
WALL PLAN
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. - CLENT REVEW  7-07-20
3RD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN 3. PROVIDE 2 STUD PACKOUTS EQUAL TO THE WDTH BCl 90 2.0 = TUI-560
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" OF THE BEAM U.N CONSTRUCTION ~ 7-21-20)
4. COORDINATE CMU BOND BEAM LOCATIONS WITH HANGER LOCATIONS REVIEW SET 9-18-20
5. 3RD FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED w/ 1 o.c. CONSTRUCTION _ 8-30-20)
BOUNDARY NALING. 104 © 12+ 5.0, FIELD NALNG: ALL PANEL
EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED.
LEGEND THIRD FLOOR
FRAMING
@ 2x SOLID PACKOUT COLUMN U.N.O. (A)  sOLD PACKAUT COLUMN ABOVE (5)  SMPSON MIT HANGER PLAN
—=  BEARING CONNECTION SOLID PACKQUT COLUMN BELOW (5)  SMPSON HWU HANGER
—3  HANGING CONNECTION SOLID PACKOUT COLUMN ABOVE AND BELOW (7) HSS 8x 8 x 5/8 CONT.
—4 MOMENT CONNECTION (1) Hss 4 x 4 x 1/4 BELOW HSS 10 x 5 x 5/8 CONT.
Shest
7, FLOOR STEP (@) HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4 ABOVE (3) HSS7x5x1/2 CONT.
(3)  SIMPSON U414 HANGER SIMPSON HU HANGERS & SIMPSON MSTI48
STRAP TO TIE (2) LVL BEAMS TOGETHER
(3)  (5) 2 x 4 POST w/ CUSTOM SIMPSON -
CCQ CAP w/ STRAPS RDTATED 90" (i) SsMPSON HB HANGER




N L - B
Y ¢ |
! STEEL FRAME ! !
SEE FRAMING PLAN | |
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE REF. DETAIL 10/S5.5 3RD FLOOR SHEAR WALL PLAN
WALL 1D STUDS SHEATHING ANCHOR BOLTS SR BOUNDARY FASTENING £ HOLD DOWNS OR ¢ SCALE: 3/167 = 1-0"
1-4 2x6@16" oc 15/32” (1) SIDE LPT4 @ 24" oc. 84 @ 6" oc. MSTA49
5-7 2x6 @16 oc 5/8” GYP. BD. (2) SIDES | A35 @ 24" o.c. | No. 6 SCREWS x 1 1/4" @ 6" o.c. MSTA49
8- 10 2x6 @16 oc 15/32” (1) SIDE LPT4 ® 24" o.c. 8d @6 oc. MSTA4B w/ (2) 2 x 6
11 - 12 2 x 6 @16 oc. 15/32" (1) SIDE LPT4 @ B” oc. 8d @ 3" o.c. MST72
13-21 2 4 @ 18" o.c. 5/8" GYP. BO. (2) SIDES A35 @ 24" o.c. No. 6 SCREWS x 1 1/4" @ 6" o.c. MST49
22 — 25 2x6 @16 oc 15/32" (1) SIDE LPT4 © 24" o.c. 8d @ 8" o.c. MST49

LEGEND

@ WALL 1D

NOTES:

—

1. SEE DRAWING S1.0 FOR GENERAL NOTES.

2. SEE DTL. 4/S5.1 FOR TYPICAL HEADER FRAMING.
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i INTEGRAL 2 x 6 PARAPET i

| TYP. EA. TRUSS

| I
o— - —— e e = Oy - - j——— - —=O
. i i ‘ &5
I I
3 u u I (3) 9 1/2" LWL (3) 8 1/2" LWL (3) 9 1/2" LWL [ (3) 8 1/2" L @) 9A/2 LWL (3) 81/2° LWL ‘ 2
N | ¥ i v ‘ $5.6,
| I i L i
o i i |
s i i
] I !
|
. ] i
1/4" fFT I 1 ‘
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K] =2 s 8
R llo | &
o iz 8 g8 2 |
; s 7 sy 2 ‘ __ ©
= I &
e ==
& peA
o
Hss12 x 4 x 3716 —T | |
@ 28" oc. = |
o
5 i}
M- (555 < q: I
< |
E - I
0@ TvP. i ‘
i
| i |
- i I ——
TOIST BEAM il
COORDINATE w/ 2N il n ‘
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g 7 X3 me i 35‘3 i (3) L (3)[9 1/2" LvL (B9 1/20 L (3) 9 1/2" LWL s;
5 2 i -
<8 W (39 1/2" Lv i 1 ) JLJ 8 x||15 M‘ 7[r W .
5 wi2]x 6 L1} M@ o2l (39 1/2 =R — = (3 1/2°[ L (39 1/2" L
f l = - 7"777 N - T ®
¥ ] 7B ig8 |
o] ﬂ n v); % | st | HSS12 x 4 3/16 % |
5.3/ \§5.6/) \NTEGSAL 2 x 6 PARAPET " o
. - TYP. BA. TRUSS ! ! !
115 172
€ col. (JD (g é
NOTES:

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

I8

2.
3

©OEEOL/L |

SEE DRAWING S1.0 FOR GENERAL NOTES.
SEE DTL. 4/85.1 FOR TYPICAL HEADER FRAMING.

PROVIDE 2x STUD PACKOUTS EQUAL TO THE WIDTH
OF THE BEAM U.N.O.

ALL ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED w/ 8d @ 6" o.c.

BOUNDARY AND 12" o.c. FIELD NAILING.
LEGEND

2x SOLID PACKDUT COLUMN U.N.O.

BEARING CONNECTION

HANGING CONNECTION

MOMENT CONNECTION

HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4

HSS 7 x 5 x 1/2

HSS 8 x 8 x 5/8

HSS 10 x 5 x 5/8
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NOTES:

1. SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE MADE WITHIN 24
HOURS OF POUR.
2. CONTROL JOINTS SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 150"
EACH DIRECTION.

SLAB PER PLAN
DISCONTINUE 1/2
REINFORCEMENT
AT CJ

SAWCUT CONTROL
JOINT

SLAB_THICK.
g

SECTION

O TYPICAL SLAB CONTROL JOINTS
SCALE: 3/4

BM. GAGE

] 2x NAILER w/
5/8"8 MB. @ 32" oc
STAGGERED

SQILD PACKOUT w/J

5/8" M.B. ® 32" o.c.

STAGGERED
STEEL BEAM
PER PLAN

O TYPICAL PACKOUTS & NAILERS
SCALE: 3/4” =

,2x 8 @15 oc
&l vl

==| ~HEADER
/PER PLAN

BRICK VENEER I
PER ARCHL

L3 x 5 x 3/B w,
3/4"® LAG SCREWS
@ 16" o.c.

O TYPICAL BRICK LINTEL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

+

\&
o 124 53
2o e s

STO. 90" HOOKS

2

¥

STD. STIRRUPS & TIES

MINIMUM_DIAMETERS OF BEND

Bar Size

Minimum Diameter

No. 3 thraugh 8

6

No. 9, 10 and No. 11

8d),

No. 14 and No. 18

10dp,

dy= DIAMETER OF BAR

TYPICAL REINFORCEMENT DETAILS

CONC. WALL PER PLAN

\CORNER BAR TO

e

PLAN @ 12" WALL 30"

[ ~—corner 8

CONC. WALL PER PLAN\
L 307

PLAN © 8" WALL 30"

TYPICAL CORNER REINFORCEMENT

MATCH HORIZONTAL BARS

CONT. 2x PACKOUT
TO ALIGN WITH POST 2x BOTTOM PLATE
ABOVE

2x STUDS @ 16" a.c. H H

| —BLK'G PER PLAN

\(z) 2x TOP PLATES

[T™—(2) 2x KING STUDS

(3) 16d EA. SIDE ~
[ HEADER PER PLAN
oR
(2) 2x TRIMMERS (3) 2 x 10 ® BEARING WALLS
AR TO © BEARING WALL (3) 2 x & ® NON-BEARING WALLS
MATCH HORIZONTAL BARS (11 o 1enser
©@ NON—BEARING WALL Ll LIn A
SILL AT WINDOWS
ELEVATION
TYPICAL HEADER FRAMING

SCALE: 3/4" = SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
FOOTING PER PLAN
___TOF.EL \ ,
o SEE PLAN — CORROSION RESISTANT METAL TIES
(EA> SIDE STAGGERED (2) 1/4” X 6" SDS SCREWS 22 GA. x 7/8" CORRUGATED SHEET
@ 16" o.c. EA. SIDE - OR 9 GA. WIRE w/ HOOK EMBEDDED
| STAGGERED 45 DWLS. @ 12" oc. IN MORTAR JOINT. =
P — % TOP & BOT. o BRICK VENEER PER ARCHL——___ [ {
? ES LI | teesee ] S smo w/
| @ / 0] MAX. VENEER TIE SPACING SHALL Cl ‘/Q SHEAMNG
N p— © #5 @ 12" oc. BE 18" o.c. TIES SHALL BE S
f 10" EMBEDDED IN MORTAR AND EXTEND =
FOOTING PER PLAN INTO VENEER 1 1/2° MIN. WITH NOT
(2) 10d @ 16" LESS THAN 5/8" MORTAR CDVER N
EA SDE STAGGERED Tor £ ) TO OUTSIDE FACE. |17 morTAR
T SEE PLAN
—
2-PLY BEAMS 3=PLY BEAMS 4=PLY BEAMS
ELEVATION
O MULTI PLY BEAM CONNECTIONS O TYPICAL FOOTING STEPS O TYPICAL BRICK VENEER ANCHORAGE
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4" = SCALE: N.TS.
HSS COL. WATERPROOF AS REQD w,
2x SILL PLATE — SEE PLAN ASPHALTIC MASTIC COATING
w/1/2" A.B. x 6 STUDS @ 167 (4 3/4"?3 ALLTHREAD
® 48” oc. / 1/2% SHEATHING DL & & FIN. PAVING
e X
54 6 4° o.c. MIN. B.N. SEE PLAN 2x SILL PLATE w/ SEE BAGE PLATE / / ‘
OR PER SHEARWALL SCH. 3/4" PLYW, 1/2"8 ALL THREAD DETAIL 8/55.3 s
/ @ 48" oc. S
£ DRILL & EPOXY 2% 5 STUDS @ 16" oc 7
TSEE PLAN 47 EMBED. w/ 5/8" GYP. - .
3 EA. SIDE Z
ﬁ % | F 8d @ 5 o.\ E :
A T
T.O.SLAB EL. SLAB PER PLAN o / &
SEE_PLAN / ° (1) ADD'L #4 TIE e
E B \a\msr PER PLAN ) | 2 o' ToP \ =
5 @ 16" o.c. — F Q
s # oc BLK'G @ 48" o.c. il Y (5 & 16" So. PEDESTAL
2 (2) #5 .| - <+ w/(8) #56 DWLS. °
& TOP & BOT. [ 45 DWLs. @ 16" o. s i
[ ™~ #5 " R
- TOF. EL Rireg oecnail” 8 GaZ oo B #5012 oc.
| T . ®
¥, | SEEPLAN (3) #5 CONT. BEARING ON 24" MIN. SEE PLAN g EA. WAY
9 STRUCTURAL FILL -
1 BEARING ON 24" MIN. SEE PLAN
SEE PLAN STRUCTURAL FILL OVER

@ FOUNDATION DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

UNDISTURBED
GRANULAR SOILS

O FOUNDATION DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" =

O FOUNDATION DETAIL

0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
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2 1/2" LEDGE

/7 B.N. SEE PLAN

2x SILL PLATE w/ 1/2" AB. 2x SILL PLATE
@ 48" o.c. MIN. OR PER g/la? OAC'B'MW [ _—2x6smups a8
c. x o
SHEARWALL SCH. 7" EMBED R P /W/ 172" SHEATHING
SEARWALL SCH.
Tou B BN. SEE PLAN > EMBED. B.N. SEE PLAN
© [3/4" PLYW. @ 4" o.c. MIN / /—3/4" PLYW.
8d © 4" o
O PER SUEARWALL soi.
-ra\
T.0. LEDGE EL. \JO‘ST PER PLAN T.0. LEDGE EL. \ JOIST PER PLAN
SEE PLAN SEE PLAN
w/ 1US HANGER JOIST BLK'G © 48" o.c,
4" LEDGE 4" LEDGE
1 (2) LVL LEDGER w/ 1
3/4°s ALL THREAD @ A
8" o.c. STAGGERED w
R DR\LL & EPOXY . =2
-0 EMBED. oot W]
N2
D 3 ST
# 816" oc. T~— 45 VERT. ® 16" a.c. # 816" oc. T~— 45 VERT. ® 16" o.
[~—4#5 @ 16" o.c.
4
45 VERT. @ 16" o.c. —| #6 VERT. @ 16" o.c. —] o o
[——#5 16" o.c.
. #5 DWLS. @ 16" occ. N "
/ PACE |~ #o ows. @ 16" oc.
E £
S BONDBREAKER 5
© ; BONDBREAKER
SLAB PER o
& PLAN, I SLAB PER
™ / PLAY
1_TOF. EL I
SEE PLAN \ TR
° l,—(4) #5 CONT. 5 (4) #5 CONT.
— e o K ! . F
#5 @ 16" o
BEARING ON- # ©16" o BEARING ON-
UNDISTURBED SEE PLAN UNDISTURBED SEE PLAN
GRANULAR SOILS GRANULAR SOILS

FOUNDATION DETAIL

®

FOUNDATION DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1’0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
#4 DWLS. @ 16" a.c.
T.O.W. EL.
SEE PLAN L
SLAB PER
PLAN
— i et
S ere BONDBREAKER w/1/2" AB. 2 x 6 STUDS @ 16" o.c
QOCCURS #4 DWLS @ 48" o.c. /w/ 1/2" SHEATHING
16" a.c. 84 @ 4" oc. BONDEREAKER
0. sias| & Pe STEARNALL S0 TOW. EL
SEE PLAN | | SEE PLAN .
£ POST PER PLAN i
W SEE PLAN
TOM. EL. L ‘_‘W N BONDBREAKER
SEE PLAN .
r=a SLAB PER IS M SEE BASE R I
E EL DET. 8/S5.3
PLAN Lo Lo 8 SLAB PER /5 SLAB PER PLAN E
4 . z PLAN o
g: @;AwésE o.c. & 4" LEDGE i T—#5 @ 16" oc =
. a T EA. FACE L _TOFEL 112" crout &
. #5 DWLS. @ 16” o.c. . 45 DWLS. @ 16" o.c. Z T[SEE PLAN i J
// Ea. FACE a L & Face 3 A #5 @16 oc.
TOF. EL ALT. LEG DIRECTION * w 3/4"8 ALL THREAD @
N I o DRILL & EPOXY -~
SEE PLAN . TOF. EL % R @ # o~
A ®| T SEE PLAN EET 6" EMBED. TOF. EL |
° (3) #5 CONT. 5 (3) #5 CONT. =L 450127 oo SEE PLAN
- - o N EA. WAY .
- EET 7
gl SEE PLAN ”
BEARING ON 24" MIN. SEE PLAN BEARING ON 24" MIN. SEE PLAN
STRUCTURAL FILL OVER STRUCTURAL FILL OVER

UNDISTURBED
GRANULAR SOILS

UNDISTURBED

GRANULAR SOILS

FOUNDATION DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

FOUN

2x SILL PLATE
w/1/2" AB. _

@48 ocM\N 2x6

SHEARWALL SCH.

o.c.
w/ 5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE
BN. SEE PLAN

8 CMU v/ 45 @
_ 16" o.c. VERT.
BOND BEAM v/
(2) #5 © 6'-0" oc
MAX.

STUDS @ 16"

7" EMBED. BONDBREAKER
84 @ 4" o.c. MIN. 3/4" PLYW.
OR PER SHEARWALL SCH. N\ [
}
T.OMW, EL T.OM. EL -
SEE PLAN . SEE FLAN /#5 DWLS. @ 167 oc
BONDBREAKER
T.0. LEDGE EL. \ T.0. LEDGE EL.
SEE PLAN JOIST PER PLAN SEE PLAN
- w/ TS HANGER
4" LEDGE 4" LEDGE
T T
. g . g
#5 @ 16" oc. T~—45 VERT. @ 16” o.c. #5 016" oc. T~— 45 VERT. @ 16" o.c.

\ JOIST PER PLAN

JOIST BLK'G @ 48" o.c.

(1) LVL LEDGER w/
3/4"8 ALL THREAD @
12" 0.c. STAGGERED
DRILL & EPOXY

5" EMBED.

FOUNDATION DETAIL

”
#6 VERT. @ 16" o.c. — |

[~—#5 @ 16" o.c.

[~—4#5 @ 16" o.c.

]
456 VERT. @ 16" o.c. —]

. |5 oms. o 16" o |#5 ows. @ 16°

FACE A. FACE

BONDBREAKER
o o
Ed E
- = BONDBREAKER
3 SLAB PER k3 SHAS PER
& /P AN ~
1 _TOF. EL J? 1 TOF EL

SEE PLAN | SEE PLAN ‘
° |—(4) #5 CONT. ° [—(4) #5 CONT.
BEARING ON SEE PLAN #5 @ 16" o.c. BEARING ON: #5 @ 16" o.c.

UNDISTURBED
GRANULAR SOILS

FOUNDATION DETAIL

UNDISTURBED SEE PLAN

GRANULAR SOILS

FOUNDATION DETAIL

®

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

& CMU w/ #5 @
/15" o.c. VERT.
T BOND BEAM w/
(2) #5 @ 6-0" o.c.
MAX.

= ::/BONDBREAKER

LSLAE PER
PLAN

#5 @8 oc.
DRILL & EPOXY
6" EMBED.

#5 DWLS. @ 16" a.c.
ALT. LEG DIRECTION

PREVIOUSLY PLACED
FOOTING
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(2) #5 TOP & BOT.

\#5 @ 12" oc

EA. WAY TOP &

DATION DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" =

@

1'-0"

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

BOT.

FOUNDATION DETAIL

®

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

FOUNDATION DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"
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3/8" STFF. R
NS & FS

1/2" CAP R

w/ (2) 3/48

AZ325 BOLTS

STEEL BEAM
e PER PLAN

ALT. FIELD
WELD IN LIEU - 3/8" STFF.
OF BOLTS v AR

1/2" CAP R
w// (4) 3/4'«:\ \“
A=325 BOLTS

CONT. STEEL BEAM
PER PLAN

ELEVATION

BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTION
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

3/8" STIFF. R
NS & FS

STEEL BEAM
PER PLAN

ELEVATION

BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTION
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

BEAM CONNECTION SCHEDULE
BEAM SIZE ROWS OF BOLTS
W6, W8 & W10 2
wi2, Wig 3
W16, Wig, w21, w24 4
21, W24, W30 5
CP TYP.
TOP& X" ROWS OF 3/4°p
BOT. A-325 BOLTS
/8" SHEAR SEE SCHEDULE
TYP, 3 \
SDES” /3 STEEL BEAM

PER PLAN
ELEVATION

BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTION
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

41/2°
€ 3/4" MB.
1/2" BACK R \
BEAM PER PLAN
<
w
>
w
. STEEL BEAM
1/4” BENT
U—PLATE w/ PER PLAN
(2) 3/4" M.B. ELEVATION

BEAM PER PLAN\
We/

\STEEL BEAM
PER PLAN

41/2"
€ (2) 3/4” MB. /
BEAM PER PLAN
N \ I STEEL COL.
= | ‘/PER PLAN
i R
1° ‘i
W
~
N o -
~ 6 /%

ELEVATION @ COLUMN

O BEAM CONNECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

BEAM CONNECTION SCHEDULE
BEAM SIZE ROWS OF BOLTS
W8, W8 & W10 2

W12, W14 3

W16, W18, W21, W24 4
W21, W24, W30 5

(2) L4 x 31/2x 3/8

"X ROWS OF 3/4°s
A-325 BOLTS
SEE SCHEDULE

STEEL BEAM

PER PLAN

ELEVATION.

O BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

41/2"
@ (2) 3/4" MB

1/2" x 12" SQ. BACK R \
BEAM PER PLAN\\

(4) 3/470 ALL THREAD

— DRILL & EPOXY w
¥ HILTI HIT—HY 70 ADHESIVE
- CH 6 3/4° EMBED.
. RsE »I
n o %
. L
g ===
-
1/4" BENT == 8" CMU BOND BEAM
U—PLATE w/ w/ (2) #5
(2) 3/4"% MB. ELEVATION TYP.

BEAM PER PLAN\

7k

8" CMU WALL

@ BEAM CONNECTION

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

1/2" x 12" 5Q. BACK R

BEAM PER PLAN (4) 3/470 ALL THREAD
. \ T DRILL & EPOXY w/
HIL 70 ADHESIVE

BEAM CONNECTION SCHEDULE

BEAM SIZE ROWS OF BOLTS
W6, W8 & W10 2
Wiz, wi4 3
WIB, W18, W21, W24 4
21, W24, W30 5

3" MAX.

11/2°

|

3/8" SHEAR R T "X" ROWS OF 3/4"@
m/A—zzs BOLTS

i SEE SCHEDULE

5o o]
AL
HSS CoL.

aeam size—"| n

SEE PLAN % u
1/4

ELEVATION

O BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTION
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

BEAM CONNECTION SCHEDULE

BEAM SIZE ROWS OF BOLTS

W6, W8 & WI0 2
Wi2, Wi4 3
WI6, W18, W21, W24 4
21, W24, W30 5

TYP. TOP 1/2" CAP R
& BOT.
3/8" SHEAR R "X" ROWS OF 3/4"¢
A-325 BOLTS

SEE SCHEDULE

SR

Bean size—"

SEE PLAN

/8
11/2" 3" MAX.

ELEVATION

O MOMENT CONNECTION DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0

41/2

@ (2) 3/4" MB

T HIT-HY
6 3/4" EMBED.

11/2

o}

o

:mI
kel =
&
14 BENT = 8" CMU BOND BEAM

U=PLATE w, w/ (2) #5
(2) 3/4"8 er, ELEVATION AGH

4
BEAM PER PLAN\

=

PLA

TEHEY

1 BEAM CONNECTION
O SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

BEAM CONNECTION SCHEDULE
BEAM SIZE ROWS OF BOLTS
We, W8 & W10 2

w12, Wi4 3

W1B, W18, W21, W24 4
w21, W24, W30 5

3/8" SHEAR R

"X" ROWS OF 3/4"s
A-325 BOLTS
SEE SCHEDULE

STEEL BEAM
PER PLAN

ELEVATION

O BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTION

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

31/2"[) 1L3/2"

]
N
el € (4) 11/16"0 HOLES
ol FOR 3/470 AB.
k)
\’E 34
41/2 41/2 s 1172

‘ 51/2"

3
—! PLAN @ WALL PLAN @ CORNER
BASE PLATE DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
1/4" U=PLATE w/
(4) 3/4"8 MB

ELEVATION

@ COLUMN TO BEAM CONNECTION
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'=0"
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B.N. SEE PLAN

‘I /3/4" SHEATHING

[\-JoIST PER PLAN
TN. w/ 10d EA. SIDE

LSL RIM T.N. w/
TN. w/8d ® 6 o.
10d TOP & BOT.

8d @ 4" o.c. MIN.
OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH. LSL BLK'G T.N.
w/ 84 ® 6" oc.

\HEADER PER PLAN

2 x 6 5TUDS
® 16" o.c.

1/2" SHEATH\NG/

SECTION.

O FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

1/2" SHEATHING

8d @ 4" o.c. MIN.
OR PER \
SHEARWALL SCH

2 x 6 STUDS

© 16" o.c.

BN. SEE PLAN
//3/4” SHEATHING

[ -JoisT PER PLAN w/
ITS HANGER
BEAM PER PLAN/ SECTION

1/2" SHEATHING

2 x 6 STUDS

8d @ 4" oc. MIN

OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH.

IN-JoisT pER PLAN w/
ITS HANGER

BEAM PER PLAN

SECTION

FLOOR FRAMING
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

B.N. SEE PLAN

Fe=] & oMU w/ #5 @
/15" o.c. VERT.

3/4" SHEATH\NG\ - BOND BEAM w/

BOND BEAM w/
(2) #5 CONT.

JOIST PER PLAN w/
SIMPSON 1US HANGER

(2) LVL LEDGER w/ 3/4°0

ALL THREAD @ 12° o.c.

STAGGERED

DRILL & EPOXY w/

HILTI HIT=HY 70 ADHESIVE
ED.

6 3/4" EMBI SECTION

(2) #5 @ 6'-0" o.c.
MAX.

O FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

B.N. SEE PLAN\
J

3/4" SHEATHING

LSL RIM TN. w/
T0d T0P & 8. N\ r

TN,

8d @ 4" oc. M\N,/

. w/8d © 6" o.c.

JOIST PER PLAN
il ;/

OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH. LSL BLK'G
© 48" oc.
\HEADER PER PLAN
1/2" SHEATH\NG/ 2 x 6 STUDS
— ® 16 o.c.

JOIST PER PLAN

LSL Bl

SECTION.

FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
2 x 4 5TUDS
@ 16" ac.
10d @ 6" o.c. WHERE OCCURS
STAGGERED

FASTENING PER
SHEARWALL SCH.

3/47 SHEATHING SIMPSON TS HANGER

JoIsT PER/ SRR BRM
PLAN

5/8" GYP. BD. 2 x 4 STUDS
FA. SDE S BcuRrs
10d @ 6" o.c. 1/

STAGGERED

FASTENING PER
/SHEARWALL SCH.

3/4" SHEATHING \

\ \S\MPSON ITS HANGER

BEAM PER PLAN

JOIST PER PLAN/

SECTION

FLOOR FRAMING
SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

8 MU w/ 45 @

B.N. SEE PLAN mx/m- e VERT
; BOND BEAM v/
3/4 SHEATH\NG\ - (2) #5 @ 60" o.c.
ViAX
|

A >EQND BEAM w/

(2) #5 CONT.

/ feg
LK'G @ 48" o.c. ==

LSL LEDGER w/ 3/4'¢

ALL THI

READ @ 16" o.c.

STAGGERED
DRILL & EPOXY

HILTI HI

6 3/4" EMBEI

v/
IT—HY 70 ADHESIVE
D. SECTION

O FLOOR FRAMING
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

2 x 4 STUDS
/@ 16" o.c.
/3/4" SHEATHING

[\-JoIST PER PLAN
TN. w/ 10d EA. SIDE

B.N. SEE PLAN

LSL BLK'G T.N. w/—7
d @ 6" o.c.

/

8d @ 6" o.c. M\N./ ADD'L LSL BLK'G
w/ WALL ABOVE
WHERE OCCURS

\(2) 2 x 6 TOP PLATES
(2) 2 x 4 TOP:
PLATES
\2
@

OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH.

HEADER PER PLAN

5/8” GYP. BD.
EA. SIDE

x 4 STUDS
18 o.c.

SECTION.

FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

2 x 6 STUDS

5/8" GYP. BD.
EA. SIDE

STAGGERED
B.N. SEE PLAN

/3/4" SHEATHING

B9-——JOIST PER PLAN

LSL LEDGER w/
(3) 16d @ 8" o.c.

SECTION.

FLOOR FRAMING
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

2 x 6 STUDS
@ 16" o.c.

1/2” SHEATHING~_
\ B.N. SEE PLAN
/ /’3/4" SHEATHING

‘ T

LSL RIM w/
10d TOP & BOT. N

[JO\ST PER PLAN

LSL BLK'G TN.w/ \LSL BLK'G @ 48" o.c.
8d @ 6" o.c. BEAM PER PLAN

JOIST PER PLAN w/
\ SIMPSON IUS HANGER

HEADER PER PLAN

1/2" SHEATH\NG/ \2 x 6 STUDS

- ©@ 16" o.c.

8d ® 4" o.c. MIN.
OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH.

SECTION

O FLOOR FRAMING
SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

2 x 6 STUD

WALL w/

— /1/2" SHEATHING
B.N. SEE PLAN
\ /3/4" SHEATHING

% ;

8d @ 4" o.c. MIN.

OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH.

[\-JoisT PER PLAN
TN. w/ 10d EA. SIDE

LSL RIM w,
10d TOP & BOT.
LSL BLK'G T.N.
w/ 8 86" ac.
SECTION

\BEAM PER PLAN

O FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-Q"

8d @ 4" o.c. MIN.
OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH.
OVERFRAME:
ROOF

B.N. SEE PLAN

2 x 6 STUDS
@ 16" o.c. w/
1/2" SHEATHING

3/4" SHEATHING
/"

LSL RIM TN.w/
66 ac N

i

JOIST PER PLAN

-

8d @ 4" o.c. MIN.

OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH. LS BLKG

\LSL BLK'G @ 48" o.c.

BEAM PER PLAN

\ (2) BAYS © 48" o.c.
HEADER PER PLAN

1/2" SHEATH\NG/ \2 x 6 STUDS
@ 16" oc.

SECTION

FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

8d @ 4" o.c. M\N,\

OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH.

BEAM PER PLAN

1/2" SHEATHING—___

SECTION
2
/@
84 © 4" 0.0 MIN.
OR PER \
SHEARWALL SCH.

B.N. SEE PLAN
3/4” SHEATHING

JOIST PER PLAN

JOIST BLK'G
@ 48" o.c.

x 6 STUDS

16" o.c.

BN. SEE PLAN

3/4" SHEATHING
J

1/2" SHEATHING

>

__——JOIST PER PLAN

BEAM PER PLAN/

\JD\ST BLK'G

@ 48" ac.

SECTION

O FLOOR FRAMING
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0”
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N
= Zumiky
| | € (4) 1 1/16"0 HOLES
o FOR 3/4"@ AB.
N o
\ T7z7<2 SES
HSSB x 8
* R 3/4"
2 SIDES,

/4

BASE PLATE DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'—0"
-
1/4" 3/8" STIFF. R
NS & FS
&
I STEEL BEAM
3/8" SHEAR R 4 PER PLAN
w/ (3) 3/47¢ EN
A=325 BOLTS 7
¢ SEE DTL. 1/85.
L 25% COLUM CoNNECTON
SECTION

BEAM CONNECTION

8d © 4" o.c. MIN.

OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH.

1/2° SHEATHING —___

BEAM PER PLAN/

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

8d @ 12" o.c
FIELD NAILING

BOUNDARY FASTENING
SEE SCHEDULE

11— stuos 1o MaTCH
WALL FRAMING. CONNECT
w/ 16d @ 12" o.c.

FOR USE WITH (1)
HDLDOWN. SEE SCHEDULE.

1 HOLD DOWN SEE SCHEDULE.
/LOCATE AT EA. END Of

SHEAR WALL LIMITS ON PLAN

 —

—F— f
(4) STUDS TO MATCH

WALL FRAMING. CONNECT

\ANCHOR BOLTS

SEE SCHEDULE

FOR USE WITH (2)
HOLDOWNS. SEE SCHEDULE.

SECTION

TYPICAL SHEARWALL DETAIL @ FDN.

®

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

r-2

Lo5/20 51/2°

¥

I

: € (41 w/ws"e HOLES

FOR 3/4"¢
7V
HSS5 x 5
PLAN

BASE PLATE DETAIL

€ (4) 1 1/16"8 HOLES
FOR 3/4"0 AB

BASE PLATE DETAIL

@

B.N. SEE PLAN

/5/4” SHEATHING
J

(2) LSL RIM—————
TN. w/10d @ 4" o.c.

8d @ 4" a.c. M\N./
OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH.

5/8" GYP. BD. /

EA. SIDE

A35 CLIP PER
SHEARWALL SCH.

/ /JO\ST PER PLAN
|
\LSL BLK'G

@ 48" oc.

HEADER PER PLAN

2 x 6 STUDS
@ 18" o

SECTION

FLOOR FRAMING

@

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0” SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
- 41/2"
41/2 -
€ (2) 3/4" MB. / ¢ (2) 3/4" MB. Lo
cone. waLL 1/2 x 12" SQ. BACK R \
BEAM PER PLAN PER PLAN BEAM PER PLAN (4) 3/4" ALL THREAD
o~ . B DRILL & EPOXY
=Q g 6 3/4" EMBED.
: = IG
2 x 6 STUDS . 5 B
@ 16" o.c. " | @ 1°
3/4" SHEATHING ‘
B.N. SEE PLAN
g [N=(4) 3/4"6 ALL THREAD
o | ~L DRILL & EPOXY -
6 3/4” EMBED.
/ 1/4" BENT CONCRETE WALL
PER PLAN
ELEVATION U-PLATE w,
(2) 3/4" W8 ELEVATION
= CONC. WALL
B —— / PER PLAN .
¥
\ \ Yz R e S
JOIST BLK'G JOIST PER = BEAM PER PLAN
@ 48" o.c. STEEL BEAM PLAN w/ ITS \
PER PLAN HANGER
Ei=R e
—— / o
secTion e - CONCRETE WALL
BLan PLAN PER PLAN
FLOOR FRAMING BEAM CONNECTION BEAM CONNECTION
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-
" 3/4" PLYW.
8d @ 12" o.c.
FIELD NAILING - | JOIST PER PLAN
111 / 2 x6 STUDS @ 16" o.c.
| it LSL BLK'G w/ 1/2" SHEATHING
1/ @ 48" oc
K A
il 84 @ 6" oc. 2x SILL PLATE
{14 w/ 1/2" AB.
1T T £ © 487 0. B.N. SEE PLAN
101 SEEPLAN - 5/8” SHEATHING
4 H CRAWLSPACE GRADE
BOUNDARY FASTENING SEE PLAN
SEE SCHEDULE {1 (2) STUDS TO MATCH L2k - S K ;q gg T
ik WALL FRAMING. CONNECT A A
w/ 16d @ 12" o.c. .
PR STAGGERED % S\MPSON A35 cLpP
i FOR USE WITH (1 #5 @ 16" o.c. —1 L1t DRAG TRUSSES
W44 HOLDOWN. SEE SCHEDULE. = PER PLAN
(4) STUDS TO MATCH 4 .| i
WALL FRAMING. CONNECT 14 1 LPT4 CLIPS ® EXTERIOR . #5816 o L
w/ 16d @ 12" o.c. i B RIM BOARD OR A35 CLIPS / "e \
STAGGERED 11 @ INTERIOR WALL.
4 FASTENING PER TRUSS PER
FOR USE WITH I SEE SCHEDULE. (2) #5 SHEARWALL SCH PLAN
HOLDOWNS. SEE SCHEDULE 1H TOP ‘& BOT. -
BONDBREAKER
N #5 DWLS. @ 16” o.c.
/I/ e SLAB PER PLAN /ALT LEG DIRECTIDN
f RIM OR BLK'G
ut PER PLAN :E:BER PER
/"i H H ‘ ——2x sTUD (4) #5 CONT. 5/8” GYP. BDY/ 2 x 4 STUDS
FLOOR TO FLOOR TIE e BEARING ON EA. SIDE ® 16 oc.
SEE SCHEDULE UNDISTURBED

SECTION

TYPICAL SHEARWALL DETAIL @ FRAMING

GRANULAR SOILS

)

SCALE: 3/4”

o

SECTION

FOUNDATION DETAIL

# 16" oc.

@

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

SECTION

ROOF FRAMING

®

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"
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8d @ 6" Dc./

8d @ 8" o.c.

2x BLK'G w/
= A35 CLIP EA. END

/5/8" SHEATHING

ENGINEERED TRUSS— |
PER PLAN w/
2 x 6 PARAPET

8d @ 6" o.c.

1/2" SHEATHING /

/T§

(2) SIMPSON H2.5
CLIPS (1) EA. SIDE

\2 X 6 5TUDS

@ 16” ac.

\HEADER PER PLAN

SECTION

ROOF FRAMING

3/16" CAP R

BEAM PER PLAN

€12 x 20.7 LEDGER
w/ (3) 1/4" x 5" DS
SCREWS @ 16”
we 4" o.c. MIN.
SEehRuALL soH.

SCALE: 3/4”

8d @ 6" o.c.
Bd @ 6" o.c.

2% BLK'G w/
= A35 CLIP EA. END

/5/5" SHEATHING

- T ENGINEERED TRUSS
PER PLAN w/
2 x 6 PARAPET

1/4" FITTED
SHEAR R

HSS 12 x 4

(2) SIMPSON H2.5
CLIPS (1) EA. SIDE

2 x 6 STUDS
© 16" o.c.

1/2" SHEATH\NG/

HEADER PER PLAN

SECTION

ROOF FRAMING

®

B.N. PER PLAN\

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

/5/5" SHEATHING  5/8” SHEATH\NG\

Pae Bics

=—10d ® 6" o.c.

2x sUDS—"

@ 16" ac.

ELEVATION

SHEATHING PER

SHEARWALL SCH. SR FLAN

SECTION

ROOF FRAMING

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

2 x 6 OR

2 x4
STUDS @ 16" ac.

SIMPSON A35 CLP—

\ ENGINEERED TRUSS

8d @ 6" o.c.

2¢ BLK'G w/
/ = A35 CLIP EA. END
8d @ 6" oc.

/5/3 SHEATHING
|

ARRRE
T ENGINEERED TRUSS
/ PER PLAN

BRACING PER TRUSS MFR.

(4) 16d— |

(4) 16d

e

84 @6 oc. -
2x BLOCKING 32" a.c.
/ w/ (8) 10d
1/2" SHEATHING \
2 x 6 STUDS
@ 16" o.c,

\HEADER PER PLAN

SECTION

ROOF FRAMING
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

B.N. SEE PLAN

HOND BEAM w/

3/4" SHEATHING:
/ b () #5 © 6~
MAX.
2y
j:>EoND BEAM w/
2) #5 CONT.
Y =t @ #
JOIST PER PLAN W/
SIMPSON 1US HANGER Lok
(2) LVL LEDGER w/ 3/4"8
ALL THREAD @ 12" o.c.
STAGGERED SECTION
DRILL & EPOXY w/
HILTI HIT=HY 70 ADHESIVE
6 3/4° EMBED.
41/2"

G (2) 3/4" MB~_ __| |

1/2" x 12" sQ. BACK R \
BEAM PER PLAN
. \ .
N
<

=== 8 CMU w/ 45 @
/16" 0.c. VERT.

8d @ 6" oc.

5/8" SHEATHING \

2x BLK'G w/ A35 CLIP
EA. END

2 x BLK'G OR DPTIONAL
BRACED WALL PANEL
CONNECTION PER

IRC R602.

(2) SIMPSON H2.5
CLPS (1) EA. SIDE

2x SILL PLATE w/-

1/2"8 AB. @ 48" o.c.

6" EMBED.
w/ 1/4" x 3" sq.
WASHER

\ ENGINEERED TRUSS

PER PLAN

BOND BEAM w/
(2) #5 CONT.

8 oMU w/
# 016" oc.

SECTION

ROOF FRAMING

©

o.c.

SCALE: 3/4" =

i
1

(2) #5 @ 6'-0" a.c.
MAX.

8o v/ g5 e
B.N. SEE PLAN m:/15" 0. VERT.
BOND BEAM w/

JOIST PER PLAN

LSL BLK'G @ 48" o.c.

LSL LEDGER w/ 3/4"9
ALL THREAD @ 16" o.c
STAGGERED

DRILL & EPOXY w/

3/4" SHEATHING.

(2) #5 CONT.

&% A >EOND BEAM w/

SECTION

HILTI HIT—HY 70 ADHESIVE

6 3/4" EMBED.

(4) 3/4"8 ALL THREAD

- DRILL & EPOXY w/
HILTI HIT=HY 70 ADHESIVE
6 3/4" EMBED.

\e" CMU BOND BEAM

N io <] . I
" o o
= 1> JFET
B =)
" =]
&
1/4" BENT i |
U—PLATE w,
(2) 3/4" MB. ELEVATION

w/ (2) #5
YR,

BEAM PER PLAN

8" CMU WALL

TYPICAL STAIR FRAMING AND LANDING DETAILS

BEAM PER PLAN— 3/8" STIFF.
NS & FS

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'=0'

TYP. 3
SIDES

R BEAM PER PLAN\

/4"

3/8” STIFF R
/TYPv NS & FS

BOND BEAM w/
/ /(2) #5 CONT.
=
2% SILL PLATE w/. =
COLUMN PER PLAN (2) 3/4°0 AB.
6" EMBED bobeed ™ s" cuu w/ #5 e
es® 7 16" o.c. VERT.
BOND BEAM w,
== (2) #5 @ 6'-0" a.c.
MAX.
ELEVATION ELEVATION

MOMENT CONNECTION DETAIL

)

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

BEAM CONNECTION DETAIL

@

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

SEE DTL. 9/S5.

FULL HEIGHT Bl

6 FOR
LK'G

BLK'G OR OPTIONAL

8d @ 6" 2x BLK'G w/ A35 CLIP
EA. END
5/8" SHEATHING
2 x BLK
\ BRACED WALL PANEL

—

ﬂ L=

8d @ 4" a.c. M\N./

OR PER
SHEARWALL SCH.

5/8" GYP. BD. 2 x 6 STUDS
EA. SIDE ® 16" a.c.

CONNECTION PER
IRC R602.

(2) SIMPSON H2.5
CLIPS (1) EA. SIDE

g \
ENGINEERED TRUSS

PER PLAN

\HEADER PER PLAN

SECTION

ROOF FRAMING

O

€ (2) 3/4%
A-325 BOLTS

SCALE: 3/4" =

BEAM PER PLAN

3/8" SHEAR R~

HBOND BEAM w/
ﬁ,_,/ (2) #5 TYP.

|

=
SR
==

]

2 @

1/2" BACK R

3/4"8 ALL THREAD

DRILL & EPOXY w/.
HILTI HIT-HY 70 ADHESIVE
6 3/4" EMBED.

BEAM CONNECTION DETAIL

@

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
TYP. TOP
& BOT.

ELEVATION

BEAM SPLICE DETAIL

BENT BEAM
/PER PLAN

®

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

B.N. PER PLAN\

/ 5/8" SHEATHING
i

104 © 6" e~ 3 Hl L

,:X

2x BLK'G

\

ELEVATION

ROOF FRAMING

ENG\NEERED TRUSS
PER PLAI

@

SCALE: 3/4" = 3
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3/4” PLYW.

2x SILL PLATE

w/1/2" AB.
@ 48" o.c.
8d @ 4" o.c.

MIN.

OR PER SHEARWALL SCH. '\
T.AW. E

‘\S\EE PLAN \

w/ IUS HANGER
(2) LVL LEDGER

DRILL & EPOXY
5" EMBED.

o
Al

JOIST PER PLAN/

3/4" ALL THREAD @

w/

@) #5 —]

TOP & BOT. ]\

X 6 STUDS © 16" o.c.
w/ 1/2" SHEATHING

BONDBREAKER

= LSLAB PER
PLAN

= \#5 ® 16" oc.

&

@ 18"

T.O.F. EL
SEE PLAN

SEE_PLAN

FOUNDATION DETAIL

#5 DWLS. @ 16" o.c.

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

8" CMU w/ #5 @
T **/15” G.c. VERT.

BOND BEAM w/
(2) #5 @ 6-0" o.c.
MAX:

T.OF. EL
SEE PLAN

°
T

NG ON 24” MIN.
CTURAL FILL OVER
STURBED

IULAR SOILS

#5 @ 16" o.c.—1

2) #5
S8 o |

SEE PLAN

/ BONDBREAKER

LSLAB PER
PLAN

#5 DWLS. @ 16" o.c.
ALT. LEG DIRECTION

(3) #5 CONT.

FOUNDATION DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4"

0"

#5 DWLS. @ 1
|~ At Les omecTon

. = & cMU w/ 45 @ . i 8 oMU w/ 45 @ & MU w/ #5 @ .,
10d ® 67 o 1 m/m' o.c. VERT. 10d @ 6 /16" o.c. VERT. 16" o.c. VERT. - #5 DWLS. @ 16” o.c.
BOND BEAM w/ BOND BEAM w/ BOND BEAM w/ L
LSL BLK'G T. eS| (2) #5 @ 6'-0" o.c. LSL BLK'G T.N.. (2) #5 @ 6'-0" o.c. (2) #5 @ 6-0" a.c. BONDBREAKER
w/ 10d @ 6" MAX. w/ 10d ® 6" MAX. MAX. /
TOW. EL. |
3/4" PLYW. 3/4" PLYW. SEE PLAN
TOMW. EL. TOMW. EL. EEIJIEU
SEE PLAN SEE PLAN &
SLAB PER PLAN SLAB PER PLAN SLAB PER
L/\ w/ BONDBREAKER JOIST PER PLAN W/ BONDBREAKER £ | PLAN
™~ ] #5 @ 16" o.c.— "
T.0. LEDGE EL. 2| T.0. LEDGE EL. #5 DWLS. @ 16" o.c.
SEEPLAN SEE PLAN 2 (2) #5 L B diecna
JOIST PER PLAN " " #5 DWLS. @ 18" oc. I3 TOP & BOT.
TN. w/ 10d EA. SIDE L #5 DWLS. @ 16" oc LSL BLKG y . T.OF. EL.
- SEE PLAN
2x SILL PLATE © 48" ac NS
w1z Ao 4 LEDGE 2x SILL PLATE 4" LEDGE L
) K . w/1/2" AB. i L
7" EMBED. 10 @ 48" oc r-0
7" EMBED.
BEARING ON 24" MIN.
STRUCTURAL FILL OVER SEE PLAN
D) D) UNDISTUR
GRANULAR SO\LS
#5 816" o T 45 VERT. @ 16" o, #5 © 16" o.c. T 45 VERT. @ 16" o, FOUNDATION DETAIL
R R SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
[~—#5 8 16" o.c. [~—#5 816" o.c.
% %
#5 VERT. @ 16" o.c. —| #5 VERT. @ 16" o.c. — | 2x SILL PLATE —
w/1/2" AB, 2x5S TUDS @ 16" o.c.
g . ® 48" oc. w/ 1/2” SHEATHING
8d® 4 o BONDBREAKER
38 Pek SEARMALL sc.
- {| s oms ee o - {| s oms ee o
EA. FACE EA. FACE
X N - L
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GENERALNOTES:

B VARY DURING FIELD
‘GOORDINATION & INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL

ALLINSTALL

2017

3. ALL MECHANICAL PIPING TO BE INSULATED PER 2015 IECG SECTION 4032.10

REFRIGERANT S TO BE R-410A AND CLASSIFIED AS AN A1 REFRIGERANT.

5. FACTORY8ULT 3
1995, AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUGTIONS. THIS IS TO COMPLY WITH THE 2015 IMC SECTION 1101.2.

RDANGE WITH UL

6. FIRE DAMPERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF UL 55, AND BE INSTALLED AS

REQUIRED BY INC SECTION 607 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND LISTING.

7. VENTILATION FANS WITHIN EACH ELEVATOR CAB (WHERE THE ELEVATOR DOES NOT HAVE AN

AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM) SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF .33 WATTS PER Cf
VENTILS

FI. ADDITIONALLY THE

FANAFTER
HAVE BEEN UNOCCUPIED AND CLOSED FOR 15 MINUTES. REFER T0 2015 IECC SECTION C405.9.1
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IN NATURE VARY DURING FIELD
COORDINATION & INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL.

ALLINSTALL TO BE COMPLE

AL MECHANICAL PIPING TO BE INSULATED PER 2015 IECC SECTION 403.2.10
REFRIGERANT IS TO BE R-410A AND CLASSIFIED AS AN A1 REFRIGERANT.
FAGTORY-BUILT REFRIGERATION COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL

1995, AND INSTALLS LISTING AND
INSTRUCTIONS. THIS IS TO COMPLY WITH THE 2015 IMC SECTION 1101.2

ANDTHE

555, AND BE INSTALLED AS
ISTING,

HAVE AN
(MUM OF 33 WATTS PER CF THE
VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL HAVE CONTROLS WHICH DE-ENERGIZE FAN AFTER ELEVATOR CABS.
HAVE BEEN UNOGGUPIED AND CLOSED FOR 15 MINUTES. REFER TO 2015 IECC SECTION C405.9.1
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KITCHEN HOOD |
VENT TO MEET IMC
SECTION 505.1.

KITCHEN HOOD
VENT TO MEET IMC
SECTION 505.1.

1 VARY DURING FIELD
COORDINATION & INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL.

ALLINSTALL

2017

AL MECHANICAL PIPING TO BE INSULATED PER 2015 IECC SECTION 403.2.10

REFRIGERANT IS TO BE R.410A AND CLASSIFIED AS AN A1 REFRIGERANT.

FACTORY-BUILT HALL BE
1995, AND INSTALLED THE
INSTRUCTIONS, THIS IS TO COMPLY WITH THE 2015 IMG SEGTION 11012,

FIRE DAMPERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 555, Eo.
REQUIRED 8Y AND ISTING.

VENTI

AR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM) SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF .33 WATTS PER GFM: ADDITIONALLY THE
ENTI FAN AFTER ELEVATOR CABS

HAVE BEEN UNOGGUPIED AND CLOSED FOR 15 MINUTES, REFER TO 2015 IECC SECTION C405.9.1
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GENERAL NOTES:

VARY DURING FIELD

‘COORDINATION & INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL.

ALLINSTALL TO BE 2009 1cC

ALL MECHANICAL PIPING TO BE INSULATED PER 2015 IECC SECTION 403.2.10

'REFRIGERANT IS TO BE R410A AND CLASSIFIED AS AN A1 REFRIGERANT.

TORY-8ULT MENT SHALL BE TESTED wimhuL

1995, AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. THIS IS TO COMPLY WITH THE 2015 IMC SECTION 11012,

compLy wiTH UL 555, AND BE INSTALLED AS
AND THE
VENTILATION THEEL HAVE AN
BE A MAXIMUM OF .33 WATTS PER CF) THE
HAVE CONTROLS AN AFTER ELEVATOR CABS

15 MINUTES, REFER
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cap ForR—]
FUTURE USE

FUTURE MAKEUP AIR UNIT

/

FUTURE GREASE EXHAUST

DUCTWORK TO 8E SOPE
DURAVENT BRAND AND MEET

ALL IMC REQUIREMENTS FOR

TYPE 1 HOOD DUCTWORK

‘GENERAL NOTES:

1

VARY DURING FIELD
COORDINATION & INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL.

ALLINSTALL

2017

NORTH
ALL MECHANICAL PIPING TO BE INSULATED PER 2015 IECG SECTION 4032.10

REFRIGERANT IS TO BE R.410A AND GLASSIFIED AS AN A1 REFRIGERANT.

ACTORY-BUILT HaLL BE wiTH U
1995, AND INSTALLED THE
INSTRUGTIONS. THIS IS TO COMPLY WITH THE 2015 IMG SECTION 11012,
A L compLy wiH uLsss, £0.
REQUIRED 8Y AND THE ISTING.

1AVE AN

AR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM) SHALL BE A NAXIMUM OF .33 WATTS PER CFM: ADDITIONALLY THE
VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL HAVE CONTROLS WHICH DE.ENERGIZE FAN AFTER ELEVATOR CABS
5 MINUTES. REFER

MECHANICAL - ROOF PLAN
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MECHANICAL PROVISIONS

- SGOPE OF WORK FAN COIL SCHEDULE “‘
A THE CCONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK, MATERIALS, e
5 LABOR 70 SATISFY A COMPLETE WORKING SYSTEM WHETHER suppuy | ourae | supely | cooune HOT WATER HEATING COIL SuppLY AN ELECTRICAL —
SPEGIFIED OF WPLED Ewr
o R romeowomer courmee EQUIPMENT NO. | SERVICE AR SR wom. outPUT FLow W FILTERS ™ | ommz. | woa | moce | MANUFACTURER & MODEL | OPTIONS /ACCESSORIES
G | e (TONS) MBH) (GPM 8] o
THER REGUL i (NWG) | (TONS) (MBH) (GPM) oy
G i N
. THECONTRAGTOR SHALL BEFORE SUBWITING A PROPOSAL »
OSED SITE AND SNALL DUERMINE FOR HIMSEL FC-1 RETAIL 1,600 320 1 4 57 38 140 MERV 13 0.75 120/1/60 | 10.5 15 FIRSTCOMPANY 16VMB NOTE-1
WE COND‘T‘DNS W‘"MA\’ EFFECT 10 ALLOWANCE SH“L FC-2 RETAIL 1,600 320 1 4 57 38 140 MERV 13 0.75 120/1/60 105 15 FIRSTCOMPANY 16VMB NOTE-1
SEMADE - THE GONTRACTOR FALS 10 MAKE SUGH EXRMINATIO
D. ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED OR FC-3 RETAIL 800 240 1 2 33 22 140 MERV 13 0.33 120/1/60 5 6 FIRSTCOMPANY 8VMB NOTE-1
APPROVED EQUAL” BY THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT.
2 PERMITS FC-4 RETAIL 1,200 300 1 3 46 31 140 MERV 13 05 120/1/60 73 10 FIRSTCOMPANY 12VMB NOTE-1
!
FC-5 RETAIL 1,200 300 1 3 46 3.1 140 MERV 13 05 120/1/60 73 10 FIRSTCOMPANY 12VMB NOTE-1
A THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL PERMITS O APPLICATIONS AND
PPAY ANY AND ALL FEES. FC-6 RETAIL 1,600 320 1 4 57 38 140 MERV 13 0.75 120/1/60 10.5 15 FIRSTCOMPANY 16VMB NOTE-1
3. SHOP DRAWINGS NOTES:
1. PROVIDE WITH MIXING SECTION, FILTERS AND RACK, DX COOLING COIL, ZN-250 CONTROLLER, AND RETURN AIR SMOKE DETECTOR WITH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARM,
A_SUBMIT MATERIAL LST AND SHOP DRAWINGS FOR MAJOR EQUIPMENT

FOR APPROVAL. THE
‘SUBMIT ELECTRONIC SHOP DRAWINGS AND THEY SHALL BE CLEARLY
LABELED. EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE

4. FLEXIBLE DUCT WORK - SUPPORT/HANG DUCTS ABOVE CEILING INSULATION, TYP. EQUIPMENT NO. SERVICE LOCATION cFm EXTERNAL STATIC PRESS (IN. W.G.) poToR

wars | we | wew VoLTHmEZ
EF-1 RR CELING | 50-70 02 24.00 120/1/60 PANASONIC FV-07VBB1 NOTE-
COATED FABRIC WITH AMINERIAL BASE. FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTORS

‘SHALL BE LISTED BY UL CLASS 1 DUCTS, AND SHALL HA EF2 STORAGE |  WALL 500 05 - 013 | w 115/1/60 GREENHECK CW 095 NOTE-2
FLAME MOKE DEVELOPED

RATING NOT EXCEEDING 50. SF-1 STORAGE |  ROOF 500 05 050 | w 115/1/60 GREENHECK AS-16-420-A5 NOTE-2
USE OF FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE LIMITED TO NO MORE THAN NorEs:

6 LINEAR FEET PER RUN. . CONNEGT AND 2 STAGE FAN FOR VE

'CONTRACTOR SHALL BE CAREFUL SO AS NOT TO KINK OR COLLAPSE 2 w
FLEXIBLE DUCT.

A FLEXBLE TYPE DUCT SHALL B OF TWO ELEMENT SPIRAL CONSTRUCTION

5. REFRIGERENT

PUMP SCHEDULE

A PIPING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL REFRIGERANT
PPING wiTH T EQuIMENT No. service: Locanon wu | weRowT)
AND IN SUCH A WAY AS TO BE INCONSPICIOUS AND FREE FROM ANY wow | vz 3 ix
POSSIBLE CON

ITH ARMOUR FLEX TYPE INSULATION, cP-1 BOILER MECH 15 20 v_ [ 12060 | 020 - TACO 2420 NOTE-!

SHALL BE TYPE "K' COPPER TUBING, WITH WROUGHT COPPER SOLDER
TYPE FITTINGS SUITABLE FOR CONNECTION WITH SILVER SOLDER CP-2 FANCOIL LOOP MECH 2 20 v | 12010 | 020 - TACO 2420 NOTEA
6 DUCTWORK cP3 DOM HOT MECH 8 10 v_ [ 1200 | 020 - TACO 2420 NOTE-!
v
v

SP-1 SANITARY 'WATER ENTRY 100 15 230/1/60 2@t 2@12 LIBERTY - LEH102 NOTE-2
e Ao = EEvaToR mewor | o | 50 | 075 | 0s CoeRry-evam [vorea
OTHERWISE. " PROVIDE WITH CAST IRON CASING, STAINLESS STEEL INPELLER. FLANGED BE GREATER.
DUCTWORK R TURNING VANES SHALL BE USED THROUGHOUT WHERE FLOW CABINET UNIT HEATER SCHEDULE
ALL DUCT DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE NET OPEN INSIDE VALUES. DIMENSIONS MAY (MBH). (GPM) R VIPHIHZ, AMPS.
ALL (CONCEALED DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSULATED WITH CUH-1 STORAGE 480 324 27 140 120/1/60 12 STERLING MESTEK 36 NOTE-1
S AT AT W AL FACHG 0 117 curz | storace w0 s 27 | | e | 12 | sterumcwesterss Noret
AL SO D RETURNouoTHORK 15 FET boUNSTRENIOF T 1 cus | storace [ 2t 27w | e | 1z | sremncwesterss Nore

Bighorn Consulting Engineers, Inc.

Grand Junction, CO 81501
Phone: 970-241-8709

386 Indian Road

°

E
2

7. DRAINAGE PIPING.

A (CONDENSATE) SHALL B SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE WITH SOLVENT JOITS.
PITCH HORIZONTAL LINES 1° IN 10'-0°. CONDENSATE DRAINS SHALL BE ELECTRIC BASEBOARD SCHEDULE
ROUTED T0 FLOOR DRA, ROOF DRAI OR INDIRECT WASTE DRAI

LenatH HeaT ouTPUT ELECTRIOAL

EQuPMENT No. seRvice Locamion
L Rk AMPS | vIpHICY.

8 HVAC CONTROLS

o RespENTAL | WAL 5 a2 1| o | RAvWALsoosEREs | PeRARGH Nore
A CONTRACTOR T0 SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL CONTROL WIRNG AND

T ERROSTATS 1 EGURES. w52 ResDENTAL | WALL 2 Tars | o | mAvwALsioseres | peraRcn Nore
9 ELECTRICAL Jores,

A. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR
LOCATION OF WIRING FOR EACH HVAC UNIT.

10. PIPE SUPPORTS BOILER SCHEDULE

weuT oureuT soLER [ ELECTRICAL

A ALL PIPE SHALL BE SUPPORTED FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURE IN A EQUIPMENT No. seRvice capACITY cAPACITY voLuwe ey
NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER. THE USE OF WIRE OR METAL STRAP TO (BTUNR) (BTUNR) (GALLONS) awes |
'SUPPORT PIPES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. SPACING OF PIPE SUPPORTS I

ViPR Rz
1201160 US BOILER ASPEN 270 NOTE-1
120/1/60 US BOILER ASPEN 270 NOTE-1

‘SHALL NOT EXCEED & FEET FOR ALL PIPING. PLASTIC PIPING TO BE. BL-1 COMMERCIAL 270 254,000 5 3 15
‘SUPPORTED EVERY 4 FEET.

EAGLE, COLORADO 81631
TOWN OF EAGLE

BL2 COMMERCIAL 270 254,000 s 3 15

11.GAS PIPING.

NoTES:
ING K. HGH ALTITUDE KIT ToR

BROADWAY STATION
115 SECOND STREET

A, PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL PIPE WITH MALLEABLE IRON

FTIN
WHERE GAS PIPE CONNECTS TO EQUIPMENT,IT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
DRIP LEG THE FULL SIZE OF THE RUNOUT, A 100% SHUT-OFF VALVE AND A RESPONSIBLE DIVISION AIR COOLED UNIT SCHEDULE

NION. GAS PIFING CONTAINING PRESSURE GREATER THAN 9" W.G, SHALL NOMINAL
8 SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL PIPE WITH WELDED JOINTS. UNLESS OTHERITSE NOGATED AL HEATING, VENTLATIG AR CONDIIONNG, PLUEING
PLACE AND WIRED AS FDLLDWS EnT. T £ FURNISHED, SETIN EQUIPMENT SERVICE Soouine REFRIG. PIANG ELEeTRe & MODEL.
12 MSCELLANEOUS No. CApRaITY LIQUID | VAPOR | VIPH/HZ | MOP (A) | MCA (A)
(ToN)

" ¥ caul en FURNSHED  SET  POWER  CONTROL
SEALANT OF HISH QUALITY ANO LONG LIFE, TO FREVENT NFITRATION ey = 2 2 - cu-1 FC-1 4 318 7/8 | 2301/60 | 291 50 |LENNOX XC20 NOTE-1
COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL ROOF FLASHING AT ROOF PENETRATION HOTOR STARTERS. MAGRETIC cu-2 FC-2 318 78 | 2301560 | 201 50 [LENNOX XC20 NOTE-1 T R
318 314 | 230160 | 191 30 |LENNOX XC20 NOTE-1 [T ———
318 78 | 23011/60 | 20.6 30 [LENNOX XC20 NOTE-1 o6i152020 _permiT REVISED
38 78 | 2301560 | 206 30 [LENNOX xC20 NOTE-1 Tonarz020]  PERMIT REVISED
318 78 | 230/1/60 | 291 50 |LENNOX XC20 NOTE-1 1W1S2020|  PERMT REVISED

5.

& VBRI AL FIGURSS, CONDITIONS. D DOIVENSIONS AT THE J0B SITE poasdio 2 2% 2 2 cu3 FC3
. THE MEGHANICAL PLANS ARE INTENDED T0 B DIAGRAMNATIC AND ARE 812D

iE MANUFACTURE'S EQUIPMENT. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW EVERY FUSED AND UNFUSED cu4 FC-4

TEM IN 7S EXRCT LOGATION.THE EXAGT DIMENSIONS, OR ALL THE DISCONNECT SWITCHES,

DETALLS OF THE EQUIPMENT THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCHES cu-5 FC5

E. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE ACTUAL DIVENSIONS OF THE EQUIPMENT AND HEATERS, MANUAL MOTOR

PROPOSED TO ENSURE THAT THE EQUIPMENT WILL FIT IN THE AVAILABLE STARTERS 201 ECUNED cu-6 FC-6

INES I PN

MANUAL OPERATING AND. NOTES:
13 TESTING AND BALANCING MULTI-SPEED SWITCHES B % % E 1. PROVIDE LINE SET AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER, HOUSEKEEPING PAD, ISOLATION VALVES, POWER DISCONNECT AND HAILGUARD KIT.

A THE HVAC SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED AND AND BALANCED BY AN INDEPENDENT conTRoLs, RELAYS, " » . »
:GSEiC;D%DER THE SUPER\/\S\ON o:&ggg%zﬁ;i%Ffss‘ONAL ENGINEER. ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER SCHEDULE
e

9 | e | [

nemosTAUIEVOLTIGE 28 s o » Eun | seeorw | T s | | eemcomwer | Nore
A ATERALS EOUPENT D NSTALATIN L 8 CUSANTEED 0% A RS couTroL s 29 s o x @Q

14. GUARANTEE

PERIOD OF ONE(1) YEAR FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE. DEFE 1 PROVIOE WITH MOUNTING K. PONER DISCONNECT AND INTEGRAL THERMOSTAT.
REPEAR DURING THAT PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THS GONTRAGTOR'S HOTOR D SOLENOID YALVES
&

.
EXPENSE SR oro
B. FOR THE SAME PERIOD, THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE 2 20 - 20 (&
FOR ANY DAMAGE TO PREMISES CAUSED BY DEFECTS IN WORKANSHIP OR IN THE
WORIC OR EQUIPNENT FURNISHED ANDIOR INSTALLED BY HIM PUSHBUTTON STATIONS
D FiLoT LGHTS = ze) - =)
eae, cooune,
VENTILATION AN
CONDITIONNG CoNTROLS = = = =
EXHAUST FAN SWITCHES n = = ze) ore oz
J08 0 w02
SUBSCRIPT FOOTNOTES: o B ace
1) UNDER DIVISION 2 IF FURNISHED FACTORY-WIRED AS PART OF EQUIPHENT OR F CHECKEDBY. ace
FURNISHED WITH COLBNATION STARTE
e S Fom e oLTHGE, o7 e o sone A5 Sow

SHEET NUMBER:
A USN LINE VOLTAGE FURMISH AND SET UNDER DMSION 24 CONNEGT UNDER
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%

'STORAGE UNIT HEATERS
B

'SEQUENCE OF OPERATION
(GP-5 SHALL RECEIVE A DEMAND SIGNAL WHICH WILL ALLOW IT TO START OPERATION AND MAINTAIN FAN COIL TEMPERATURE.
THE BOILER CONTROL SYSTEM SHALL CONTROL THE FIRING T

G HE BOILERS,
MONITOR OUTSIDE AIR, HOT WATER SUPPLY AND HOT WATER RETURN TEMPERATURES. THE BOILER CONTROLS SHALL
STARTISTOP THE INDIVIDUAL BOILER CIRCULATION PUMPS CP-1.

ON ACALL FOR THE -2 SHALL BE DOMESTIC HOT WATER
SIGNAL SHALL BE SENT TO THE BOILER CONTROL SYSTEM. THIS WILL ALLOW THE BOILERS TO FIRE TO MAINTAIN DOMESTIC
WATER HEATING PRIORITY. PUMP GP-2 SHALL RUN CONTINUOUSLY.

m

|
G

FCs FC4
56,320 BTUH 45600 5TUH 45,600 BTUH

STRAINER

ARVENT HYDRAULIC SEPARATOR

o3 Fo2
32640 BTUH 56,320 BTUH 56,320 BTUH

THERMOMETER

E_3

Gl

TO NATURAL GAS
SOURCE

g

TODRAN

— rws—

[

EXPANSION TANK
RUROL A 15

AXIOM #MF300
‘GLYCOL FEEDER

8
cPm

BUILDING HEATING BOILER PIPING DETAIL

AMTROL EXPANSION TANK

DOMESTIC HOT WATER
ANTI-SCALDING VALVE
1

DOMESTIC COLD WATER /

DRAIN

SCALE: NTS

NOTE: FINAL FILL OF SYSTEM SHALL BE WITH SOLUTION OF
30% PROPYLENE GLYCOL.

Bighorn Consulting Engineers, Inc.

386 Indian Road
Grand Junction, CO 81501
Phone: 970-241-8709
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o o oo
GENERAL NOTES
1. ALPpE IES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IBC SECTION 714
2 GAS PPING INSTALLED OUTOOORS (NCLUDING THE ROOT) SHALL B NOWORE THAN 312" SASLINEFROM CRAWL SPACE
SUGH SURFAGES PIING SHALL ALSO B SECURELY SUPPORTED AYD LoC pras AL TAs
WHERE 1T WL 8 a0t Foc
SECTION 4049,
3. ENSURE GAS PIPING SUPPORTS ARE CORRECTLY SPACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 FGC
SECTION 415
4. ALL GAS VALVES TO BE IN ACGORDANGE WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 409.1 AND TABLE 408.1.1
5. AL GAS REGULATORS TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 410.1
5. PROVIDE STEEL SHIELD PL |
OTHER THAN CAST RON N GALVANIEED STEEL) s LESS THAN 11172 FROM THE NEAREST  GAS REGUL
EDGE OF THE NEMBER T08E PROVDED AT
GASBOLE
7. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PL JURISDICTION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION | seo
5. ALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND FITTINGS ARE TO CONFORM WITH 2015 IPC SECTIONS 6054
AND 6055
o
9. SHUT OFF VALVES TO BE PROVIDED [N ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 606.2. fo1
251 o ﬂp
10. L COMPLY WITH|2015 IPC 8. o APPROXIMATE
/ LOCATION OF
1. ROOF DRAINS ARE TO CONFORM WITH 2015 1PG SECTION 11026, | of TVw
2 RRESTORS TO BE 2015 50 WASTE FOR MECH RM
SERVIGE SiNk——_| o o ASHER/
. 70 8E ROUTED Wi 2015 P RYERS
No— —N— [ — — —STORAGE 1 —_ —_— —_ _STORAGE2 —_— —
o i T I Ir T N — TT T TT T T 1T 1 |
2420 VENT ROUTED \ N SUMP PUMP TO PUMP
FROM ELEVATOR SUMP. — — SANITARY SEWER UP
PUMP UP TO ROOF. N TOFLOOR ABOVE
FINAL COORDINATION \
BY PLUNBING
[T M
T NTRACTOR o o o
! o AN
| —_— p— _— —
|
|
|
| = PUMP UP TO 0 [N ' VENT ROUTED
| | e e up
o o SPACE AND GRAVITY . FINAL
i ORANINTOTOP OF 15T\ | | \ BN sy
! FLOOR SANITARY LINE. N PLUMBING
| | CONTRAGTOR
| I
|
| u)
ELEVATOR
MECH. RM
H
STORAGE UNITS
a
o
E
T
I
i
iu] q a 1 o®Oo a

FLAG NOTES

1

1* COLD WATER RISER FROM BELOW AND TO ABOVE.

'UNIT PLAN WITH TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.

SEE UNIT 204 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.

SEE UNIT 203 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

SEE UNIT 211 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

304" HOT WATER AND /4" COLD WATER DOWN IN WALL TO SUPPLY ISLAND FIXTURES.

1 COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

212" COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

9. NEW GAS METER, APPROXIMATE TOTAL LOAD IS 2140 MBH OR ~2578 CFH. APPROXIMATE
LONGEST LINE LENGTH OF 100 EET. GAS LINE SZED AT 2 P PRESSURE PER 201 GG
CONFIRM TOTAL GAS LOAD WITH OWNER, PROVIDE GAS REGULATORS AT ALL
£l

PUBLIC LAVATORIES TO BE PROVIDED WITH MIXING VALVE THAT SUPPLIES TEMPERED
WATER BETWEEN 85" F AND 110° F AND CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070,

PLUMBING - SANITARY LOWER LEVEL PLAN

SCALE. 11410
NORTH
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o o oo
CRAWL SPACE
.
[—— —==F=F= === -—= -—== — ===
o
| o
! vo
34" DOMESTIC HOT- MECH RI
ANDCOLDWATERTO. N\
STORAGE 1 STORAGE 2
%
; P e
o - — T
GENERAL NOTES: - WATER HAMMER
T priro ‘ b oo
‘
B ¥ spaceD Wit 2015 G !
s ‘
‘
| .
5. ALL GAS REGULATORS fl0 COMPLY, WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 410.1 ‘D
6. PROVIDE STEEL SHIELD] PLATE PROTECTION AT STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WHERE PIPING |
7. JONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLUMBING FIXTURES TO PERTAINING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO !
festiva b
ELEVATOR
. Mec g
(22]
STORAGE UNITS
‘
} o q a o N o®RO
|
\ || \eo
i
o smcowwarERFrONEELOW PLUMBING - DOMESTIC LOWER LEVEL PLAN
9. NEW GAS METER, APPROXIMATE TOTAL LOAD IS 2140 MBH OR ~2578 CFH. APPROXIMATE SCALE: 14°=1-0"

CONFIRM TOTAL GAS LOAD WITH OWNER. PROVIDE GAS REGULATORS AT ALL GAS
NT.

EQUIPNE

WATER BETWEEN 85" F AND 110° F AND CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070,

0. PUBLIC LAVATORIES TO BE PROVIDED WITH MIXING VALVE THAT SUPPLIES TEMPERED
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iu] TE— iu] T T ins T i [TTTT T L TTIT I T
= 1"@ GAS LINE FOR KITCHEN: G
eaube UNE
Ao oA e o st pomn T /
OF 800 MBH OF KITCHE) o 1170
L EQUIPMENT, CONFIRM WITH
OWNER FOR EXACT LOAD 4+ GREASE WASTE,
PROVIDE GAS REGULATORS NEEDS TO BE DEEP.
AT AlL GAS FIRED o ENOUGH FOR KITCHEN
EQUIPMENT
,_d\_____.___ —_———
w0
VENT FOR GREASE—
ofner INTERCEPTOR TO BE
sdosF DING
s 'AND UP THROUGH ROOF.
" I
4* SANITARY SEWER FOR
pizest
tH ° 0
1
— —_——_—— ——
ﬁ 4+ FROM
= GAS LINE UP- ABOVE i}
= THROUGH ROOF APPROXIMATE
0 WASTE FOR
SERVICE SINK 4 rrow
ABOVE
110 TTF L I T T SN )
50 20 WASTE FOR 60 |
DRINKING FOUNTAIN N /
I 2679 a8 47FROM, | | |
€ T
\ i i - m— it i —
1 ‘GENERAL NOTES: 1:“QEE‘; |

0

12

LppE HROUGH Fi 1ES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IBC SECTION 714,

GAS PIPING INSTALLED OUTDOORS (INCLUDING THE ROOF) SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 312"

SUCH SURFACES. PIPING SHALL ALSO BE SECURELY SUPPORTED AND LOGATED

WHERE IT WILL BE PROTECTED FROM PHYSICAL DAMAGE IN ACCORDANGE WITH 2015 IFGC.

SECTION 404,

(]
o—7—

/GREASE

cote

+o

2" SANITARY FROM
SUMP PUMP BELOW-
TO GRAVITY DRAIN

,[ - l
2 sanmary To wf

cote

SEECIL

& PRIMARY AND OVERFLOW ROOF

LOCATION AN
CIVIL. FINAL COORDINATION BY
ARCHITECT

1 eHp

\SEE cviL

INTO THE TOP OF 4" ©
e B 112" SANITARY TO
a
EDGE OF THE MEMBER. |
— e — .

NORTH

PLUMBING - SANITARY FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

FLAG NOTES:

1" COLD WATER RISER FROM BELOW AND TO ABOVE.
UNIT PLAN WITH TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.

SEE UNIT 204 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING
SEE UNIT 203 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.

SEE UNIT 211 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

34" HOT WATER AND 314" COLI INWALL TO SUPPLY 1SL

COLD WATER FROM BELOW.
2172 COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

NEW GAS METER, APPROXIMATE TOTAL LOAD IS 2140 MBH OR ~2578 CFH. APPROXIMATE
LONGEST LINE LENGTH OF 100 FEET. GAS LINE SIZED AT 2 PSI PRESSURE PER 2018 IFGC.
CONFIRM TOTAL GAS LOAD WITH OWNER. PROVIDE GAS REGULATORS AT ALL GAS.
EQUIPMENT.

PUBLIC LAVATORIES TO BE PROVIDED WITH MIXING VALVE THAT SUPPLIES TEMPERED
WATER BETWEEN 85° F AND 110° F AND CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070.
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Mechanical & Electrical Engineers

386 Indian Road

BROADWAY STATION
115 SECOND STREET
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1° COLD WATER RISER
UPTO RESIDENTIAL
UNITS ABOVE

o
P 1k

.,m/

1 COLD WATER RISE
UPTO RESIDENTIAL

UNITS ABOVE

LD WATER RISER
0 RESIDENTIAL

112 CoLD
WATER FOR H
KITCHEN

1110,

P
DOMESTIC COLD 3 =

WATER UP IN CHASE UNITs Aflol @

TO EVAP. COOLER FOR

MAKE UP AIR UNIT -

T m; TTT I T
&) DOMESTIC COLD
WATER LINE

BILEVEL ADA DRINKING
FOUNTAIN,

1" COLD WATER RISER

UPTO RESIDENTIAL:
UNITS ABOVE \

T

Iy
v,

IS N

- = T I —
\L — L f
g 5 - COLD WATER RISER L
E W P TO RESDENTAL
UNITS ABOVE
| 17 COLD WATER RISER
UP TORESDENTAL
UNITS ABOVE
cEnERAL NoTES
1 Awepe TuRoUGH s sHALLBE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH 2013 16C SECTION 714
| Fcoro wafer miser
U TO RESENTIAL 2. GAS PIFING INSTALLED OUTOOORS (NCLUDING THE ROOF) SHALL BE NO MORE THAN3-12°
UNTS AV 'ABOVE SUGH SUREAGES. PIING SHALL AL O B SECURELY SUPPORTED AND LOGATED

"

u

T

1" COLD WATER RISER

" GOLD WATER RISER

INITS A

UPTO RESIDENTIAL,
BOVE

WHERE IT WILL BEPROTECTED FROM PHYSICAL DAMAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IFGC
SECTION 4043,

ENSURE GAS PP
SECTION 415,

SUPPORTS ARE CORRECTLY SPACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IFGC

ALL GAS VALVESTIRBE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 4091 AND TABLE 409.1.1

FLAG NOTES

o

1 COLD WATER RISER
[ UP TO RESIDENTIAL
UNITS ABOVE

PLUMBING - DOMESTIC FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

UP TO RESIDENTIAL
UNITS ASOVE
=S Tf mim T
1" COLD WATER RISER FROM BELOW AND TO ABOVE.
UNIT PLAN WITH TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.
SEE UNIT 204 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING
SEE UNIT 203 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING
SEE UNIT 211 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING
304" HOT WATER AND 314" COLD WATER DOWN IN WALL TO SUPPLY ISLAND FIXTURES.
1 COLD WATER FROM BELOW.
2412 COLD WATER FROM BELOW.
NEW GAS METER,
LONGEST LINE LENGTH OF 100 FEET. GAS LINE SIZED AT 2 PSI PRESSURE PER 2013 IFGC. SGALE 11
‘CONFIRM TOTAL GAS LOAD WITH OWNER. PROVIDE GAS REGULATORS AT ALL GAS o

EQUIPHENT.

PUBLIC LAVATORIES TO BE PROVIDED WITH MIXING VALVE THAT SUPPLIES TEMPERED
WATER BETWEEN 85° F AND 110 F AND CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070,

s
5. ALL GAS REGULATDRS TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 410.1
6. PROVIDE STEEL SHIELD PLATE PROTECTION AT STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WHERE PIPING
(OTHER THAN CAST IRON OR GALVANIZED STEEL) IS LESS THAN 1.1/2" FROM THE NEAREST
EDGE OF THE MEN:
7. CONTRACTOR TO §UBMIT PLUMBING FIXTURES TO PERTAINING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.
5 AL AND FITTINGS ARE 1
AND 605.5.
9. SHUT OFF VALVES(TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 606.2
10. DISHWASHER WASTTE CONNECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 802,16
11, ROOF DRAINS ARE|TO CONFORM WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 11026
12 TosE
1 ITH 2015 IPC SECTION 906.5.
h=—1——i in s T It
——
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Mechanical & Electrical Engineers

386 Indian Road
Grand Junction, CO 81501

Phone: 970-241-8709

EAGLE, COLORADO 81631
TOWN OF EAGLE

BROADWAY STATION
115 SECOND STREET
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; APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF
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4 FROM
ABOVE |
APPROKIMATE
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[ c
APPROXIMATE o %
= APPROXIATE / LOCATION OF APPROXIVATE ”
|~ Locationor VIR LocaTIoN oF £ 2
VIR © 8
= | c £
o = = H >
©—- T - froM o — w o
i ABOVE o uw
m N vl ABOVE, | 2L =
z / =38 ©
‘ @ li:'J 23 o3
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APPROXIMATE = BELOW 20 SnL_O%
LOCATION OF QUgld
| FVIR ISHWASHER O 2353
DISHWASHER DISHWASHER 289
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i o §E3°
' e JEE— £ 28208
‘ =~ . 23 858
| (20 m=30a
! & FroM— (3% -\
‘ ABOVE s} IT T IT
H[H - L i
= 6" PRIMARY AND
e — — —_ —_ OVERFLOW ROOF
| / LEADERS T0 i
| ’j
I
| f
=i e
/A/\ w210 o N6 pramagy AnD.
25 o SOVE APPROXIMATE OVERFLOW ROOF
i "W & § TN LOCATION OF-
I
I
|
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4
I/—z'a ABOVE
LOCATION OF

L aperoximare

EAGLE, COLORADO 81631
TOWN OF EAGLE

BROADWAY STATION
115 SECOND STREET

ﬂ FVIR LocaTion o
|]’ -DISHWASHER
DATe: | issuEproR:
/ ovaszoz|  peruTser
Al [ T ——_ ———— L oL oasz0z0|_perwit ReviseD

- GENERAL NOTES | TEe=——— T 1012020 PERMIT REVISED

2 OAS PPN NSTALLED OUTOOOTS (NCLUOING THE 00" SHALSENO WORE TN 127
RBOVE SUcH SURFAGES. PG SHALL AL SOISE SECURELY SUPFORTED AND LOCATE

é) WhERe i BE @ e oo (b
SEcnoN ok

FLAG NOTES:

ENSURE GAS PIPING SUPPORTS ARE CORRECTLY SPAGED N ACCORDANGE WITH 2015 1FG —
SECTION 4

17 COLD WATER RISER FROM BELOW AND TO ABOVE.

ALL GAS VALVES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 409.1 AND TABLE 409.1.1
UNIT PLAN WITH TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.
ALL GAS REGULATORS TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 410.1 Q

‘SEE UNIT 204 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.

PROVIDE STEEL SHIELD PLATE Pt
‘SEE UNIT 203 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING. {OTHER THAN CAST IRON O GALVANIZED STEEL) 15 LESS THAN 1-172° FROM THE NEAREST &?\

EDGE OF THE MEMBER.

‘SEE UNIT 211 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.

‘CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLUMBING FIXTURES TO PERTAINING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO
34" HOT WATER AND 34" COLD WATER DOWN IN WALL TO SUPPLY ISLAND FIXTURES. INSTALLATION.

1% COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

ALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND FITTINGS ARE TO CONFORM WITH 2015 IPC SECTIONS 605.4
AND 605.5.

2:112" COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

PLUMBING - SANITARY SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN o swrorruees
LONGEST LINE LENGTH OF 100 FEET. GAS LINE SIZED AT 2 PS| PRESSURE PER 2018 IFGC. 10. DISHWASHER WASTE CONNECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 802.1.6. OB NO.
EQUIPMENT. Nor 11. ROOF DRAINS ARE TO CONFORM WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 1102.6. CHECKED BY: BCE
10. PUBLIC LAVATORIES TO BE PROVIDED WITH MIXING VALVE THAT SUPPLIES TEMPERED 12 \RRESTORS TO BE A3 SHOWN,
'WATER BETWEEN 85° F AND 110° F AND CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070. SHEET NUMBER:

18, T08E ROUTED WITH 2015 1P P 1 5

otober 18, 20703105 pm
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TPE"E UNIT

DISHWASHER

ISHWASHER

[

Ly pomestic cown
WATER FROM BELOW

AND TO ABOVE

ISHWASHER |

S\

“DISHWASHER

DISHWASH

/]

FLAG NOTES:

1° COLD WATER RISER FROM BELOW AND TO ABOVE.

UNIT PLAN WITH TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.

‘SEE UNIT 204 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

‘SEE UNIT 203 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

SEE UNIT 211 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

34" HOT WATER AND 34" COLD WATER DOWN IN WALL TO SUPPLY ISLAND FIXTURES.

1 COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

2:4/2" COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

NEW GAS METER, TOTAL LG H
LONGEST LINE LENGTH O 100 FEET. GAS LINE SIZED AT 2 PS| PRESSURE PER 2018 IFGC.
‘CONFIRM TOTAL GAS LOAD WITH OWNER. PROVIDE GAS REGULATORS AT ALL GAS.
EQUIPMENT.

PUBLIC LAVATORIES TO BE PROVIDED WITH MIXING VALVE THAT SUPPLIES TEMPERED
WATER BETWEEN 85° F AND 110° F AND CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070,

NORTH

PLUMBING - DOMESTIC SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1

SCALE. 11410

.

L pIPE ES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH 2015 18C SECTION 114,

F) SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 3-1/2°
LY SUPPORTED AND LOCATED
XGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IFGC.

(GAS PIPING INSTALLED OUTDOORS (INCLUDING TH
ABOVE SUCH SURFACES. PIPING SHALL ALSO BE St
WHERE IT WILL BE PROTECTED FROM PHYSICAL DANX
SECTION 4042,

ENSURE GAS
SECTION 415.

Y SPACED IN WITH 2015 IFGC

ALL GAS VALVES TO BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 409.1 AND TABLE 409.1.1
ALL GAS REGULATORS TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 410.1

PROVIDE STEEL SHIELD PLATE PROTECTION AT STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WHERE PIPING
(OTHER THAN CAST IRON OR GALVANIZED STEEL) IS LESS THAN 1-1/2" FROM THE NEAREST
EDGE OF THE MEMBER.

‘CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLUMBING FIXTURES TO PERTAINING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

ALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND FITTINGS ARE TO CONFORM WITH 2015 IPC SECTIONS 605.4
605.5.

‘SHUT OFF VALVES TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 606.2.

LcowpLy 80216

ROOF DRAINS ARE TO CONFORM WITH 2015 IPG SECTION 11026,

WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS TO BE PROVIDED PER 2015 IPC SECTION 604..

ITH 2015 1P
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BELOW

RPPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF

APPROXIMATE
APPROXIMATE / LOCATION OF
/mcmcw oF FVIR

VIR

APPROXIMATE

LOCATION OF
FVIR

| |

4
BELOW

APPROXIMI
LOCATION

wTE
oF-

& PRIMARY AND
OVERFLOW ROOF
LEADERS FROM

ABOVE AND TO

N 2

~—sT0
— T BELOW
4 r ‘I —
o o E APPROKMATE

LOCATI
VIR

Sl

LOCATION OF

J[]

FLAG NOTES:

17 COLD WATER RISER FROM BELOW AND TO ABOVE.

UNIT PLAN WITH TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.

‘SEE UNIT 204 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.

4. SEE UNIT 203 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.
5. SEE UNIT 211 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,
6. 3uHOT AND LLTO SUPPLY ISLAI

17 COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

2:1/2" COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

5. NEW GAS METER, APPROXIMATE TOTAL LOAD IS 2140 MBH OR ~2578 CFH. APPROXIMATE
LONGEST LINE LENGTH OF 100 FEET. GAS LINE SIZED AT 2 PS| PRESSURE PER 2018 IFGC.

CONFIF TOTAL GAS LORD WITH OWNER. PROVIDE GAS REGULATORS AT ALL GAS PLUMBING - SANITARY THIRD LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE. 11410

PUBLIC LAVATORIES TO BE PROVIDED WITH MIXING VALVE THAT SUPPLIES TEMPERED
WATER BETWEEN 85° F AND 110" F AND CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070, NORTH

GENERAL NOTES:

1

—

AL EMBLIES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IBC SECTION 714,

‘GAS PIPING INSTALLED OUTDOORS (INCLUDING THE ROOF) SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 312"
€

ABOVE SUCH SURFACES. PIPING,SYALL ALSO BE SECURELY SUPPORTED AND LOCATED
WHERE ITWILL DAMAGE WITH 2015 IFGC
SECTION 404..

ENSURE GAS PIPING SUPPORTS ARE CORRECTLY SPACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IFGC
SECTION 415,

ALL GAS VALVES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 409.1 AND TABLE 409.1.1

AL GAS REGULATORS TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 410.1.

SHIELD PL/ AT STRUCTURAL MEMBER
(OTHER THAN CAST IRON OR GALVANIZED STEEL) IS LESS THAN 1-1/2" FROM THE NEAREST
EDGE OF THE MEMBER

‘CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLUMBING FIXTURES TO PERTAINING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

AL AND FITTINGS ARE
AND 605.5.

SHUT OFF VALVES mH

compLY 16,

'ROOF DRAINS ARE TO CONFORM WITH 2015 IPG SECTION 11026.

WATER

TO BE ROUTED IN

BROADWAY STATION
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34" COLD WATER
FROM BELOW

E_:L

1

2

3.

a

5

6.

7

8.

s

10. PUBLIC LAVATORIES TO BE PROVIDED WITH MIXING VALVE THAT SUPPLIES TEMPERED

FLAG NOTES

1° COLD WATER RISER FROM BELOW AND TO ABOVE.
UNIT PLAN WITH TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.

SEE UNIT 204 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.
SEE UNIT 203 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING.
SEE UNIT 211 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

304" HOT WATER AND LLTO SUPPLY ISLAI
1 GOLD WATER FROM BELOW.

212" COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

NEW GAS METER, APPROXIMATE TOTAL LOAD IS 2140 MBH OR ~2578 GFH. APPROXIMATE

LONGEST LINE LENGTH OF 100 FEET. GAS LINE SIZED AT 2 PS| PRESSURE PER 2018 IFGC.
‘CONFIRM TOTAL GAS LOAD WITH OWNER. PROVIDE GAS REGULATORS AT ALL GAS

EQUMENT. PLUMBING - DOMESTIC THIRD LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

WATER BETWEEN 85° F AND 110" F AND CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070, SCALE. 1410

NORTH

BROADWAY STATION
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115 SECOND STREET
EAGLE, COLORADO 81631
TOWN OF EAGLE

GENERAL NOTES: |

1

ALL PIPE THROUGH ES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH 2015 16C SECTION 714)

(GAS PIPING INSTALLED OUTDOORS (INCLUDING THE R
ABOVE SUCH SURFACES. PIPING SHALL ALSO BE SECURE{Y SUPPORTED AND LOCATED
WHERE IT WILL BE PROTECTED FROM PHYSICAL DAMAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IFGC
SECTION 4043,

‘SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 3-172*

ENSURE GAS. Y SPACED IN ITH 2015 IFGC.
SECTION 415,

ALL GAS VALVES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 409.1 AND TABLE 409.1.1
ALL GAS REGULATORS TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 410.1
PROVIDE STEEL SHIELD PLATE PROTECTION AT STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WHERE PIPING

(OTHER THAN CAST IRON OR GALVANIZED STEEL) IS LESS THAN 1.1/2" FROM THE NEAREST
EDGE OF THE MEMEER.

CONTRAGTOR TO SUBMIT
INSTALLATION

JRISDICTION PRIOR TO

AL AND FITTINGS ARE 2015
AND 605.5

SHUT OFF VALVES TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 606.2.

L compLy 16

ROOF DRAINS ARE TO CONFORM WITH 2015 IPG SECTION 11026,

\RRESTORS T0 BE

ITH 2015 1P

.

Tonazoa0|

PERMIT REVISED

Tonarzoa0|

PERMITREVISED

<

=

oate: 10r1912020
108 NO: 20012
DRAN BY: sce
CHECKED BY. BCE

A5 sHown

SHEET NUMBER:

P1-8

Celober 19, 2020 - 31052m




APPROXIMATE

AS LINE HAS BEEN S12ED
\. FOR A GRS LOKD OF o e
FOR IAKE U AR NI
CoNFIRMWIT ONNEH
fradiniy

N\ APPROXIMATE
{ocATION OF
N\ FVIR

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF
FVIR

(GAS LINE TO MAKE UP

MAKE UP AIR UNIT.

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF
VTR

APPROXIMATE
LOGATION OF

LOCATION OF
VIR

40

APPROXIMATE

S/ LOCATION OF
VIR 3

APPROXIMATE

\APPROXWM/\TE
LoCATONOF
VR

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF-
VIR

APPROXIMATE
LOGATION OF

FLAG NOTES:

1° COLD WATER RISER FROM BELOW AND TO ABOVE.
UNIT PLAN WITH TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

‘SEE UNIT 204 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

‘SEE UNIT 203 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

SEE UNIT 211 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND PIPE ROUTING,

34" HOT WATER AND 3/4" COLD WATER DOWN IN WALL TO SUPPLY ISLAND FIXTURES.

1 COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

2412 COLD WATER FROM BELOW.

NEW GAS METER, APPROXIMATE TOTAL LOAD IS 2140 MBH OR ~2578 GFH. APPROXIMATE
LONGEST LINE LENGTH OF 100 FEET. GAS LINE SIZED AT 2 PSI PRESSURE PER 2018 IFGC.
CONFIRM TOTAL GAS LOAD WITH OWNER. PROVIDE GAS REGULATORS AT ALL GAS.
EQUIPMENT.

PUBLIC LAVATORIES TO BE PROVIDED WITH MIXING VALVE THAT SUPPLIES TEMPERED
WATER BETWEEN 85° F AND 110° F AND CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070,

PLUMBING - SANITARY ROOF PLAN

SCALE. 11410

NORTH

‘GENERAL NOTES:

1

6 PRIMARY AND
OVERFLOW ROOF
LEADERS TO BELOW.

LppE THROUGH 1ES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 205 1BC SECTION 714

(GAS PIPING INSTALLED OUTDOORS/(INGLUDING THE ROOF) SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 312"

ABOVE SUCH SURFACES. PIPING SKL ALSO BE SECURELY SUPPORTED AND LOCATED

WHERE IT WILL BE PROTECTED FROM PHYSICAL DAMAGE IN ACCORDANGE WITH 2015 IFGC.
SECTION 404,

ENSURE GAS PIPING SUPPORTS ARE CORRECTLY SPACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 FGC
SECTION 415,

ALL GAS VALVES TO BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH 2015 IFGG SECTION 409.1 AND TABLE 409.1.1
ALL GAS REGULATORS TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IFGC SECTION 410.1.

PROVIDE STEEL SHIELD PLATE PROTECTION AT STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WHERE PIPING
(OTHER THAN CAST IRON OR GALVANIZED STEEL) IS LESS THAN 1-1/2" FROM THE NEAREST
EDGE OF THE MEWBER

CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT o
INSTALLATION.

AL AND FITTINGS ARE
AND 605.5

SHUT OFF VALVES TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 606.2.

DISHWASHER WASTE

COMPLY WITH 2015 16

ROOF DRAINS ARE TO CONFORM WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 110256,

WATER TosE

SUMP PUMP VENTS TO BE ROUTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH 2015 IPC SECTION 9065
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Mechanical & Electrical Engineers

386 Indian Road

BROADWAY STATION
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

PIPING CONNECTIONS
FIXTURE NO. DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL TRIM OPTIONS-ACCESSORIES
sw VENT | CW. | Hw e e o s 12
FD-1  |FLOOR DRAIN BY OWNER OVE,:ER - 3 2 - - | FLOOR DRAINS TO BE PROVIDED WITH QUAD CLOSE TRAP SEAL. o
BY "
(T:gzr\(‘):r? HB-1 FREEZE PROOF HOSE BIB BY OWNER OWNER - - 34 - BY OWNER
LV-1 | WALL MOUNTED BATHROOM SINK BY OWNER OUNER 1| e | oz | e |BYOWNER
LAVATORY OR SIK
7o FAUGET BY
CONNECTIONS Ms-1 MOP SERVICE SINK BY OWNER 3 112" 12" 1/2" |BY OWNER
LD WATER OWNER
JzMw 0 SECOND | —=C- VAN WISTOP BY
LAY (A3 SPECIFIED) ORD-1 | OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN BY OWNER OWNER SEE PLAN - - - |BY OWNER
T —y &—wow ot
80X RD-1 PRIMARY ROOF DRAIN BY OWNER OWNER SEE PLAN - - - BY OWNER
INSTANT:ELECT. By
WATER HEATER . . . .
aTE SK-1 |1 COMPARTMENT SINK BY OWNER OWNER | 111 112 | 12t | 12 |BY OWNER
FLooR "
ronER SH-1 'ADA SHOWER ENCLOSURE BY OWNER BY 1-1/2" 112" 12" 12" BY OWNER
OWNER
BY
SH-2 | ADA SHOWER ENCLOSURE BY OWNER 12| 2 |12t | 12 |BY OWNER 5
INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER DETAIL OWNER e
NOT TO SCALE BY =
GI-1 GREASE INTERCEPTOR BY OWNER OWNER & - - BY OWNER o
BY o E
W81 |REFRIGERATOR WALL BOX B8Y OWNER OWNER - - 112 - |BYowner 8,
BY - . S 8
WSB-1 'WASHER SUPPLY BOX BY OWNER OWNER 2 - 114" 1/4" |BY OWNER g) bl
WC-1 | ADAWATER CLOSET BY OWNER R - 141" | - |BY OWNER w e
o _
£33
=R
INSTANTANEOUS ELECTRIC WATER HEATER SCHEDULE a S o %
EQUIPMENT NO. | RECOVERY @75 DEG. F.RISE (GPM) | MIN. WATER FLOWGPM | BTUW | KW | WATERCONN. | VIPHRZ | amobEL_ | S 0%
- % T5F
GAS SUPPLY WH-2 | 11 | - 25600 | 72 | 31 | 24011760 ] BOSCH - US7 | NOTE-1 (6] 23283
TO EQUIPMENT NOTES: £ 9ceg
1. PROVIDE POWER DISCONNECT AND MOUNTING KIT: St 835
CRIMP EDGE OVER PIPE INA £ cceg
o Eoe Qv e 58555
REDLCTION OF EFFECTIVE 0 =368
INDIRECT WATER HEATER SCHEDULE
e EQUIPMENTNO. | CAPACITY | RECOVERY @100 DEG F. RISE | BTUPERHR. | BOILER [ water & MoDEL |
FROM GAS COUNTER FLASHNG &Y WH3 | 67 | - 154,000 | 1 | 1 | LocHiNvaR -siToss | NOTE-1
arSE FLASHING FLac, cow
SUPPLY oty MATERIAL OF BASE FLASHING). NOTES:
SEDIMENT 1. PROVIDE WITH ASME TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE AND PIPE DISCHARGE FULL SIZE TO FLOOR DRAIN VIA AIR GAP.
AP
NiPPLE S
s [ ELECTRIC WATER HEATER SCHEDULE
N — T e oo on EQUIPNENT N0, | CAPAGITY | RECOVERY @S0 DEG. F.RISE | BTUM | WATER GONN. | HEATING ELEMENT KW | _VipHmz | awoneL
SIZE AND LOGATION ROOF CONSTRUCTION. | 21 [30700 [ 3 2@45 | 2407160 | RHEEM - XE40T06ST45U1 | NOTE-1
NOTES:
GAS CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT DETAIL 1. PROVIDE WITH POWER ASME RELIEF VALVE, 34" DISCHARGE PIPED FULL SIZE TO DRAIN VIA AIR GAP. PROVIDE WATER HEATER WITH DRAIN PAN.

NOT TO SCALE

RESPONSIBLE DIVISION

ATING, VENTILATI

HE N PLUMBING
AND OTHER MECHANICAL EQUIPHENT. MOTORS, AND CONTROLS SHALL BE FURNISHED, SET IN
PLACE AND WIRED AS FOLLOWS:

em FURNSHED ~ SET  POWER  CONTROL
EQUIPHENT = 2 % -
COMBINATION MAGNETIC

MOTOR STARTERS, MAGNETIC

MOTOR STARTERS AND

CONTACTORS = % ] El
FUSED AND UNFUSED

DISCONNECT SWITCH

THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCHES

AND HEATERS, MANUAL MOTOF

STARTE 201 x0) -
MANUAL OPERATING AND.

MULT.SPEED SWITCHES 2 B E 2%
CONTROLS, RELAYS,

TRANSFORMERS 2z 2 E ]
THERMOSTATS (LOW VOLTAGE)

AND TIME SWITCHES z 2 2 ]
THERMOSTATS(LINE VOLTAGE) 2 2 2 B
TEMPERATURE CONTROL PARELS 23 2 2 ]
MOTOR AND SOLENOID VALVES,

DAVPER MOTORS, PE & EP

SWITCHES 2 22 - 22
PUSH.BUTTON STATIONS

AND PILOT LIGHTS = 22 - 20)
HEATING, COOLING,

VENTILATION AND AIR

‘CONDITIONING CONTROLS 2 Bl 3 2
EXHAUST FAN SWITCHES z E s 20

SUBSCRIPT FOOTNOTES:
UNDER DIVISION 23 IF FURNISHED FACTORY-WIRED AS PART OF EQUIPMENT OR IF

n
WHERE

IF ITEM IS FOR LINE VOLTAGE, SET IN PLACE AND CONNECT

RA

TTACHED
'AND USING LINE VOLTAGE FURNISH AND SET UNDER DIVISION 23, CONNECT UNDER
DIVISION 25

PLUMBING VENT THROUGH FLAT ROOF DETAIL

NOTTO SCALE

counter \ o o

TEMPERED WATER

SLoAN OOEL 107
(g 1 rorusosTane

TEMPERING VALVE

112 CW SUPPLY /
%

114" 0.0 WASTE

1120w SUPPLY

114" O, TAILFACE

FINISHED FLOOR \

LOCAL MIXING VALVE DETAIL

ROOF DRAN (RD)
ROOF FLASHING

ROOF CONSTRUCTION,
SEE ARCHITECTURAL

ROOF DRAIN LEADER,
SEE PLANS FOR SIZE.

ROOF DRAIN DETAIL

PUMP SCHEDULE

EQUIPMENT NO. service LoCATION | P | HERD (T) | & MODEL
CP-1 BOILER MECH 15 20 \ 120/1/60 0.20 - TACO 2420 NOTE-1
CP-2 FANCOIL LOOP MECH 22 20 v 120/1/60 0.20 - TACO 2420 NOTE-1
CP-3 DOM HOT MECH 8 10 \ 120/1/60 0.20 - TACO 2420 NOTE-1
SP-1 SANITARY WATER ENTRY 100 15 \2 230/1/60 2@1 2@12 LIBERTY - LEH102 NOTE-2
SP-2 ELEVATOR ELEVATOR 50 15 \2 115/1/60 075 104 LIBERTY - ELV-290 NOTE-3

ES.
1. PROVIDE WITH CAST IRON CASING, STAINLESS STEEL IMPELLER, FLANGED CONNNECTIONS AND VFD. MOTOR HORSEPOWER SHALL BE GREATER THAN NON-OVERLOADING BRAKE
HORSEPOWER

2. PROVIDE WITH POWER DISCONNECT. PUMP SYSTEM IS A DUAL PUMP SYSTEM

3. PROVIDE WITH OILTECTOR CONTROL AND POWER DISCONNECT. PUMP SHALL ALARM WHEN OIL IS DETECTED AND PUMP AT ALL TIMES WHEN WATER IS DETECTED,

NOTES

LOCATE ROOF DRAINS AT

SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED
BY THE ARGHITECT

NOTTOSCALE

44 SHEET LEAD BASE, SET
INPLASTIC GEMENT. OR
EQUIVALENT.

BRASS CLEANOUT
PLUG W/

COUNTER SUNK
HEAD.

FINISHED GRADE
ADIUSTABLE COLLAR WITH
156" 0 2-34

ADIUSTMENT TO FINISH
g

FD-B (NICKEL BRONZE GRATE)
'REFER 10 PLUVBING ACCESSORIES
SPECIFICATIONS,

FINISH FLOOR OR TILE.

‘SMOOTH AND EDGE.

118 C.. BEND
MEMBRANE FLASHING AS REQ.

C.L. WASTE LINE.

LENGTHTO SUIT. MEMBRANE ANCHOR FLANGE

WASTE LINE
118 BEND IF
CLEANOUT OCCURS
ATEND OF LINE.

4 DEEP SEAL
PTRAP

CLEANOUT TO GRADE
— vorosowe MECHANICAL AREA FLOOR DRAIN

NOTTOSCALE

EAGLE, COLORADO 81631
TOWN OF EAGLE

BROADWAY STATION
115 SECOND STREET

oATE ISSUED FOR:

2812020 PERMIT SET

oa152020] _ peRIT ReviseD

1012020 PERMIT REVISED

Tonaz020]  PERMITREVISED

oate: 10r1912020

1080, 20012
DRAWN BY: scE
CHECKED BY. BCE

SHEET NUMBER:

P1-10

otober 18, 20703105




PLUMBING SPECIFICATION
1. SCOPE OF WORK.

A, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK, MATERIALS, AND LABOR TO
SATISFY A COMPLETE WORKING SYSTEM WHETHER SPECIFIED OR IMPLIED.

B.ALL WORK IS TO BE PREFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (LATEST EDITION), ALL LOCAL CODES AND ALL
OTHER REGULATION GOVERNING WORK OF THIS NATURE.

C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, BEFORE SUBMITTING ANY PROPOSAL, EXAMINE THE
PROPOSED SITE AND SHALL DETERMINE FOR HIMSELF THE CONDITIONS THAT MAY.
AFFECT THE WORK. NO ALLOWANCE SHALL BE MADE IF THE CONTRACTOR FAILS
TO MAKE SUCH EXAMINATIONS.

D, ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED OR "APPROVED AS
EQUAL" BY THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT.

2. PERMITS

A, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL PERMITS OR APPLICATIONS AND PAY
ANY AND ALL FEES.

3. SHOP DRAWINGS
A, SUBMIT MATERIAL LIST AND SHOP DRAWINGS FOR MAJOR EQUIPMENT TO THE
A st

PPROVAL. L SUBMIT FIVE
SETS OF SHOP DRAWINGS AND THEY SHALL BE CLEARLY LABELED.

4. DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY PIPING

A TYPE K" SOFT TUBING WITH BRAZED.
CONNECTIONS.

B. ABOVE GROUND: PROVIDE TYPE "L* HARD DRAWN COPPER TUBING WITH 125 PSI
SOLDER JOINTS, GOPPER OR BRASS FITTINGS. ALL SOLDER TO BE "NO LEAD" TYPE.
C. ALL HOT WATER PIPING TO BE INSULATED WITH 1" FIBERGLASS INSULATION
D. ALL GOLD WATER PIPING TO BE INSULATED WITH £ FOAM INSULATION.
5. SANITARY/STORM DRAINAGE AND VENT PIPING
A ABOVE GRADE:
BELOW: SCHEDLLLE 40 GALV.

STEEL PIPE WITH SCREWED ENDS

OR SGHEDULE 40 PV WITH

SOLVENT JOINTS OR DWWV COPPER

WITH SOLDER JOINTS. ALL
SOLDER TO B 'NO LEAD" TYPE

3" AND ABOVE: SERVICE WT.
‘GAST IRON WITH NO-HUB OR
BELL AND SPIGOT JOINTS: OR
SCHEDULE 40 PVC WITH SOLVENT
JOINTS.

B BELC WT.CAST IRON LAND SPIGOT
JOINTS; OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC WITH SOLVENT JOINTS.

C.PVC PIPING SHALL NOT BE USED IN AIR PLENUM CEILINGS AND SHALL NOT
GROSS FIRE RATED WALLS, GEILINGS. OR FLOORS.

DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL BE RUN AS STRAIGHT AS POSSIBLE AND SHALL HAVE
LONG TURN FITTINGS,

£ DRAINAGE PIPING 3 SIZE AND SMALLER SHALL RUN AT A UNIFORM GRADE OF AT
LEAST {"PER FOOT. AND PIPING LARGER THAN 3 SHALL BE RUN AT A GRADE OF
NO LESS THAN §* PER FOOT.

F. ALL VENT PIPING SHALL BE SLOPED TO DRAIN BACK TO FIXTURES.
G, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER FLASHING OF THE
VENT PIPING RUN THROUGH THE ROOF.

7. PIPE SUPPORTS.

ABOVE GRADE: ALL PIPE SHALL BE SUPPORTED FROM THE BUILDING.
STRUCTURE IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER, THE USE OF WIRE AND
PERFORATED METAL TO SUPPORT PIPES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. SPACING OF
PIPE SUPPORTS SHALL BE A S SPECIFIED IN INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
(LATEST EDITION).

B BELC AN
EVEN SURFACE TO INSURE SOLID BEARING OF PIPE FOR ITS ENTIRE LENGTH.

INTERIOR: THE PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) A
MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE SLAB AND SHALL NOT BE IN
ANY DIRECT CONTAGT WITH THE GONGRETE AT ANY POINT.

EXTERIOR: THE WATER PIPE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 60° OF COVER AND THE.
'SANITARY WASTE PIPE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 24" OF COVER.

8 MISCELLANEOUS.
A COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL ROOFS FLASHING AT ROOF PENETRATIONS.

B.DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS. VERIFY ALL FIGURES,
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE.

C. THE PLUMBING PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE DIAGRAMMATIC AND ARE BASED ON
ONE MANUFACTURER'S EQUIPMENT. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW EVERY
ITEM IN ITS EXACT LOCATION. THE EXACT

THE EQUIPMENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE ACTUAL DIMENSIONS OF
THE EQUIPMENT PROPOSED TO ENSURE THAT THE EQUIPMENT WILL FIT THE
AVAILABLE SPACE.

9. TESTING

A PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE FLOW AND PRESSURE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (LATEST EDITION).

10 GUARANTEE

A MATERIALS. EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A
ACCEPTANCE.

(1) YEAR
DURING THAT PERIOD SHALL BE CORREGTED AT THIS CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.

B FOR THE SAME PERIOD THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FORANY DAMAGE
‘THE WORK OR EQUIPMENT FURNISHED ANDIOR INSTALLED BY HIM.

MECHANICAL PROVISIONS
1. SCOPE OF WORK

A THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK, MATERIALS,
BOR TO SATISFY A COMPLETE WORKING SYSTEM WHETHER
SPECIFIED OR IMPLIED.
'ALL WORKIS TO BE PERFORVED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH
CODES AND ALL OTHER REGULATION GOVERNING WORK
OF THIS N
. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, BEFORE SUBMITTING ANY PROPOSAL
EXAMINE THE PROPOSED SITE AND SHALL DETERMINE FOR HINSEL

“APPROVED EQUAL® BY THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT.
2 PERMITS

A THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL PERMITS OR APPLICATIONS AND
Y ANY AND ALL FEES,

3. SHOP DRAWINGS
A._SUBMIT MATERIAL LIST AND SHOP DRAWINGS FOR MAJOR EQUIPMENT
TOTHE

THE L
SUBMIT FIVE SETS OF SHOP DRAWINGS AND THEY SHALL BE CLEARLY
ELED.

4. FLEXIBLE DUCT WORK

A FLEXIBLE TYPE DUCT SHALL BE OF TWO ELEMENT SPIRAL CONSTRUCTION
‘COMPOSED OF A CORROSION RESISTANT METAL SUPPORTING S

FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT EXCEEDING 25 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED
RATING NOT EXCEEDING 50

B. USE OF FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE LIVITED TO NO MORE THAN
6 LINEAR FEET PER RUN.

C. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE CAREFUL SO AS NOT TO KINK OR COLLAPSE
FLEXIBLE DUCT,

5. REFRIGERENT

A PIPING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL REFRIGERANT
PING

AND IN SUCH A WAY AS TO BE INCONSPICIOUS AND FREE FROM ANY
POSSIBLE CONDENSATION.

B, INSULATE REFRIGERANT LINES WITH ARMOUR-FLEX TYPE INSULATION,
SHALL BE TUBING,
TYPE FITTINGS SUITABLE FOR CONNECTION WITH SILVER SOLDER.

6. DUCTWORK

A THE DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANGE.
WITH THE "SWACNA® APPLICABLE MANUALS.

B ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE THE LOW VELOCITY TYPE, UNLESS SPECIFIED
OTHERWISE.

o
DAMPERS AND ACCESS PANELS IN ANY AND ALL DUCTWORK WHICH
PENETRATES A HORIZONTAL OR VERTIGAL FIRE PARTITION, OR AS.
‘OTHERWISE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

D ALL BRANGH DUCTS TO HAVE VOLUME DAWPERS, SWOOTH TURN RADIUS.

UCTWORK OR TURNING VANES SHALL BE USED THROUGHOUT WHERE FLOW
EXCEEDS 150 CFI.

E. ALL DUCT JOINTS TO BE SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH "SMACNA®
'STANDARDS AND ACCEPTED GOOD PRACTICE.

F. ALLDUCT INSIDE VAL Be
‘GHANGED SO LONG AS THE NET FREE FACE AREA IS MAINTAINED.

WITH 1-172"

ACING
H. ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTWORK 15 FEET DOWNSTREAW OF THE HVAC
INED WiT o

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

7. DRAINAGE PIPING

A (CONDENSATE) SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE WITH SOLVENT JOINTS.
PITCH HORIZONTAL LINES 1 IN 100", CONDENSATE DRAINS SHALL BE
ROUTED TO FLOOR DRAIN, ROOF DRAIN OR INDIRECT WASTE DRAIN.

8 HVAC CONTROLS.

A_CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL CONTROL WIRING AND
THERMOSTATS AS REQUIRED.

9. ELECTRICAL

A CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR
LOCATION OF WIRING FOR EACH HVAC UNIT.

10. FIPE SUPPORTS

A ALL PIPE SHALL BE SUPPORTED FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURE IN A

o
SUPPORT PIPES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. SPACING OF PIPE SUPPORTS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 6 FEET FOR ALL PIPING. PLASTIC PIPING TO BE.
'SUPPORTED EVERY 4 FEET.

11.GAS PIPING

A PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL PIE WITH MALLEABLE IRON
FITTINGS.

WHERE GAS TO EQUIPMERT, IT SHALL A
DRIP LEG THE FULL SIZE OF THE RUNOUT, A 100% SHUT-OFF VALVE AND A
UNION. GAS PIPING CONTAINING PRESSURE GREATER THAN 3" W.G. SHALL
BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL PIPE WITH WELDED JOINTS.

12, MISCELLANEOUS

A ALLEXTERIOR OPENINGS TO BE PROPERLY CAULKED AND SEALED WITH A
SEALANT OF HIGH QUALITY AND LONG LIFE, TO PREVENT INFILTRATION
st

AL ROOF FLASHING AT ROOF PENETRATION,
B. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS.

. VERIFY AL FIGURES, CONDITIONS, AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE.

0. PLANS ARE INTENDED Basen

THE T INTENDED TO SHOW EVERY
ITEM IN ITS EXACT LOCATION, THE EXACT DIMENSIONS, OR ALL THE
DETALLS OF THE EQUIPMENT.

3

VER TUAL THE EQUIPHENT
PROPOSED TO ENSURE THAT THE EQUIPMENT WILL FIT IN THE AVAILABLE
PACE.

PEXTUBING, IF PEX TUBING IS USED AS AN APPROVED ALTERNATE FOR APPLICATIONS
WHERE METALLIC PIPING IS THE BASIS OF DESIGN. THE PEX MANUFACTURER SHALL
SUBMIT THAT BEEN ANALYZED
'AND MODIFIED, AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN SCHEDULED HYDRONIC SYSTEM PARAMETERS.
'ANY DESIGN RESULTING IN INCREASED SYSTEM PRESSURE DROP AS A RESULT OF
IMPROPER PEX SIZING OR DESIGN SHALL NOT BE PERMITTE!

13, TESTING AND BALANGING

A 8e N INDEPENDENT

'AGENCY, UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
'ASEALED TYPE WRITTEN REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE.
'ARCHITECTIENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

14, GUARANTEE

A MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A
o E.

THAT PERIOD SHALL BE
EXPENSE.

B. FOR THE SAME PERIOD, THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY DAMAGE TO PREMISES CAUSED BY DEFECTS IN WORKMANSHIP OR IN THE
WWORK OR EQUIPMENT FURNISHED ANDIOR INSTALLED BY HIM.

EXISTING POURED CONCRETE
ORCM.U. WALL,

PIPE SLEEVE
ANCHOR LUGS (MIN. 3 REQD)

ESCUTCHEON PLATE ON ONE
OR BOTH SIDES WHERE
PIPING IS EXPOSED. (WHERE REQD)

(] (}
{ - )
= ..

CUT OPENING IN EXISTING
MASONRY WALL LARGER THAN
SLEEVE AND FORM & FILL

WITH EXPANSIVE TYPE GROUT.

PIPE INSULATION

FIRE RESISTANT
SILICONE FOAM SEALER

NOTES:
1. FOR INTERIOR WALLS

AND BELOW GRADE

GROUND TO GROUND WALLS.

PIPE SLEEVE THROUGH WALL DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

PIPE THROUGH FLOOR

FIRE RATED CAULK

STD. WEIGHT PIPE
SLEEVE -EXTENI
3/4” ABOVE FLOOR

SNy
AW
WY

AR

PIPE SLEEVE THROUGH FLOOR DETAIL

NOT T0 SCALE

MASTIC COATING
ONWALL & PIPE

POURED CONCRETE
OR C.M.U. WALL.

TO SLEEVE. MIN. 1*
PIPE SLEEVE

PACKED OAKUM

Y
Ny
RRK

MDD

N

N

PIPE

\\

Y
\/
//%\&

LINK SEAL

D
N
N

WATER STOP & ANCHOR COLLAR
CONTINUOUSLY WELDED ALL AROUND

NOTES

R
23

1. FOR EXTERIOR BELOW GRADE
WALLS.

PIPE SLEEVE THROUGH WALL DETAIL

VACUUM RELIEF VALVE

DIAPHRAM EXPANSION TANK

THERMOMETER W/WELL

‘SHUTOFF VALVE (TYPICAL)

HOT WATER SUPPLY

COLD WATER SUPPLY UNION (TYPICAL)
ASME. APPROVED
TEMPERATURE AND

SEE FLOOR PLAN
FOR CONTINUATION
AND PIPE SIZES

i

DRAIN VALVE

SPOUT (OR FL

PRESSURE RELIEF
VALVE SHALL CONFORM
TO 2015 IPC SECTION
5044,

RELIEF PIPE-FULL
SIZE OF DISCHARGE

AS REQUIRED)
ELECTRIC WATER
EATER
FINISHED FLOOR
-
NOTE SEE FLOOR PLAN
RNGROR OR SUPPORT 4" HIGH CONCRETE FOR CONTINUATION

JATER HEATER IN PAD WITH CHAMFERS AND PIPE SIZES

SEISMIC AREAS.

ELECTRIC WATER HEATER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

f g I g {"v
Hose END

S SR S

F g IR g { F
2 REDUCED PRESSURE HosE END

BACKFLOW PREVENTER

T

)
8 Bev]er B i o
VALE

HosE END.
FLance a ' f
AR GA HOSE END

FLOOR DRAIN

2 WATER SERVICE

DOMESTIC WATER PRESSURE REDUCING
STATION DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

F

FLOOR DRAIN W/FUNNEL
OOR SINK,

coLpwATER
SUPPLY NEW
BUILDING.
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Tifle:  DETAL — Compound Meter Installation
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B21

DISCONNECT

PUMP POWER -/
SUPPLY

CONTROL & ALARM

POWER SUPPLY
(SINGLE PHASE ONLY)

UNION

ALARM LIGHT
ELECTRICAL ALTERNATOR CONTROL
PANEL

INDICATOR LAMPS
(INSIDE ENCLOSURE)

TOGGLE SWITCHES
(INSIDE ENCLOSURE)

3" DISCHARGE
CCONNECT TO MAIN SANITARY LINE ON
DISCHARGING OUT OF BUILDING

GATE VALVE 2-1/2" VENT ROUTE PER FLOOR PLAN
UNICHECK VALVE ﬁGAS TIGHT LID
gfs“giiggé\;pg OIL DETECTION SENSOR INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURER'S
UNION RECOMMENDATIONS
1 "ON" ALARM BELL "ON" 3 FLOAT
4" CONNECTION SYSTEM
TO FLOOR DRAIN \E = "ON" LEVEL PUMPS ALTERNATE
OPERATION EACH CYCLE MAXIMIZE
AT swton—_| = i BASED ON DEPTH AND VOLUME OF
) BASIN
GENERAL NOTES:
‘% Ng l MINIMUM -
5" OFF 1. MINIMUM OFF LEVEL FLOAT SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
T oever 6" ABOVE BOTTOM OF SUMP. OFF LEVEL FLOAT SHALL
BE ABOVE PUMP INLET.

SUMP  PUMP
ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP DETAIL

2. ONALARM FLOAT SHALL BE LOCATED 3" ABOVE LEAD
FLOAT. AND 2" BELOW SANITARY INLET INVERT.

3. SUMP SHALL BE 24" DIA BY 36" DEEP.

DISCONNECT ——

SUPPLY

CONTROL & ALARM
POWER SUPPLY
(SINGLE PHASE ONLY)

UNION

GATE VALVE

UNICHECK VALVE
SAME SIZE AS
DISCHARGE PIPE

UNION

4" SANITARY
SEWER HUB INB\E

ALARM LIGHT

ELECTRICAL ALTERNATOR
/CONTROL PANEL
INDICATOR LAMPS
(INSIDE ENCLOSURE)

TOGGLE SWITCHES
(INSIDE ENCLOSURE)

2" DISCHARGE
/ CONNECT TO
[ ¢ MAIN SANITARY
LINE ON PLAN
2" VENT ROUTED PER
FLOOR PLAN

GAS TIGHT LID

"ON" ALARM BELL "ON" 3

-

FLOAT SYSTEM

"ON" LEVEL PUMPS
ALTERNATE OPERATION
EACH CYCLE MAXIMIZE

FLOAT SWITCH \

BASED ON DEPTH AND
% s [HQ VOLUME OF BASIN
\\@ v MINIMUM "OFF" LEVEL
L L s
SEWAGE PUMP
PROVIDE WITH
GRINDER
SEWAGE EJECTOR DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

MINIMUM OFF LEVEL FLOAT SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE BOTTOM OF SUMP. OFF
LEVEL FLOAT SHALL BE ABOVE PUMP INLET.

ON ALARM FLOAT SHALL BE LOCATED 3"
ABOVE LEAD FLOAT. AND 2" BELOW SANITARY
INLET INVERT.
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ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CONTROLS WILL
BE SELECTED BY OWNERICONTRACTOR.

o
i
I
|
|
H
|
= i ] crRAwLSPACE [ ] il
I
|
@ I
3 il
|
@ I
I
AL LIGHTING FIXTURES AND GONTROLS WILL [i] 1
2 SELECTED BY GWNERICONTRAGTOR & e i
I
|
< < i
I
= h
|
|
|
I
|
I
® I
& I
i
i
WASHER/ I
JTORAGE 1 [ ] [ ] sToRAGE2 —J bR i
|
l
| Bl | A I
| | | | I
| | I p— =
e e e e e e f = m m— e i
| | ® wount AwL emeroency LioHTS on e wal e @
| ! TOBEST HIGHT, THE SPAGE ANQ PATHOF !
- | RRESRIEE RS ~
% QERI0 |
g ! o

HE E.C. WILL| PROVIDE A SERVICE|
|(GFC) AND A LIGHT
SERVICE

SCALE. 11410

@ ELECTRICAL - LOWER LEVEL PLAN

NORTH

L1

BROADWAY STATION

oATE

o
£
[
Q
b
£
j=2)
[=
i}
j=2)
£
=
172}
i=4
15
o
c
s
=y
i=y
@

2
53
o
£
=3
1=
w
B
2
B
2
w
&
H
51
<
]
53
=

)
g
S

4
<
g

2

<

2

3

=
3
© o
QR
o®
s
R
55
@
H
£g
oo

115 SECOND STREET
EAGLE, COLORADO 81631
TOWN OF EAGLE

ISSUED FOR:
2812020 PERMIT SET

oa152020] _ peRIT ReviseD
1012020 PERMIT REVISED
Tonaz020]  PERMITREVISED

oate: 10r1912020
108 NO: 20012
DRAWN BY: scE
CHECKED BY. BCE

A5 sHown

SHEET NUMBER:

E2-1

otober 18, 707031050




CONSTRUCTION NOTES ADDED FROM CODE COMMENTS:
1

LIGHTING FIXTURES AND LIGHTING CONTROLS, INCLUDING

METHOD(S) OF LIGHTING REDUCTION, ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO

THE JURISDICTION PRIOR TO INSTALLA'
REFERENGE RESIDENTIAL LI

LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CONTROLS, WHICH ARE NOTED TO BE.
'SELECTED BY THE OWNERICONTRACTOR, SHALL BE SUBMITTED
ON.

OWNERICONTI
7O THE JURISDICTION PRIOR TO INSTALLATI

TION.
IGHTING THAT EITHER A MINIMUM OF
WITHIN ALL PERMANENTLY INSTALLED

DISCONNECTING MEANS.

=

T ——— e 1=

ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CONTROLS WILL

BE SELECTED BY OWNERICONTRACT
LIGHTING FIXTURES AND LIGHTING CONTROLS,
INCLUDING METHOD(S) OF LIGHTING

ED! ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE

JURISDICTION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CONTROLS WILL
CTED BY OWNERICONTRAC

JURISDICTION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

W\I 5
I\om

®

ofncr ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CONTROLS WILL

Ll

oy el
s EIGHTING FOCTURES AND LIGHTING GONTROLS,
[ i INCLUDING METHOD(S) OF LIGHTING.
e LT,
| JURISDICTION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
|
|
|
I
i
1O <
W HET? 0 uET |
|
i
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|
|
|
|

Ir T
MOUNT ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTS ON THE WALL
TO BEST LIGHT THE SPACE AND PATH OF
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75 PERGENT OF THE LANPS WITHIN ALL PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
LGHTING FXTURES O OF 75 PERCENT OF THE
NENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL ONLY

TAIN, HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS,

LIGHTING FITURES AND CONTRGLS WHIOH ARE NOTED T0 52
WNERICONTRACTOR, SHALL BE SUBMITTED.

SO THE SURISDICTION PRIOR 10 NSTALLATION
REFER TO NEC ARTICLE 30021 AND ADHERE TO ALL
REQUIREMENTS FOR FIRE CAULKING AND ALSO RATED
ASSEMBLIES SUCH A IC RATED CANs

5. ALLELECTRIOVIATER HEATERS ARE REQUIRED TO KAVE A
DISCONNECTIN
6 REFER TO IEGC SEGTION G405 1 FOR LUMINARIES N ELEVATORS

4
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CIRCLITNG NFORMATION
REQUIRED CIRCUITS

REFER TO PANEL SCHEDULE FOR
GIRCUITING INFORMATION AND
REQUIRED CIRCUITS

FER TO PANEL SCHEDULE FOR
CIRCUITING INFORMATION AND
REQUIRED CIRCUITS
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TO THE JURISDICTION PRIOR T0 INSTALLATION.
REFER TO NEC ARTICLE 300.21 AND ADHERE TO ALL
REQUIREMENTS FOR FIRE CAULKING AND ALSO RATED
ASSEMBLIES SUCH A G RATED CANS.

ALL ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A
DISCONNECTING MEANS.

-0

| 6. REFER TO IECC SECTION C405.9.1 FOR LUMINAIRES IN ELEVATORS, P st

% — - —_— D
—— i j— =i
| REFER TO PANEL SCHEDULE FOR
REFER TO PANEL SCHEDULE FOR
REFER T0 PANEL SCHEDULE £ CIRCUITING INFORMATION AND
REGUIRED GROUITS
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DISCONNECTING MEANS.

5. AL ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A
REFER TO IECC SECTION C405.9.1 FOR LUMINARES IN ELEVATORS.

FUTURE MAKEUP AR UNIT

N
AN
N\

DISCONNEGTS T0 BE PROVIOED AND INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL
B R B ALy W T oF i,

N
AN

FUTURE GREASE

‘THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE A 3" CONDUIT FROM ROOF LEVEL
ROUTED TO THE MAIN DISTRIBUTION GEAR FOR POSSIBLE SOLAR ARRAY AT A
FUTURE DATE
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MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

1C MAIN

TALL
DOMESTIC OO WATER
PIPE

(N 10)

STRUCTURAL
STEEL FRAME
OF BUILDING.

NEUTRAL
BUS.
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L —connEcTION MADE
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FOUNDATION
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CONGRETE ENCASE!
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CONDUCTOR)
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COPPER CLAD

REBAR TO BE ENCASED BY A
MINIMUM OF 2" OF CONCRETE

SCHEMATIC FOR A GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM
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Recertacie |

NoTES:
T

FINISHED FLOOR

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL TELEVISION OUTLETS WITH THE
ARGHTECT PRIOR T0 NSTALLATION

TAIL ARE FOR Y. THE ELECTRICAL
GONTRAGTOR SHALL FIELD ADJUST THE HEIGHTS F THE DEVIGES A8 REGUIRED FOR PROPER HOUNTIVG OF
THE DEVICES
AL DEVICES REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT MAY NOT APPEAR ON THIS DETAIL. ALL ITEWS SHOWN ON THIS
DETAIL MAY NOT BE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

MOUNTING HEIGHT DETAIL

NOTTO SCALE

R R A < g e
unr FuncTion om0 [vours| o [Fosty [ oaNeHeREUT TSR] g | sraer | orsc
No (NOTES) AMPS SIZE_|powero| SizE | size | S Fuse
BLTBOLER 120 | 1 [120 | o 2 |12 |12 |1 wu 4
BLZBOLER 120 | 1 |120 |34 2 |12 |12 | s wu 3
CP-TCIRCUL ER 20 |1 |58 | e 2 |12 |2 | +
cPz 20 |1 [ss | o 2 |12 |12 | s s
cEITRC P W |1 e Jaw |z |uw |w|® Iy
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) |FFZEXHAUSTFAN 20 |1 |44 |we |2 |2 |2 |8 $
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Ty | CU-7 CONDENSING UNIT 28 |1 |21 s |3 |8 |10 | s |wu
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) | SO CONDENSING UNIT 28 |1 206 s |3 |10 |10 |3 | wy
U 208 | 1 |08 |oa SRR ERRED
N 28 | 1 |21 |aa |3 |8 |10 | s |wu
FC-TFAN COIL UNIT 20 |1 |05 |we |2 |1 |2 |2 |wu
7T [FCZFANCOIL UNIT 20 |1 |05 |we |2 |2 |2 |2 |wu
7T [FC3FANCOT UNIT 2 |1 |50 |aw |2 |12 |12 |15 |wu
7o) |FeAFANCOL NI 2 |1 |73 |we |2 |1 |2 |5 |wu
7Ty [FCEFAN COTL UNIT 2 |1 |73 |we |2 |2 |2 [ |wu
7T [FeSFANCOL UNIT 2 |1 s |wr |2 |12 |12 |20 |wu
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PANEL SCHEDULE-  HP Tvee PANELBOARD susszE 40 pases: 3 NEUTRALBUS.  YES
o0z MANBRKR.  NONE WRES i UNDBUS:  YES
PADMOUNTED 16008 1600ABUS 1600A8US 16004 BUS 1600 BUS 16004 8US 16004 BUS 16004 BUS 160048 16008 BUS ENCLOSURE:  NEMAY MOUNTNG: __FLUSH SCRATNG. 10000
TRANSFORIER Byl orzzsnp P piov P ittt Pt P Pttt Pt oo T6A5 DESGRFTN s (o [o [ [aws [ieoTwe Tor bEscRRTION
A DISCONNECT 12012087 1202087 120208V ‘2002087 120208V 2002087 ‘2002087 1207208, Foies | Low Low | potes
1202087 2, 4w, IN W, IN 30, 4W.IN 30,41, IN 30,40, 1 30, 4w, IN 30, 4w, IV 30, 4w, IN 30, 4w, IN APPLIANGE ASHER ETSN ]2 W | UGATNG BASEMENT LTES
30, 4w, 5N 30, 4w ouT 30,4 QUT 30, 8w ouT 12, 3w OUT 10,3 OUT 1, 3W OUT 10.3W OUT 18,3 OUT 10, 3W OUT = i s oo | =
APPLIANGE ASHER FTa CEE | uerne ST LEVEL LTES
- v 76 wo |w -
APPLIANGE AHER s T [s FT ITen 7D LEVEL LITES
® ! v 17 w | -
P FUTURE |7 x TR D CEVEL LTE:
7 P B = - . E i O | e E s
S0.ekC N @<y — & @< —
225930 e e SoARE FUTURE ETS] CERET) 2n | PROGESS SWOKE CURTAN
7N @ fo @ ® 76 w |
ssae <003 pihe e s APPLANGE DRVER ETSET T Tw TS e STARWAY LITES
§o— W o W > » 2500 600 P
250 3 e e e APPLIANGE o x s [woroR RESTROONS EXWAUST FANLIGHTS
Y Y : N W | "
APPLIANGE DRVER w1 5 . TSR | MEGH REATING BT BOLER
caBLE LEGEND - »  |z0 0| e e
APPLANGE - E 7 ¢ e A | MEGH REATING BLZBOLER
® rrovioe conourTs EmoM T ] - - 2500 o | e .
) F1CHHSOOCMILXHHW.CU) ARTIGLE 250 APPLANGE DRVER N * | WoToR o1 GIRG. PP
(@ 25C4440(CUTHHN 1HSCUTHHNIGND ron - ® |20 o%  |w -
APPLIANGE = - o B 5 [wooR T O PP
© @2 CHIICUTHIN: HCUTHNND ] ® o} o} o} CONTRAGTOR WL VERIFY - T | B | E
. ACHIEVED BY AT LEAST TWO. SPARE FUTURE B c s [woToR P2 R PUMP
@ 125EMT-341(CUTHHN) 146(CUTHHNIGND e ek oot s | R b
® ARTICLE 250 SPARE = - 3 D s [wooR PR PP
= - 250 6% 3 s
SPARE FUTURE D g s [woToR P4 DOVESTIC CIRC. PUP
by ® | 6% 3 s
) RU-1 "L R 13 a7 Ru21 SoaRE = E £ < T [woroR GLvCoL FEEDER
25 M0 25AM0 4000 12580 12580 125A 0L 1A MLO 150 L0 1AM - - 250 | .
oo 06y ey 2002407 2072407 202407 2002407 2072407 2012401 SRETONTRETER =
Sanznay Jomzoey ey Py e e Py . i woToR N R I E R F N T SR SEWeR GRNGER PN
s2ckT d2cKkT 20KT 4CKT 4CKT KT
oA 10KAIC ToRAC TokAc ToRAC TokAc VECH FEATING EUR-T ELEGTRIC UNIT FEATER N CIED - WoToR -
10kAC TokaC 10k 2 N N
] ] ] 1 I I 1 ] VEGH HEATING £ ELEGTRIC UNT HEATER w3 CGEES [ woroR 718 SEWER GRINDER PUMP
@ @ 0] ® 9] 0] @ ® i 150 o
WECH HEATING EURT ELEGTRIC UNT HEATER PN ED DEED WoToR
v 50 T3
VEGH HEATING EURT ELEGTRIC UNT HEATER D 5 o W [ woroR EXEvTT
! ® 50 s | -
VECH HEATIVG £ ELEGTRIC UNT HEATER [ GRS s [wotoR EFFLUENT PUVP
L = ® 500 w |z -
oFFICE Rl 10 Ru-1a o e 2 s - -
e orrice L LR o . fuss ez VECH HEATIVG U ELECTRIG UNT REATER O KU L T WoTOR -
oo 06y 202407 207240V 202407 1202407 2072407 1202407
0 e 20 10, 3WIRE 10, 3WIRE 10, 3WIRE 10, IWIRE 10, 3WIRE 10, WIRE VECH HEATING EUR-T ELEGTRIC UNIT REATER W[4 CED | wEcHrEATNG W2 WATER REATER
s 24CKT 24CKT 240KT 2acKT 24CKT 2acKkT — v 1500 w0 | 2w !
TOKAIG TokAC ToKkAIC 10KAIC 10KAIC Tokac ok Toxae WECH HEATING EUR1 ELECTRIC UNT HEATER [ T = = WEGH FEATING =
= i 500 w0 | = -
VECH REATING EUR1 ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER ETS T ) WA | WEGHHEATNG WS WATER FEATER GRS
oy i 50 w0 | .
VECH REATING 551 BASEROARD REATER TS R wn | WEGHFEATING WHT WATER REATER
z i S50 w0 |2 .
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= i oo o |= -
VECH REATIVG BT BASEROARD REATER [ S | s UNALLOGATED FUTURE
e i 5 b !
o s 7 RUAT s 19 50 ¢
e 125400 1250 12AMO 1AM 1AM VECH REATING BT BASEROARD REATER % 5= | s UNALLOGATED FUTURE
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30, 4WIRE 19, 3wke 10, wE 10, 3wE 19 s 1o, S SoARE UNALLGCATED FUTURE N T T Wh | SARE UNALLOGATED FUTURE
20K w o o ®
TokAIC ok ok TokAC ok
10KAIC SPARE UNALLOGATED FUTURE e A e | saRe UNALLOGATED FUTURE
w o o e
SPARE UNALLGGATED FUTURE W [& 5 e P e UNALLOGATED FUTURE
! ® o b !
SPARE UNALLOGATED FUTURE w6 T e SPACE
! ® o . -
SPARE UNALLGGATED FUTURE e e - E3 -
) v o - -
SPARE UNALLGGATED FUTURE e 5 o = B3 -
TP2n U RO 2 U ) - e o - -
2smito Ao o o a0 Ao SPARE UNALLOGATED FUTURE w7 = = B3 -
1202087 v - v o = -
i 1, 3WIRE 16, SWIRE 16, SWIRE 1, 3WIRE 10, SWIRE
e 5 P % iR SPARE UNALLOGATED FUTURE FTS ) ) = B3 E
a2cKT = i o - Z
fros TokAC Tokac ToKkAC TokAIC TokAIC
RECEPTAGLE A LTES ETSN S CEEG = B3 E
ONE-LINE DIAGRAM E T s :
RECEPTAGLE ELEVATOR w7 CEED = SPAce E
—_—— = i e o - -
NG LE. WoToR = - o o - EX3 E
- - 73 o - -
WoToR o o e 5 [w 2| RecEPTAGLE PIT LIGHT & SERVIGE OUTLET
ELECTRICAL LEGEND SHUNT TRIP BREAKER b Tias |
WoToR - E B T Jm 2R [ WoTOR ELEVATOR SUNP PP
T3 o | P
NOTE: SYMBOLS SHOVIN ARE STANDARD, VARIATION ANDIOR $  snoiepoie swircn — — 1
COMBINATION MAY BE USED ON THE PLANS SUCH AS f mworoLe switcn
o OO DESIONATION). ‘Bt 4 e MO o CONNECTED | DENAND ConRECTED COMNECTED BACE
L} 30A-2P (30A-2P: 30 AMPERE-TWO POLE), ETC. fs THREEWAY SWiITCH TYPE LOAD (VA) FACTOR LOAD (vA) PHASE LOAD (VA) LOAD (AMPS) (PERCENT)
THiS LIST SN’ STANDARD SYWBOLS AND ALL MAY $o FouRwAY SWITCH e —mw~  1m wmm o —eem~  mem AeT
NOT APPEAR ON THE PROJECT DRAWINGS; HOWEVER TCHEN X 000 5 Sisa i3 BC a4
WHEREVER THE SYMBOL ON THE PROJECT DRAWINGS o0 DIMMER SWITCH oCESS o0 T00 o0 c 4106380 22 caTrs
OCCUR; THE ITEWM SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED. RECEPTAGLES e 10 277600 = =
fu  woTON SENSOR LGHT swTCH ey soom 1% s0 FreE——— s wr
RANGH CIRCUIT PANELBOARD dos OCCUPANCY SENSOR LIGHT SWITCH uecicoons w 1w 90 ©ores
TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD GEILING NOUNTED GGCUPANCY SENSOR LIGHT SWITCH e w100 152000
o LIGHTING CONTROL STATION MSCELLANEOUS %0 100 550 1. THE LARGEST CONNECTED MOTOR LOAD S INCLUDED IN MECHANICALL PROCESS. OR MOTOR LOADS,
ELECTRIC MOTOR g0 100 s6178.00
FUSED SAFETY SWITCH  DISCONNECT COMBINATION T MANUAL ON - TIMED AUTO OFF LIGHT SWITCH SPARE w0 10 125200
MOTOR STARTER AafSS] FLUORESCENT FIXTURE TYPE o FIXTURE DESIGNATION. " LARGEST MOTOR 02 e
SWITCH DESIGNATION (TYPICAL OF ALL FIXTURES) oL a0 00

CONTACTOR
CIRCUITRY HOMERUN: PANEL LA - CIR. #7 —
CONDUIT OR WIRE CONCEALED IN WALLICLG. CONDUIT OR

FLUORESCENT WALL BRACKET FIXTURE
WALL BRACKET LIGHT FIXTURE
F—0—{ OPEN STRIP FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
SURFACE CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE

WIRE UNDERFLOORIUNDERGND.

©  CELING JUNCTION BOX - SURFACEIFLUSH
@4 WALL JUNCTION BOX - SURFACEFLUSH @ @ DOUBLE FACE EXIT SIGN, WALL AND CEILING MOUNTED
©  DUPLEXRECEPTACLE © ! SINGLE FACE EXIT SIGN, WALL AND CEILING MOUNTED
f]  FLOORMOUNTED RECEPTACLE O WAL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT

@ SPLITWIRED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE. 00 EMERGENCY HEAD REMOTE MOUNTED
©  CELING MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE (2 MECHANICAL CONTRATOR FURNISHED EQUIPMENT
@  FOURPLEXRECEPTACLE T bRAWNG FLAG KOTE
BBl FLOOR MOUNTED FOURPLEX RECEPTAGLE £ Room DESIGNATION
&  APPLIANGE RECEPTACLE -3 WIRE NL NIGHTISECURITY LIGHT - DO NOT SWITCH

@  THERMOSTAT WP WEATHERPROOF

W COMBINATION DATATELEPHONE AFF. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

[l FLOOR MOUNTED COMBINATION DATATTELEPHONE AFG.  ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

@  CELING MOUNTED COMBINATION DATATELEPHONE GF  GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
<& TeLEvisoNouTLET AF ARCFAULT GIRGUIT INTERRUPTER

[[]  OPENICLOSEISTOP PUSH BUTTON EM  EMERGENCY FUNCTION

1o MANUAL MOTOR STARTER 44 MOUNTING HEIGHT - AF.F. OR AF.G. TO G.L HIGH

0 0 OF

SAPLES OF POSSIBLE RECEPTAGLE CALL OUTS (ARC FAULT,
GROUND FAULT, ABOVE COUNTER, ABOVE FLOOR MOUNTING HEIGHT)

GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER RECEPTACLE WITH A
WEATHER PROOF COVER

GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER RECEPTACLE.
4 MOUNTED AT 44" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT LEGEND

D] FiRe ALARM HORN
B FIRE ALARM STROBE
DR FIRe ALARM HORNISTROBE

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION

FLOW Swr

@@E@@?
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SMOKE DETECTOR
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PANEL FOR TYPICAL UNIT “A° SEE PLANS FOR REFERENCE PANEL FOR TYPICAL UNIT ‘B1° SEE PLANS FOR REFERENCE
PANEL SCHEDULE - PPA Tvpe: PANELBOARD BUS SIZE: 125 PHASES: 1 NEUTRALBUS:  YES PANEL SCHEDULE - PPB1 TYPE: PANELBOARD BUS SIZE: 125 PHASES: 1 NEUTRAL BUS:  YES
P 1 s e Ve VOUTAGE: 120206 VANBRR 125 WRES GROUNDBUS:  VES
ENCLOSURE:  NEMA1 MOUNTING: FLUSH SC RATING: 10000 ENCLOSURE:  NEMAT MOUNTING: FLUSH SCRATING: 10000
T o DESCRRTION s o o Torme s Tiommvee o bEsCRFTION oo TP LA DESCRIFTION s |Gk o |Gk [Aws | toadTeE T6RG GESGRFTION
s | o o | maes, Foies | Lond tow | potes
TIGHTING SPACELITES. 208 7 |z 7on RECEPTACLE REFRIGERATOR LIGHTING 'SPACE LITES 208 H DB n RECEPTACLE REFRIGERATOR
ARC FAULT BREAKER i 1000 800 e ‘GROUND FAULT BREAKER 5 MA ARC FAULT BREAKER ® 1100 800 ® ‘GROUND FAULT BREAKER 5 WA
RECEPTACLE RESTROOM 20A 3 B 4 0A RECEPTACLE MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE RESTROOM 204 3 e A RECEPTACLE MICROWAVE
RO 7 sReAkER 5 A S o | 7 sREAKER 5 1A GROUND PAULT BREAKER S1A P |G o | GROUND PAULT BREAKER 5 1A
EceToE SEDROOH AREA s s TR TS e RECEPTACLE SEDROM AREA Fa X G| REcEPTACLE FNGE
ARC FAULT BREAKER " s00 a0 |2 - ARC FAULT BREAKER ® 20 400 |2p -
RECEPTACLE LIVING ROOM AREA 208 7 B 8 RECEPTACLE - RECEPTACLE LIVING ROOM AREA fod 7 B RECEPTACLE -
ARC FAULT BREAKER " 720 4000 - ARG FAULT BREAKER AL 900 4000 - -
RECERTACLE DISPOSER 20 IS 208 RECEPTACLE KITCHEN SERVICE RECEPTACLE DISPOSER 208 B N A RECEPTACLE KITCHEN SERVICE
LT SREAKER 5 A » e, e S kR 5w GROUND FAULT BREAKER 5 1A P | w | GROUND PAULT SREAKER 5 1A
P AR T PR ET R Fr=emrerr ATeR vEATER RECEPTACLE DsrASHER F S T TR TR P o WATER FEATER
GROUND FAULT BREAKER 5 MA p 864 0 |20 - ‘GROUND FAULT BREAKER 5 MA ® 864 w0 | 2P -
T Tr T - G eI TS TR T kT ea =
ARG FAULT BREAKER v | T - ARC PAULT BREAKER FE R sa0 |
ST e SASEBOAD HERTER T e T T NALLOGATED FUTORE VEGH FEATING BASEBOARD FEATER I CNALLGGATED FUTURE
ARC FAULT BREAKER " 1320 o 1P - ARC FAULT BREAKER 1P 1320 L) L
MECH HEATING 'BASEBOARD HEATER 20A 17 A 18 20A SPARE UNALLOCATED FUTURE MECH HEATING BASEBOARD HEATER 204 i A 1 24 SPARE UNALLOCATED FUTURE
ARC FAULT BREAKER P 360 0 e ARC FAULT BREAKER ® 380 0 ®
e NALLOGATED FUTURE T e e e e NALLOGATED FUTORE SPARE UNALLOGATED FUTURE S GNALLGGATED FUTURE
B w0 o k3 - o o i Y
SoRE TNALLGGATED FUTURE F R R T R F e Eor NALLGGATED FUTURE SPARE UNALLOGATED FUTURE F N I D R FO e UNALLOGATED FUTURE
! 3 o k3 - -
SPARE 'UNALLOCATED FUTURE 208 2 0 2 204 SPARE UNALLOCATED FUTURE SPARE UNALLOGATED FUTURE. fg‘ 55 B é‘ - SPACE -
E * o k3 2 2 - =
oo - T = e SAcE - E P T P SoAcE -
- - o o - - B B - =
oo = s = e SAcE - - 7 s = |- oAcE -
E G B - B h - =
e = = % . - SAcE F R T F I e -
- G B - B h - =
eI e Toms B TvPE LomS &Y PHASE
o0 CowECTED  DEwAD SowEeTED owESTED o0 CowECTED  DEWAND ComESTED CowECTED o
Lo COoMECTED DEwane e orace oo e vee LoRDA . FAcToR _Lomdimy prse ' L0AD res) pEroaNT)
Tome O - e e e TG Tww 1z ) . Tesston T rBo77
KITCHEN 0.00 0. B 13804.00 11503 - 95.7 KITCHEN 0.00 B 13984.00 ness w7
PROCESS 100 0. c - - — ESS 100 c - - -
e ooy 1 o000 R RECEPTACLES o000 100 1000000 P —
RECEPTACLES 5808.00 050 200400 TOTAUAVERAGE 21008.00 11255 057 RECEPTACLES 634800 050 4.0 TOTALAVERAGE 2764800 11520 o7.1
i et 0% Foretad MECH HEATING w00 100 1629000
MECH COOLINC 0.00 1.00 000 IECH GOOLING 100
MECH YEAR ROUND 0.00 100 000 NOTES: -CH YEAR ROUND 000 100 000 NOTES:
pihees G 1 a6 RoPLANGE 00 0 oo
MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 1.00 000 1. THE LARGEST CONNECTED MOTOR LOAD IS INCLUDED IN MECHANICAL, PROCESS, OR MOTOR LOADS. MISCELLANEOUS 000 100 000 1. THE LARGEST PROCESS,
MOTOR 0.00 1.00 000 000 100 000
o % o SPARE 0% 1w e
AR oo ! PR o0 ChgesThoTOR reove oz om
o oo =T o — T oo
PANEL FOR TYPICAL UNIT 7" SEE PLANS FOR REFERENCE
PANELSCHEDULE-  PPB2  Tvee PANELBOARD. aussze 125 o . NEUTRALBUS.  YES
VouTGE. 120008 WANBRKR 126 wres 3 SropaUS  vES
ENCLOSURE: _ NEWAY MONTNG. __Fius SCRATNG: 10000
ToroTvPE ToR GESCRFTION s [ Gar [0 ok [ Aws |oabTvee TORD DESCRIPTION
PoLEs | Lond fow | potes
TGrG SPAGE LTES FTa Iz Tn | RECEPTAGLE REFRIGERATOR
ARG FAULT BREAKER B |l o | (OUND FALLT BREAKER 5 WA
REGEPTACIE ReSTROOW FTEE) Onp on | REGEPTAGLE VICROWAVE
GROUND PAULT BREAKER 5 1A | oo |5 GROUND FAULT BREAKER 5MA
REGERTACLE BEDROOM AREA w5 D sn [ REcEPTAGLE RanGE
ARG FAULT BREAKER | oo |3 4
REGERTACLE LIVING ROOW ARER w7 5 e RECEPTACLE -
ARG FAULT BREAKER B | 000 -
REGERTACLE DisposER s o RECEPTACLE TCHEN SERVICE
GROUND FAULT BREAKER 5 0A o | S0 UND FALLT BREAKER 5 A
RECERTACLE DSHWASHER FT N VECHHEATING WATER HEATER
GROUND FAULT BREAKER 5 1A | 3a0 s
VEGH REATING SASEBOARD HERTER w [w A | VESHHEATING -
ARG FAULT BREAKER R R 3500 -
VEGH REATING BASEBOARD HERTER w5 5 |® SARE UNALLOGATED FUTURE
ARG FAULT BREAKER L o 4
VEGH FEATING B HERTER T K T T SPace -
ARG FAULT BREAKER T | o , -
e NALLOGATED FUTURE w5 @ [— [ -
e o -
S CNALLGGATED FUTURE T IR P P SRcE -
N G -
SoRE CNALLGGATED FUTURE w @[5 |z |- SAcE -
B |6 o -
oAcE m A = SAcE -
§ S o , -
£ 7[5 |z SAcE
§ - 8 o , -
SoAcE FE TS SPAGE -
§ S o E -
Tomos BY TveE T6RS BY PrAE:
o0 COWNECTED  DEWAND  DEWAND CowECTED CoECTED
ee ORDWA  FACTOR _Londm Prsse Com0 Ay LORD ipS) eERGENT)
g oo 125 Ta000 0 Taz0i00 o0 o057
KTOHEN o oo 8 0400 Tisos pre<s
PROCESS it 2
ReGErTACLES oo 100 1000000 —_—
STl b 200400 TomunvERAGE 270080 ) w7
VECH HEATING 0000 160 1630000
i CooL 10
MECH vEAR ROUND R 00 Nores
APPUANGE R 00
MicELLANEoUS G 1o b 1. THE LARGEST CONNEGTED MOTOR LOAD S INGLUDED IN MECHANICAL, PROGESS, OR HOTOR LOADS.
Moron om0 a0
SPARE 0w 100 a0
LARGEST MOTOR ' ABOVE 025 0.00
o Traon00 PR
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PANEL FOR RETAIL SPACE TENANT #18 SEE PLANS FOR REFERENCE.

PANEL SCHEDULE - OFFICE  TvpE: PANELBOARD BUS SIZE: 25 pases: 3 NEUTRALBUS:  YES
VOLTAGE: 1201208 MANBRKR:  NONE WIRE: GROUNDEBUS:  YES
ENCLOSURE: _ NEMA MOUNTING: __FLUSH SCRATING: 10000
oA TvRE 0AD DESCRIPTION WiPs [ cke |0 | ckie | AMPs | LoD TYPE LOAD DESCRIPTION
POLES | LoAD Loao | poLes
TGHTING SPACELIGHTS 20 e 30n | MECHYEARROUND | CONDENSING UNIT
z " a0 o | e =
RECEPTACLE ‘SPACE RECEPTACLES 2 |2 5 |4 VECHYEARROUND | —
z ® %0 1987 -
SPACE = = 5 T s VECH YEARROUND | FAN COIL UNIT
, - ° 1260 -
SPACE = = 7 A e SPACE -
, . o H y -
SPACE = - o 5 [0 = SPACE =
0 0
SPACE B - i CENED - SPACE =
o
SPACE E - 7 T - SPACE -
) 0
SPACE 75 5 [® SPACE
) )
SPACE 7 CERED SPACE
, - 0 ) - -
SPACE 19 D SPACE
z - ) o - -
SPACE B - 2 5 |2 - SPACE -
z - 0 o -
SPACE = = = T = SPACE -
z - o o -
SPACE = = = N SPACE -
z - o o -
SPACE = = 2 e SPACE =
, - o o -
SPACE = = ) B E) SPAcE =
- - o o -
SPACE = = a E SPACE =
- = o o -
SPACE = = £ ORED SPACE -
, . B H y -
SPACE = = % CENES = SPACE -
0 0
SPACE B - 57 D - SPAcE -
0 0
SPACE g CEED SPACE
) 0
SPACE a T | SPACE
: - ) o - -
ToDS BY TYPE, T0ADS b PHASE:
o CONNECTED _ DEMAND GONNECTED CONNECTED BALANCE
TveE LOAD vA) FACTOR _LOAD(VA) PHASE L0AD (vA) LOAD (AMPS) (PERCENT)
TGHTING 30000 125 37500 0 728650 7905 7B 974
KITCHEN o0 000 000 B 234650 1955 B.Ci537
PROCESS o0 100 000 c 125000 1050 a5
RECEPTACLS 36000 100 %000 _
MECH HEATING o0 100 00 TOTAUAVERAGE 589300 167 687
MECH COOLI o0 100
MECH YEAR ROUND 23300 100 NOTES:
APPLIANCE o0 100
MISCELLANEOUS o 100 1. THE LARGEST CONNECTED MOTOR LOAD IS INCLUDED IN MECHANICAL, PROCESS, OR MOTOR LOADS.
o0 100
SPARE o 100
LARGEST MOTOR ' ABOVE 025
TorAL e300 G500

PANEL FOR RETAIL SPACE TENANT #1A SEE PLANS FOR REFERENCE.

PANEL SCHEDULE - TPIA Tvee PANELBOARD size: 25 pHasEs. 3 NEUTRALBUS:  YES
VOLTAGE: 1201208 MANBRKR:  NONE WIRES: 3 ROUNDBUS:  YES
ENCLOSURE: _ NEMA! MOUNTING: __ FLUSH SCRATING: 10000
ToRD TYPE LOAD DESCRIPTION APs [ oKkt [0 [ cke [ AWPS | LOADTYPE TOAD DESCRIPTION
POLES | LOAD LoAD | POLES
TGHTING. SPAGE LIGHTS 28 7 B 50A | MEGH YEARROUND | CONDENSING UNIT
= W 00 sor e -
RECEPTAGLE SPACE RECEPTACLES. 2n |3 5[4 - VECHYEARROUND | —
P 360 s | = .
SPACE = 5 T e T5A | MEGHYEARROUND | FAN COIL UNIT
z o w0 | -
SPACE = 7 A e - SPACE =
- o o - -
SPACE = 9 5 o = SPAcE =
- o o - -
SPACE = 7 c |2 = SPace =
z o o - -
SPACE = ™ P = SPace =
z o o - .
SPACE = T 5 [® = SPace =
- o o - .
SPACE = 7 T [w® = SPACE =
- o o - .
SPACE = 7 Ao - SPACE -
0 o -
SPAGE = = 21 S - SPACE =
0 o -
SPAGE = = % c [ - SPACE -
o o .
SPACE 2 A= SPACE -
= - o o - .
SPACE 7 5 |2 SPACE -
- o o - .
SPACE = % c [ = SPACE -
z o o - .
SPACE = el N ES = SPAcE -
z o o - -
SPACE = E D = SPAcE =
- o o - -
SPACE = 35 ] = SPAcE =
- o o - -
SPACE = 7 ) = SPace =
z o o - -
SPACE = » 5 [ = SPAcE =
z o o - .
SPACE = W T [« = SPAcE =
z H 5 - .
TORDS BY TVPE
) CONNECTED  DEWAND  DEWAND CONNECTED CoNNECTED BALANCE
Twee LOAD (vA) FACTOR _LOAD(VA) PHASE LOAD (vA) LOAD (AMPS) (PERCENT)
TiGHTING 30000 125 7500 y T2 50 77 B9z
KITCHEN 0w 000 000 B 338650 %2 B3z
PROCESS o 100 000 c 126000 1050 CaSTE
RECEPTACLES 36000 100 36000 —_—
MECH HEATING [ .00 000 TOTALIAVERAGE 7a7300 215 578
MECH CooL o 100 000
MECH YEAR ROUND 731300 100 731300 NOTES:
cE o 100 000
MISCELLANEOUS o 100 000 1. THE LARGEST PROCESS,
TOR 0w 100 000
SPARE o 10 000
LARGEST MOTOR | ABOVE 025 151325
ToTAL 7or300 956100

PANEL SCHEDULE - TPIB Tvee PANELBOARD BUS sizE: 25 pHases: 3 NEUTRALBUS:  YES
VOLTAGE: 120208 MANBRKR:  NONE IRES: 4 GROUNDEBUS:  YES
ENCLOSURE: _ NEWA! WOUNTING: __FLUSH SCRATING: 10000
LoAD TVPE LOAD DESCRIPTION aPs | cke |0 |ckw | Awes | oAb TYRE L0AD DESCRIPTION
POLES | LoAD LoD | PoLEs
TiGHTING. SPACELiGHTS 208 7 2 S0A | MECHVEARROUND | CONDENSING UNT
- ® 300 s | .
RECEPTACLE ‘SPAGE RECEPTACLES A |3 5[4 - VEGHYEARROUND | —
® 350 327 -
SPAGE B - 5 S [e T5A | MEGHYEARROUND | FANCOIL UNIT
0 0 |1 -
SPAGE 7 D SPACE -
o o .
SPAGE 5 CEED SPACE -
, - o o - .
SPACE T c [z SPACE -
= - o o - -
SPACE B - B ] - SPACE -
- o o - -
SPACE B = 75 5 [® - SPAcE -
- o o - -
SPACE = 7 c [® = SPAcE =
z o o - -
SPACE = 0 ) = SPAcE =
z o o - -
SPACE = 21 S = SPace =
- o o - -
SPACE = = R = SPace =
- o o - -
SPACE = 3 N ES = SPace =
, . B B y .
SPACE = 27 R = SPACE =
, . H B y .
SPACE = = 2 ¢ [ - SPACE =
o o -
SPAGE B - 31 TSN ED - SPACE =
0 o -
SPACE B - 3 CRED - SPACE -
o o .
SPAGE 3 c [ SPACE -
, - o o - .
SPACE g E] SPACE -
, - o o - .
SPACE B = % 5 [ - SPAcE -
- o o - -
SPACE B = a c [ - SPAcE -
LORDS BY TYPE LOADS BY PHASE.
LoD CONNECTED  DEWAND  DEMAND CONNECTED CONNECTED BALANCE
TveE LOAD (vA) FACTOR _LOAD (vA) pHase LoAD (vA) LOAD (AMPS) (PERCENT)
CGHTING. 30000 125 7500 0 32050 E20) 596
KITCHEN [T} 000 e 33650 =2 BCarz
ocess o 100 000 c 128000 050 a9
RECEPTACLES 3000 100 36000 —_—
MECH HEATING o 100 000 TOTALIAVERAGE 797300 215 576
MECH COOLING o 100 000
MECH YEAR ROUND. 731200 100 731300 NOTES:
IANCE 0w 10 000
MISCELLANEOUS 0w 100 000 1. THE LARGEST PROCESS,
o 100 000
SPARE o 100 000
LARGEST MOTOR | ABOVE 025 151325
ToTA 77300 55100
PANEL FOR RETAIL SPACE TENANT #1C SEE PLANS FOR REFERENCE,
PANEL SCHEDULE - TPIC TveE PANELBOARD BUS SIZE: 25 PHasEs 3 NEUTRALBUS:  YES
VOLTAGE: 120208 MANBRKR:  NONE WIRES, s GROUNDBUS:  YES
ENCLOSURE: _ NEMA! MOUNTING: __FLUSH SCRATING: 10000
LOAD TYPE LOAD DESCRIPTION APS [ CK# |0 | CK# | AMPS | LOADTYPE LOAD DESCRIPTION
POLES | LoAD LoD | POLES
TGHTING. SPACELIGHTS 20m 7 B S0A | MEGHYEARROUND | CONDENSING UNIT
® 0 o |2 =
RECEPTACLE SPACE RECEPTACLES. 2a |3 B |4 = VECHYEARROUND | —
P 0 s |~ -
SPACE = 5 T e 5 | MECHYEARROUND | FAN COLUNIT
z o o | w iy
SPACE = 7 A e - SPace -
- o o - -
SPACE = 9 5 [w© = SPace =
, . H o y .
SPACE = T T [ = SPAcE =
) 0 -
SPACE B - a T - SPACE =
o 0 -
SPAGE B - 75 5 [® - SPACE -
o o .
SPACE 7 c [® SPACE -
o o .
SPACE 1 A |» SPACE -
, . h - .
SPACE 21 5 |2 SPACE -
, - o o - .
SPACE B = ) c [z - SPAcE -
z o o - z
SPACE B = % ED - SPACE -
z o o - -
SPACE = 27 R = SPAcE =
z o o - -
SPACE = = CE] = SPace =
- o o - -
SPACE = E ] = SPace =
z o o - z
SPACE = E CRED = SPace =
- o o - -
SPACE = 3 T [= = SPAcE =
- 5 i - -
SPACE = 7 S ED = SPACE =
, . H H y .
SPACE B - % CEED - SPAcE -
o o -
SPACE . = ar c [« - SPACE -
o .
TORDS BY TYPE TORDS BY PHASE,
o CONNEGTED  DEVAND CONNECTED NNEGTED
TvPE LOAD (VA) FACTOR _LOAD (VA) PHASE LOAD (VA) LORD (AMPS) (PERCENT)
TiGHTNG. 30000 125 37500 y 52650 7 5652
KITCHEN © 000 000 B 338650 22 BC:372
ROCESS o 100 000 c 125000 1050 379
RECEPTACLES 8000 100 6000 _—
MECH HEATING 0w 100 000 TOTALAVERAGE 97300 215 576
MECH COOLING oo 100 000
MECH YEAR ROUND. 731300 100 731300 NOTES:
APPLIANCE o 100 000
MISCELLANEOUS o 10 000 1. THE LARGEST PROCESS,
oR w10 000
SPARE o 10 000
LARGEST MOTOR | ABOVE 025 151325
TorAL o200 56100
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RESPONSIBLE DIVISION

N HEATING, VENTILATIN PLUMBING
EQUIPHENT, MOTORS, L BE FURNISHED, SET IN

PLACE AND WIRED AS FOLLOWS:
mem FURNSHED  SET  POWER  CONTROL
EQuIPHENT z 2 2 -
COMBINATION MAGNETIC
VOTOR STARTERS. MAGNETIC
MOTOR STARTERS AND.
CONTACTORS 2 2 % 2
FUSED AND UNFUSED
DISCONNECT SWITCHES,
THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCHES

(EATERS, MANUAL OTOR
STARTERS 281 w0 -
MANUAL-OPERATING AND.
MULTLSPEED SWITCHES = % E] ]
CONTROLS, RELAYS,
TRANSFORMERS = F ] =
THERMOSTATS (LOW VOLTAGE)
AND TIME SWITCHES = F ] =
THERMOSTATS(LINE VOLTAGE) 2 E ] %
TEMPERATURE CONTROLPANELS 23 F ] =
MOTOR AND SOLENOID VALVES,
DAMPER MOTORS, PE & EP
SWiTCHES = 20) - 20)
PUSH-BUTTON STATIONS
AND PILOT LIGHTS = 20 - 22
HEATING, COOLING,
VENTILATION AND AIR
CONDITIONING CONTROLS = z % =
EXHAUST FAN SWITCHES E % 2 252

SUBSCRIPT FOOTNOTES:

1) UNDER DIVISION 23 IF FURNISHED FACTORY-WIRED AS PART OF EQUIPMENT OR IF

FURNISHED WITH COMEINATION STARTERS.
2 INE VOLTAGE, SET IN P

OR ATTACHED.

VOLTAGE Fl

CONNECT UNDER

DIVISION 25

PANEL FOR RETAIL SPACE TENANT #2A SEE PLANS FOR REFERENCE,

PANEL SCHEDULE - TP2A Tvee: PANELBOARD Bus size 25 PHASES: 3 EUTRALBUS:  YES
oL T20208 MANBRKR:  NONE WRES! h GROUNDBUS:  YES
ENCLOSURE: _ NEWA1 MOUNTING: __ FLUSH SCRATING: 10000
oA TvPE LOAD DESCRIPTION 7S 0 Jokmr | awes | LoapTvee LOAD DESCRIPTION
POLES | LoAD LoaD | PoLES.
TGHTING SPACELIGHTS o T 2 on WECH VEAR ROUND | CONDENSING UNIT
- P 0 23 |2 =
RECEPTAGLE PACE RECEPTACLES. E S E] 5 |« = WECHYEAR =
, P %0 2us |- -
SPACE = = 5 c A WECHYEARROUND | FAN COIL UNIT
0 260 | 1P
SPAcE - = 7 D E E SPACE E
3 0
SPACE 9 5 |0 SPAGE
0 0
SPACE T CRRER SPACE
. - 0 o -
SPACE 1 A w SPACE
- - 0 3 =
SPACE - T 5 |® - SPACE B
- 0 ) =
SPACE - 17 CERET] - SPACE B
- 0 ) =
SPACE = 9 ] = SPACE =
- o -
SPACE = 2 CRE = SPACE =
- 0 o -
SPace = = T = = SPACE =
- 0 0 -
SPace = % R = SPACE =
- 0 ) -
SPACE = 27 RE = SPACE =
. o B ,
SPAcE = ] CENE] = SPACE =
. o B , ,
SPAcE - B NS = SPACE =
0 0
SPACE - 5 RS B SPACE B
0 0
SPACE 3 CERES SPAGE
0 0
SPACE 7 EY SPAGE
. - 0 o - ,
SPACE 3 5 [« SPACE
. - 0 o - ,
SPACE - W [ - SPACE B
- = o - =
0ADS BY TVPE. LOADS B PHASE:
oA CONNECTED _ DEMAND N CONNECTED CONNECTED BALANGE
TvRE L08D (vA) FACTOR _LOAD(VA) pHase LOAD (vA) LOAD (AuPS) (PERCENT)
GHTNG 30000 125 7500 244250 203 w8976
KITCHEN. 0 oo 000 B 250250 208 503
= 00 100 000 c 125000 1050 Casie
RECEPTAGLES 38000 100 36000 —_— —_—
MEGH HEATING. 000 100 000 TOTALAVERAGE 620500 124 665
MECH COOLING 000 100 000
(ECH YEAR ROUI 554500 100 554500 NoTES:
APPLIANCE 0w 100 000
MISCELLANEQUS 0w 100 0o 1, THE LARGEST PROCESS,
ot 000 100 000
SPARE 000 100 000
LARGEST MOTOR ABOVE 025 107125
ToTAL 20500 755100
PANEL FOR RETAIL SPACE TENANT #2B SEE PLANS FOR REFERENCE
PANEL SCHEDULE - P28 Tvee PANELBOARD s size 25 PHASES: 3 UTRALBUS:  YES
VoLTAGE: 201208 MANBRKR  NONE WIRES: h GROUNDBUS  YES
ENCLOSURE: _ NEMAT MOUNTING: __ FLUSH SCRATING: 10000
oA TYPE LOAD DESCRIPTION APS okt [0 [ CKks | AWPS | LOADTYPE LOAD DESCRIPTION
POLES | LoAD LoAD__| PoLES
TGHTING SPACE LiGHTS 2R |1 BB oA WEGH YEAR ROUND | GONDENSING UNIT
- . 0 23 |2 -
RECEPTAGLE ‘SPACE RECEPTAGLES 208 5 |« MEGH YEAR ROUND
- ® %0 2us |- ,
SPACE 5 e T WECH YEARROUND | FAN GOIL UNIT
. - 0 0 | ,
SPACE - 7 A e - SPACE B
- 0 o - =
SPACE - 9 5 |0 - SPACE B
- 0 ) - -
SPAcE = n |2 = SPACE =
- o - -
SPAcE = 0 A w = SPACE =
- 0 3 - -
SPace = 5 5 . = SPACE =
- 3 0 - -
SPace = I c |w® = SPACE =
- 0 ) - =
SPAcE = 0 ] = SPACE =
. o B , ,
SPACE = 2 R = SPACE =
. B B , ,
SPAcE - = 2 CERED B SPACE B
0 0
SPAcE - = 25 ES B SPACE E
0 0
SPACE 27 CRE SPAGE
. - 0 o - ,
SPACE ] CERET SPACE
. - 0 o - ,
SPACE - 3 ] - SPACE B
- 0 o - =
SPACE - 3 CORES - SPACE B
- 0 o - =
SPACE = 3% = = SPACE =
- 0 o - -
SPAcE = 7 ] = SPACE =
- 0 o - -
SPacE = 5 5 |« = SPACE =
- 0 o - -
SPace = W T |« = SPACE =
- 0 o = =
TOADS Y TVPE: TOADS BY PrASE:
oA CONNECTED _ DEMAND CoNNECTED CONNECTED
Ve LoD vA) FACTOR _LOAD(VA) pHasE 108D (vA) LOAD (4PS) (PERCENT)
LGHTNG 0000 125 7500 I 24250 2035 waors
KITCHEN. 00 oo 000 5 250250 208 BC503
cESS 000 100 000 c 126000 1050 A515
RECEPTACLES 38000 100 36000
MECH HEATING 00 100 000 TOTALIAVERAGE. 620500 124 65
MECH COOLIN 0o 100 o
VECH YEAR ROUND s54500 100 554500 NoTES:
LiANCE 000 100 000
MISCELLANEOUS 000 100 000 1. THE LARGEST PROGESS
000 100 000
00 100 000
LarGEST MOTOR ABOVE 025 107125
ToTAL 20500 735100
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